
Open Class Ranking by Breed
January - June 2025

Breed Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) Score
Airedale Terrier 1 Pipestone's Fine Tanned Leather UDX2 PCD OM5 BN VER SHA JHR Anita Smits/Scott Lichty 1,582.5
Airedale Terrier 2 Lynaire Empress Of The Seas CDX BN RM RAE MX MXB MXJ MJS NF CGC TKA Amy J McDermott 710.5
Airedale Terrier 3 Airecraft At6 Texan CD PCD BN RM RAE JH CGCU FTI Joyce Contofalsky/Craig Contofalsky 373.5
Airedale Terrier 4 Eclipse Join The Jamboree CDX RN CGC Alice Peterson 186.5
All American Dog 1 Steve Rogers UDX RM CGC TKA Karen Pollard/Joseph Pollard 2,486.0
All American Dog 2 Ian Catrick Mcdoggal UDX2 OM3 RE TKI Mary Hancock Scott 2,343.5
All American Dog 3 RACH2 Kai Updike UDX OM2 RM5 RAE5 DS AS CGC Chelsea Marie Updike/Chris Dale Updike 1,949.5
All American Dog 3 Pote UDX PCD OM1 BN RAE CGC Susan Lindsey 1,949.5
All American Dog 4 Abby Sax UDX3 OM4 BN OA OAJ THDN CGCA CGCU TKE Shirley M Sax/Ronald James Sax 1,752.0
All American Dog 5 Fiz - The Tidal Trickster UDX2 OM4 RA CGC Tiffany A Huebner 1,574.0
All American Dog 6 Sierra Dershowitz UD PCDX BN RI FDC AX MXJ MFS CA DCAT CGC TKP Rena Dershowitz 1,543.5
All American Dog 7 Trumpet's Call To Victory UDX3 BN VER RE AX AXJ ACT2 THDX CGC TKA Maria Orlando/Ralph Orlando/Victory Hulett 1,538.0
All American Dog 8 Morro Bay's Little Bear Inception UD PCDX BN VER RA CGC Jenna Finch 1,340.0
All American Dog 9 Maka Kela CDX CGCA TKN Isaiah Kela-Pacheco/Jacquelyn Corpus 1,179.0
All American Dog 10 Prairie Anpetuwi Hazel CDX BN Sheila O'brien 983.0
All American Dog 11 Desantis' Tig UD OM1 BN RN Laura Marie Desantis 977.5
All American Dog 12 RACH Just Dill With It UD GO VER RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ OF BCAT CGCA Susan Staffeld 971.5
All American Dog 13 Kane's Sawyer UD PCDX GN GO RE Stacie Kane 961.0
All American Dog 13 RACH TAYLOR LEUNG UD RM3 RAE3 NAP NJP SWN SCA TKN Janet M Leung 961.0
All American Dog 14 Kane's Kamden CDX PCDX BN Stacie A Kane 935.0
All American Dog 15 Deb's Bernie UD BN RE FDC CGC TKN Debbie Fields 769.5
All American Dog 16 Foxonfire Stormy Monday CDX SWE SCM SIM SEM SHDA DE Susan Moore/Dean Moore 767.0
All American Dog 17 Shanley's Winston Of Doncaster UD BN RM RAE CGC TKN Andra Shanley 760.5
All American Dog 18 Corley's A Taste Of Honey UDX Peter McCafferty/Mary Lynn McCafferty 755.5
All American Dog 19 RACH Leash Free Living's Mandatory Party UDX OM1 RM2 RAE2 FDC CGC TKN Samantha Miyamoto/Craig Miyamoto 751.0
All American Dog 20 Rita Mae Brumbaugh UD BN GO RM BCAT CGC TKP Cynthia Brumbaugh/Larry Brumbaugh 747.5
All American Dog 21 On Target Perfect Fit CDX PCD BN RA NJP Dee Bogush 586.0
All American Dog 22 Gretta III CDX RE CGC Maryna Volotovska 579.5
All American Dog 23 RACH Confetti Le Royaume Du Refuge CDX RM3 RAE2 CA FCAT SWE SCM SEM RATCH CGC TKN FTR Kristen Lee 576.0
All American Dog 24 Fannie Flagg CDX GN RE CGC TKN ATT BN-V CD-V Leslie Ann White 569.5
All American Dog 25 Shelby Grace CDX BN CGCA Teresa R Vincent 552.0
All American Dog 26 Clark's Sir Benson CDX RM RAE AXP AJP CGC TKN Kathy Clark 551.5
All American Dog 26 Otif Garcia CDX Garcia Rodolfo 551.5
All American Dog 26 Toby Lee Guerrero CDX BN CGCA CGCU ATT Chris Guerrero/Samantha Lee 551.5
All American Dog 27 Grizzly Bear Williams CDX BN CGC Michael Alan Williams 540.0
All American Dog 28 RACH Camellia's Such A Teas CD PCD BN RM3 RAE2 AX AXJ MXP MJP OF BCAT ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKA Hayley Nicole Stevens 390.5
All American Dog 29 Robinson's Riley CD CGC TKI Edward Robinson 387.0
All American Dog 30 RACH2 Just Chillin' CDX BN RM6 RAE5 Cheryl Marie Driscoll 386.0
All American Dog 31 Bob's Walk In The Park CDX Susan Hoelzle 382.5
All American Dog 32 Scotia-Dunbar Singleton CD PCD BN RA FCAT DS CGCA TKE Jennifer Singleton 381.0
All American Dog 33 Thirdtym's Stunt My Growth CD BN OA NAJ CA Vilma Briggs 380.5
All American Dog 34 Sunny Day Rae CDX CGC Daphne Rambo/Robert Rigdon 377.5
All American Dog 35 Poetry In Motion Haiku CD NA NAJ OAP NF OFP CGC Lynnda Lenzen 375.0
All American Dog 36 Gto Here Come D' Judge CDX BN RN BCAT CGC TKN Kris Papas/Jesy Wahlsten 372.0
All American Dog 37 MACH Always A Guardian CDX BN RE MXB MJB XF T2B DCAT RATCH DJ CGC TKI Payton Kubiak 366.0
All American Dog 38 Cindylou Peony CD BN GN RM RAE BCAT SWA SBE CGC Lorraine J Bowden 350.0
All American Dog 39 Quick Draw McGraw UD BN CGC Barb Hustings 197.0
All American Dog 40 Skylar XXV CDX THDN CGC TKI Art Watson 195.5
All American Dog 41 Coco Jordan UD NA NAJ CGC Jerry Jordan 194.0
All American Dog 41 Brody Of Deerfield CDX BN RE CGC TKN Karla Marie Rehfeldt 194.0
All American Dog 41 RACH Hgd Free As A Bird CDX BN RM3 RAE3 Carol Underwood 194.0
All American Dog 42 Riffle CD RI Barbara Lucille Tedford 193.0
All American Dog 43 Scotswood's The Hatchling CDX BN Laura Ellen Thurman 190.0
All American Dog 43 Maximus Wehbi CD BN Jacqueline Wehbi 190.0
All American Dog 43 Scout's Mini-Me Maddie CDX CGC Sharon M Eliel/Michael Eliel 190.0
All American Dog 43 He Was Born A Bramblin Man CD BN RE NA NAJ CGC TKA FITB Asa Plonsky 190.0
All American Dog 44 Kenzie Squishy CDX BN RA CGC TKP Crystal Riley Cobar 189.5
All American Dog 44 Vash Of El Pueblo Rd CDX RM CGC TKA Marsha Leatherwood 189.5
All American Dog 45 MACH Bit O Blarney Keegan Killarney CDX PCD BN RM RAE MXS MJS MFS TQX T2B2 CA DCAT DJ CGC TKA Sarah Morgan Friedlander/Cynthia Friedlander 189.0
All American Dog 45 Tristan VIII CD Suzanne Dettmann 189.0
All American Dog 46 Baer III CDX RM RAE TKI Robert Barnard 188.0
All American Dog 47 Let's Go Bonkers CDX BN RM FITG Dee Pierce 187.5
All American Dog 48 Chasing A Starlight CD PCDX GN RM RAE BCAT RATN DJ CGCA CGCU TKA Laurenn Bertonazzi 187.0
All American Dog 49 Amanda Rebecca CD RM RAE THDA CGC TKN Reade Johnson 186.0
All American Dog 50 Woodacre's Trinity Ziroli CD BN RM FDC CA BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Jackie Phillips 185.5
All American Dog 50 Tess Trueheart Springer CDX BN RE BCAT CGC TKN Beverly L Springer 185.5
All American Dog 51 Hochatown Aussies Trapped In An Ocean Of Love CD RN CGC TKI Cynthia Geer 184.0
All American Dog 52 Jade O'Brien CD BN DCAT CGCA TKN Emily S O'Brien 183.0
All American Dog 53 Maximus Canine CDX BN RI CGCA TKN Patricia B. McGee 182.0
All American Dog 54 Pickles Miyahira CD BN RE OA OAJ XF SWA SCE CGC Alan Miyahira 179.0
All American Dog 55 Boyd's Spike CD PCD BN GN CGCA CGCU Mitzi Melinda Boyd 176.0
All American Dog 56 Brenda's Kiwi CD BN GN RA DCAT SWN SEA CGC TKP Brenda J Ruth 173.5
All American Dog 57 Beautiful Brindle Baby CD BN OA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKP FITG Craig M Moyer/Kathy J Moyer 171.0
All American Dog 58 Eleven CD BN CGCA CGCU ATT Richard Aguilar 170.0
American Eskimo Dog 1 GCH CH RACH Crystal Tyme A Warp In Space @ Norlits UDX4 PUTD OM4 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC FDC CGCA CGCU STR TKA ATT VHMA Donna J. Blews-Pappas 2,509.5
American Staffordshire Terrier 1 MACH2 Esoteric's Tacoma Luci CD BN RN MXC MJC MXF T2B BCAT Sylvia Krpan 194.0
American Staffordshire Terrier 2 Smarty Marty McFly CD BN CGC Laura Thurman 182.0
Australian Cattle Dog 1 CH Imbachs Outback Patrol UD HSAs CGCA TKI John A Thourot 1,162.0
Australian Cattle Dog 2 RACH Maggies Diamond In The Rough UD BN GN RM2 RAE3 FDC SIN CGC TKA Jessica Haney 752.0
Australian Cattle Dog 3 Country Star Just The Facts Ma'Am CDX BN GN RA CGC TKE Barb Misch/Ken Misch 745.0
Australian Cattle Dog 4 Spader R F Ranger UD RN MX AXJ MXP MJP XF CGC TKA FTA Patty C. Rigney 581.5
Australian Cattle Dog 5 Reddenblu's Smoke Up North CDX PCD BN GN GO RE SIN SBN CGCA Anne Mayall 560.5
Australian Cattle Dog 6 Nelly Blue Bell CDX BN CGC TKN Arianna Tartaglia 375.0
Australian Cattle Dog 7 Chevrolet Ranch Shane The Pirate CDX BN RE CA FCAT SWN Eleanor Fossen 347.5
Australian Cattle Dog 8 Echo Heelers Mavka The Sardog CD RE CGC Alla Osypenko 196.5
Australian Cattle Dog 9 AGCH MACH8 Cady's New Departure UD OM1 BN RE HT MXC2 PDS MJB3 PJS MFG TQX T2B5 BCAT SWE SCM SEM SBM SHDM CGC Helen Springut 196.0
Australian Cattle Dog 10 RACH Kaper CDX BN RM2 RAE2 RC2 AX OAJ AXP AJP MXF MFPG T2BP2 ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKI Little Liedblad D.V.M. 188.5
Australian Cattle Dog 11 Ae's Little Bit Redneck CD PCD BN GN RE CGC TKN Ellen Schwab 175.5
Australian Shepherd 1 OTCH Bluekreek's Claim To Fame UDX OM3 Sylvie M Nuzzolilo 3,950.5
Australian Shepherd 2 Tinseltown's Chipity Chai UDX OM2 John Warner/Paddy Warner/Wendy Waggoner 3,916.5
Australian Shepherd 3 Cedarwoods Macallan Red Label UDX PCD OM2 BN RI Melinda Wichmann 3,316.0
Australian Shepherd 4 Paramount Brookridge Heart Of Gold UDX OM1 BN OA OAJ Mindy Costanza/Robert Costanza 2,918.5
Australian Shepherd 5 RACH Blazing Little Red Corvette UD PCD BN GN GO RM5 RAE2 FDC CGC TKA Mary Todd 2,126.0
Australian Shepherd 6 RACH Legends Lean On Me@Pawszone Amistad UDX OM1 RM2 RAE2 HSAds HSBd HIAs HIBd HXAds HXBd NA NF Peggy A Timm D.V.M. 1,733.4
Australian Shepherd 7 RACH Krusin Ahead of the Pack UD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC Nancy Kruse 1,584.5
Australian Shepherd 8 RACH Trebo Everything Nice@Pawszone UDX PCDX OM1 BN GN RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ OF Peggy A Timm D.V.M. 1,365.0
Australian Shepherd 9 Sunfire Spring Fever Best Bet UDX OM3 BN GN PT Christine Marie Allen 1,349.0
Australian Shepherd 10 OTCH Einhorn's I Am The Storm VCD1 UDX OM2 RE HSAds HIAs SWA CGC TKP Nita Gandara 1,175.0
Australian Shepherd 11 Rip Roarin's Thriller UDX OM1 RN Larry Andrus/Pauline Andrus 1,169.0
Australian Shepherd 12 Pennycaerau's Upon Request UD GO RN TD TDU HSAds FCAT Melanie Kaye Magamoll/Leida W Jones 1,137.0
Australian Shepherd 13 OTCH Wonderdog Im Smarter Than Ewe S. Hawking UDX OM1 BN Dr. Carolyn Slough Zimmerman 988.0
Australian Shepherd 14 CH Rainedance Warrior Princess CDX BN RN HSAds Richard Anderson/M. Raine Lutz 754.5
Australian Shepherd 15 Baywind's Sweet Surprise CDX BN RE FDC CGCA STR TKA Terri A Pope 592.5
Australian Shepherd 16 Superfly Rolling In The Deep UD RN TKA Nita Gandara/Melanie Zarchikoff 586.0
Australian Shepherd 17 Tinseltown's Secret Recipe CDX John Warner/Paddy Warner 584.0
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Australian Shepherd 18 MACH PACH D Bar D's I'M A Blue Angel At 2m UDX OM1 GO RN HSAds MXS MJS MXP3 MXPB MJPB PAX NF OFP Mary Manners 583.5
Australian Shepherd 19 Sunfire's Bet Ewe Get Spring Fever UDX OM1 BN GO SWA CGC TKN Christy Layton D.V.M./Susan Landry Whiticar 581.5
Australian Shepherd 19 Bluepines Goddess Of Fire N New Life Persephone CDX RE FDC ACT1 SWA SCE SHDN CGCA TKI FITB Joshua Keegan Taylor/Gail Eileen Taylor 581.5
Australian Shepherd 20 RACH Riot's Lapis Lazuli UD BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 MX MXJ MJS MFS T2B2 BCAT ACT2 SWA DN DDB CGCA CGCU TKP ATT VHMA FITG FTI Connie Wood 580.0
Australian Shepherd 21 MACH Zarra's Reaching New Heights CDX RE MXB MJB MXF TQX T2B2 ACT2 SCN SIN CGC Niki Manning 573.0
Australian Shepherd 22 Iron Side Shinpai Nai CDX PCD BN GN RN FDC THD CGCA CGCU Victoria Suzzanne Marcum-Howard 571.5
Australian Shepherd 23 RACH Lickskillet Diamond In The Ruff UD BN RM3 RAE2 HT CA FCAT ACT2 ACT2J ONYX DJ CGC TKA ATT Julia Johnson 555.5
Australian Shepherd 24 Anabelle's Enjoy The Journey CDX BN RM RAE CGC Connie Ann Sanders 554.0
Australian Shepherd 25 Tri-Smith's Red Battle Flyer CDX RA SIN SEN SBN CGCA CGCU TKA VHMA VHMP VSWE FTN Mekenna Smith 547.5
Australian Shepherd 26 Allstar Sherman Tank UDX3 OM3 RN Trudy McCarter 389.5
Australian Shepherd 27 Serendipity Lucky Star CDX Susie Gistenson 388.0
Australian Shepherd 28 Diamond Hill Meant To Be (Caleb) CDX Stacy Thompson 383.0
Australian Shepherd 28 Ninebark Prince Of Skipton CD PCD BN RA AX AXJ Suzanne Johnson 383.0
Australian Shepherd 29 Vaquero's Red Ribbon Of Destiney CDX BN RN HSAs HSDs HIAs SWA SCE SIE SEE SHDE Peggy Clark 381.0
Australian Shepherd 30 RACH5 Canobie Lake Jack My Dog CD BN RM11 RAE10 RC2 FCAT CGC FTN Lauren Zagnit 377.0
Australian Shepherd 31 Celtic Brae Night Song CD RN CGC TKN Alexis Radtke/Elisabeth Davis/Sandra Radtke 374.0
Australian Shepherd 32 GCH CH Malpaso's Diamond In The Rough At Te Amo CDX BN GN RA FDC OA NAJ CGC TKI ATT Kelly Hudyman/Louis Hudyman/Mirjam Senger 373.0
Australian Shepherd 33 Silver Paw's Precious Medal Sydney CDX BN RAE OA OAJ OF ACT1 ACT1J CGCA CGCU TKA Karyl Lynn Buchholz 369.0
Australian Shepherd 34 GCH CH Zoolo's Going Places CD RE NA OAJ NF TKP Holly Smith-Jossi/Lena Jossi 368.5
Australian Shepherd 35 Tri-Smith's Mecate Reins CDX RE BCAT CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA Mekenna Smith/Talena Smith 362.5
Australian Shepherd 36 Bodacious In The Moment CD Penny Milazzo/Rebecca Gimzo 356.0
Australian Shepherd 37 Afterglow's Loki CD RE OA OAJ DCAT SWN Christine K. Jarvis 355.5
Australian Shepherd 38 Cloverhill Propwash Guesswork CD Robin L Prouty 198.0
Australian Shepherd 39 Jazztime's Whistle While You Work CDX BN RE AX AXJ MXF CGC Sundi Prechtl 197.5
Australian Shepherd 39 Carmel Crimson Rosella UD MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B Mary Katherine Bente 197.5
Australian Shepherd 40 Diamond Hill Just Push Play CD MX MXJ NF Mary Manners/Jamie Hansen/Donna Burdick 197.0
Australian Shepherd 41 Srneaglefoxrest's Watchman CDX Patricia Losco 194.0
Australian Shepherd 42 Spring Fever Chain Breaker CD RN NA NAJ OAP OJP OF XFP Margaret Hamelin/Sherrie Scott 193.5
Australian Shepherd 43 MACH Gold Ring At Olde Oak Even Cowgirls Get The Blues UD PUTD BN GN GO RE HSAd HSAsM FDC MXS MJS OF T2B TKI Sherri Hudson 193.0
Australian Shepherd 44 Watermark Ain'T No Mountain High Enough CD RI SWA CGCA CGCU TKI FITB FTN Deborah A Leonard 192.0
Australian Shepherd 45 Camas Creeks Buddy 2 At Hifi CD NF CGC TKN Heidi Iverson 190.5
Australian Shepherd 46 Tinseltown Bond, James Bond UD BN RI Pauline Andrus 190.0
Australian Shepherd 46 My Little Sunny Teddy Bear CD FDC CGC TKA FITB FTN Susan Evans 190.0
Australian Shepherd 47 Rogan Red Dog Bradbury UD PCDX BN GN GO RA Lona Bradbury 188.5
Australian Shepherd 47 Kolfyre Work In Progress CD RE HSAs OA OAJ Claire Klatt D.V.M. 188.5
Australian Shepherd 48 Paramounts Paint It, Black CD BN RM OA OAJ MXP2 MJP2 MJPB OF MFP SWA SCNE SINE SENE CGC TKI FITB Amanda Glazar/Brett Glazar 188.0
Australian Shepherd 48 Propwash Thank Ewe Very Much Indeed CD BN CGC TKI Marcia Welch 188.0
Australian Shepherd 49 GCH CH Mcmatt's Silver Lining CDX BN RM RAE HSAd HSBd HIBd NA NAJ AXP AJP NFP Rebecca Mcdaniel/Flo McDaniel 187.5
Australian Shepherd 50 Who Saved Who CDX BN GN RM RAE OA OAJ XF T2B BCAT ACT1J Tara Curtis 187.0
Australian Shepherd 51 Aussberns Sea Chimes CD BN RI FDC CGC TKN Paula L Fehnel/Alexis Weber 185.0
Australian Shepherd 52 Carolina Calais Aged To Perfection CD BN CGC Candi Knopp 184.0
Australian Shepherd 53 Sol-Mani Signal Strength 5 Bars CD RA HSAd OAP OJP NFP SCA SIA SEA SHDN Annelise Allan/Pamela J Vermeer 183.0
Australian Shepherd 53 Summerbreeze Prized For Perfection CDX RM RAE Monica R Salusky 183.0
Australian Shepherd 54 Glenlake Marvelous Mrs Basil CD BN GN FDC CGC TKI ATT Cindy Winter 182.0
Australian Shepherd 55 Mandalays Touched By An Angel UD PCDX BN GN GO RM FDC SWA SCNE CGC TKI ATT Barbara Ann Layton 181.5
Australian Shepherd 56 Bluekreek's Cruzin' With Confidence UD BN GN RE Carol Lewis 179.5
Australian Shepherd 57 My Florida Peach CD RE BCAT CGC ATT Theresa M Reis 178.5
Australian Shepherd 58 Echolight's Mountain Majesty CD PCDX NA OAP NJP NF XFP Elaine Osmun 174.0
Australian Shepherd 59 Supreme & Baywind's Twist & Shout CD PCD RA Carol J. Thomas-Looper 173.5
Australian Shepherd 59 Summer Rain Too Hot To Handle CD RN Melvin Schutt/Marion Schutt 173.5
Australian Terrier 1 RACH2 Christhill Izzydora De Coachella UD PCD BN GO RM10 RAE5 FDC BCAT CGC TKI ATT William I Christensen/Kreg B Hill 6,204.5
Australian Terrier 2 CH Temora One Way Ticket UDX OM3 BN GN Cindy Burgess 2,136.0
Australian Terrier 3 GCHB CH RACH3 Christhill First Lady Marie Geneva UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GN RM11 RAE8 FDC CGC TKI ATT Kreg B Hill/Dr. William I Christensen 366.5
Australian Terrier 4 GCH CH Johmanda's Liarliar Pants On Fire CDX BN GN RA NAJ BCAT Kim Floyd/Gary Floyd 188.5
Beagle 1 GCH CH CT MACH4 RACH Albedo's Song Of Self VCD3 BN RM2 RAE2 MXC PAD MJC MXF T2B2 BCAT CGC TKA Doranna Durgin/Debbie Tissot 1,540.5
Beagle 2 Windkist Here Comes Betty UD PCD BN GO Karlene Brumfield/Paul Brumfield 584.0
Beagle 3 Jack Jack Mason CDX RE CGC TKN James Gary Douglass 555.5
Beagle 4 MACH8 Top Shelf Huntin'On Walkabout CDX RA MXC2 MJS3 XF Vicki I Davis 198.0
Beagle 5 CH Beowulf A New Twist At Snowdrift VCD1 BN RN DCAT Cherilyn Hoerman/Kyle Hoerman/S Terri Giannetti/Theodore Swedalla 187.5
Bearded Collie 1 OTCH Harvest Alphabet Soup UDX2 OM3 BN Brenda M Cox 2,739.5
Bearded Collie 2 HC RACH Britannia Ripple In Time UD PCD BN GO VER RM2 RAE2 HSAds HSBd HIAds HXAs HXAdM OA OAJ OF CGC TKI Joanne M Williamson 589.0
Bearded Collie 3 Harvest Mtn High Hope At Summit CD PCD BN RAE HSAs SWN SHDA CGC TKA FTI Kathy Thomas/Brenda M Cox 193.0
Bearded Collie 4 CH Wigglesworths Roscoe Per Teo CD RA OAP AJP Linda Hargis/Sharon Ipser 185.0
Beauceron 1 OTCH Twyla Du Joie De Vie UDX4 OM6 BN RN Judith Lewis Mernit/Angie Robertson 2,162.5
Beauceron 2 Eagle Valley U R The One CDX PCD BN GN GO RN BCAT ATT Pamela Vartanian/Eric Vavassori 569.5
Beauceron 3 Naga Des Barons Noirs Della Foppa CDX PCD RI FDC CGC TKI ATT Michelle M Martin 379.5
Beauceron 4 Niko Des Barons Noirs Della Foppa UD PCDX VER RI CGC Roxann Nydell 195.5
Beauceron 5 Arc's Angel Margaux CDX Megan Tiedtke/Anthony Tiedtke 195.0
Belgian Laekenois 1 OTCH Shepherds Dogmate Best Kept Secret UDX OM3 BN Larry Levine 1,579.5
Belgian Laekenois 2 Kinsale Against The Wind De Rafale UD PCD BN RE BCAT CGC TKN Pam Bartholomew/Maria Wilhelmsson/R Margaret Currier 1,564.0
Belgian Laekenois 3 MACH RACH Tikal's Marusya Sandy Dunes CDX RM2 RAE2 MXB MJB MXF T2B SWN SIA DS Lena Kalita 771.0
Belgian Laekenois 4 Splash!Dance's Firebolt CDX BN RA PT BCAT SCN SIN CGC TKI Susan Bryant/Randie Meyer 523.5
Belgian Malinois 1 Mpacts Itazha UDX4 OM4 BN GN GO RE OA AXJ OF CA DM DS TKP Sheryl Powers 3,104.0
Belgian Malinois 2 Turick's Rock My World UD PCDX BN GO VER RE FDC CA FCAT4 RATS CGCA TKN ATT FTN Bonita Rodgers 1,869.0
Belgian Malinois 3 CH MACH2 Carousel's Promising Connection VCD3 UDX OM2 BN GO VER RE MXS MJG MFB TQX T2B3 BCAT SWE SCM SHDE CGC Barbara Benner 1,768.0
Belgian Malinois 4 Belcol Jbels Midnight Cowboy UD BN RN MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT SWA SEE Nadia Innes/Kevin Innes 1,531.5
Belgian Malinois 5 Turick's In With The New UD AX AXJ XF Shannon Shepherd 1,371.0
Belgian Malinois 6 RACH Dakota Davis UD BN RM3 RAE2 TDX TKN Bobby Davis/Sherri Pena 1,177.5
Belgian Malinois 7 Mcdaniel's Waffles UD BN GO Steve Belflower/Rebecca Belflower 954.0
Belgian Malinois 8 Outlaw's This Means War CDX RM FDC SWN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT VHMA VHMP VSWB FITG FTN Elizabeth Berna 780.5
Belgian Malinois 9 Palomar's Rock And Rye UDX OM1 H. Baird Lobree 771.0
Belgian Malinois 10 Tbears Crossing Holmes Off My Bucket List UDX2 OM3 VER RN HT Amanda Larson 769.0
Belgian Malinois 11 Cabernet Du Loups Du Soleil CDX TD Patty Nicholas 588.5
Belgian Malinois 12 GCH CH Bull Mtn Desert's Element Of Surprise CDX BN RA CA Jeanine Daugherty/Kaitlin Daugherty 582.0
Belgian Malinois 13 Khirugai's Where Angel Meets Assassin CDX RN BH-VT DS CGC Olivia Miller 580.0
Belgian Malinois 14 GCH CH Take Charge Sweet Vulcan UD RE FDC CA FCAT2 RATCH CZ8B CGC TKI ATT FTI Trish Gautier 576.5
Belgian Malinois 15 Getting The Gold CDX CGC Wendy Gianladis 574.5
Belgian Malinois 16 GCH CH MACH3 RACH Foxleigh's Secret Diamond Harvest UDX OM2 BN RM4 RAE2 HSAd HSCs HXCs MXC PAD MJC PJS MFS TQX T2B5 SWD SWME SHDM RATCH DS DJ TKA ATT Claudia Bailey 573.0
Belgian Malinois 17 MACH Morning Star's Indy UDX OM1 BN RE MXB MJB MXF T2B BCAT SWE SCM SIM SEM RATS DM HDM CGC Stephanie Zimmerli 565.5
Belgian Malinois 18 Jsd Clue At Rivenwood CDX RE Samantha Adams 559.0
Belgian Malinois 19 RACH Whiskey's Daquiri Ice CDX BN RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ TKN VSWB FTN Vakerie Ann Kroll 388.5
Belgian Malinois 20 Whispering Echos The Red Pill CDX Melissa Lamere-Dragovich 386.5
Belgian Malinois 21 Stonefox Reine Du Chevalier CDX RE FCAT CGCA TKP Curtis Jones 370.5
Belgian Malinois 22 Gravitas Bullitt McQueen CD BN GN RM SWN DP DEX15 AEA AMX7 HDMX CGCA CGCU TKN ATT Donna Lynn Mobilia 357.5
Belgian Malinois 23 Dino II CD BN OA OAJ AXP AJP XF MFP Chikage Castle 196.0
Belgian Malinois 24 Starship's Whip It Good UD PCD BN GN VER RE AX AXJ XF TKA FTN Brenda Finnicum 195.5
Belgian Malinois 25 CH Darkhorse Sinful Conduct CD PCD BN CGCA TKN Jo-Anne Grieger/Ken Grieger 195.0
Belgian Malinois 26 RACH Kukay's Koa Warrior Bear CDX PCD BN GN RM2 RAE3 TD SWN SCA SIA SBA CGC TKN Annette Lynch 192.0
Belgian Malinois 26 Starship's Girl On Fire CD PCD BN RE MXP2 MXPB MJP MFP T2BP ACT1 ACT2J CGC TKA Brenda Finnicum 192.0
Belgian Malinois 27 GCH CH Bull Mtns Courage Stone CD PT Lisa Dillman/Anastasia Swarthout 191.0
Belgian Malinois 28 Stonefox Strike Force CD PCD BN GN RA FDC BCAT DJ CGCA CGCU TKA FTI Karen A Shivers 189.5
Belgian Malinois 29 Fireball Elendil CD Shea Anthony Hughes-Gorman 185.0
Belgian Malinois 30 Athena XXVI CD BN GN RM RAE FDC NAJ NF FCAT FDCH DM CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FTN Marie Shouse/Lee Shouse 183.5
Belgian Sheepdog 1 Wizards Evergreen From Liswyn UD OM1 CGC TKI Linda Rolf/Don Rolf 1,970.0
Belgian Sheepdog 2 CH Isengard's Rave Review VCD2 UDX OM1 RA HSAs HIAs AX AXJ XF Margot McKereghan 1,175.0
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Belgian Sheepdog 3 Alouette's HavinFun at Duqwd CDX RA NAP NFP ACT2 ACT2J Gail Brown/Kathy Greenwood 576.0
Belgian Sheepdog 4 CH Adagio's Lionheart Liswyn CD Linda Rolf/Lisa Leffingwell 393.5
Belgian Sheepdog 5 GCHB CH MACH3 RACH Unwritten Legacy Du Chemin Des Sorcieres CD BN RM4 RAE2 MXC MJS2 XF T2B CGC Mary Stephens/Zindell Stephens 186.0
Belgian Tervuren 1 OTCH Whynotta Gambit UDX OM2 HSAds HIAd HXAd MX MXJ Claudia W Dickerson 2,144.5
Belgian Tervuren 2 Flyway Coyote Run Of Course I Can UD OM1 TD BCAT SCN SIN SEN Carol Maupin 1,554.0
Belgian Tervuren 3 GCH CH Jamaica Toast Of The Town VCD3 UDX PCDX OM2 BN GO RA MX MXB MXJ MJB OF T2B2 SCN SIN SBN Penny Boysen 1,351.5
Belgian Tervuren 4 Jamaica Masi Flying High UD RM2 RAE OA OAJ CGC Ann Miller/Alan Miller 953.5
Belgian Tervuren 5 CH Prairie Du Tourbillon UD BN GO RN TD Jill S Morstad 942.0
Belgian Tervuren 6 Whynotta Sentimental Journey CDX BN GN RE AX AXJ MXF NFP Dianne Lillian Allen 789.0
Belgian Tervuren 7 GCH CH Icon's Fox Call UD GN CGCA Laura Lynn Endres/Karen Simchak 786.0
Belgian Tervuren 8 Safari Living The Adventure VCD3 BN RE TDU MX MXJ MFS T2B SWE SCM SIM SEM SHDE TKI Linda Knowles 758.0
Belgian Tervuren 9 CH Mountain Laurel's H P Lovecraft CDX BN RN CGC TKI VHMA Jordyn Scumaci/Vincent Guglielmi 584.0
Belgian Tervuren 10 Zerimar's Fast And Furryous CDX BN ATT Kenneth Phillips/Janet Phillips 578.0
Belgian Tervuren 11 CH Bon Di Color Me Radiant UD BN RE CGC TKN Linda Zande 569.5
Belgian Tervuren 12 Lacis Rozite UD BN GN GO NA NAJ OF ACT1 ACT1J CGC Christopher Stephens/Baiba Rozite 562.5
Belgian Tervuren 13 Copper Penny Of Wildrose VCD1 CDX BN RE TDX OA OF BCAT TKP FITG FTN Carilee Moran 394.0
Belgian Tervuren 14 GCH CH Paix Du Tourbillon UD RA TDX TKN Anita O Aborn 390.0
Belgian Tervuren 15 CH RACH Sensation's Carmelitana Impish Vibrato VCD2 BN RM4 RAE4 HSAs AX MXF SCN SIN CGC TKN Dr. Rosanne M Hatcher-Pientok D.V.M./Anne M Pientok 383.5
Belgian Tervuren 16 OTCH Dei Gloria Doberville Caos UDX OM2 Patricia Biggins 199.0
Belgian Tervuren 17 CH Stonewall's Quest'N The Devils Treasure CD BN RI NAP Robin Comp-Zelles 197.0
Belgian Tervuren 18 CH Sienna Cascade's Xanadu CD RE TD SWE SCM SIM SEM SHDM CGC TKN Claudia Weiss 194.5
Belgian Tervuren 19 Topline's Aces And Eights CDX BN GN RA MX AXJ NF TKN Barbara Turek 194.0
Belgian Tervuren 20 CH RACH3 Bijouluisant Starrcreek Blkcat Highvelocitymissile CDX PCDX BN VER RM6 RAE6 HIAd HSAdMsM MX MXJ MXF T2B CAA FCAT ACT1 SWE SEM SHDE RATCH DJ CGCA TKP Katherine Shogren/Sharon B Webb/Christine Mednick/Leslie Webb-Tinsley 193.0
Belgian Tervuren 21 London Du Musher CDX RA AX OAJ XF FCAT CGC Bridget Telencio 192.5
Belgian Tervuren 22 DC Whynotta In The Game UD BN RE HSAds HIAs HXAds HXBd HXDs NAJ Kimberly A Cassida/Joseph J Paling 192.0
Belgian Tervuren 23 CH Vivant Et Lisse Legacy's Timeless Current CD BN RE SWE SCM SEM SHDN CGC TKI Jo A Fain 190.0
Belgian Tervuren 24 Eerie Vom Reesberg CD BN RE CGC Alexandra Bettina Vogel 186.5
Belgian Tervuren 25 GCH CH Jamacia White Rider CDX BN RM RAE FDC BCAT SWA CGC TKN FTI Julie A Pelto D.V.M. 186.0
Belgian Tervuren 26 GCH DC Sensation's Carmelitana Overture VCD1 RAE HSAds HSBd HIAds HIBd HXAds HXBd MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B2 SWD SWME Sue Fregien/Jim Johnston 178.0
Belgian Tervuren 27 GCH CH Fox Hollows Camarade Nyx CDX BN GN RM HSAs FDC SBN SHDA CGCA CGCU TKN ATT Debby Boehm/Amber Mercier/James N. Miller-Marquez 177.5
Bernese Mountain Dog 1 GCHB CH PACH Kaibab's Jigsaw Puzzle UD MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX Alison H Jaskiewicz/Mary-Ann Sontag 384.0
Bernese Mountain Dog 2 RACH2 Epona's All That Glitters UD BN GN RM4 RAE4 BCAT CGCA CGCU Dana Worcester 383.5
Bernese Mountain Dog 3 RACH Devons Run For The Roses @ Creekwood CDX BN RM3 RAE2 FDC Cherie Bond/Mike Bond 381.0
Bernese Mountain Dog 4 Tasa's Brighteye Even Exchange CD RN TKN James Cammarata/Deborah Hotze 196.0
Bernese Mountain Dog 5 Owl Creeks I'M No Angel CDX PCD BN RM RAE FDC AXP AJP MFP DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA Sarah Morgan Friedlander 190.0
Bernese Mountain Dog 6 Stonehill's Glory Of The Snow CD CGC TKN Jennifer Krohn 188.5
Bernese Mountain Dog 7 RACH Mollie Malone UD BN GN GO RM4 RAE4 CGC Linda Eldon 187.0
Bernese Mountain Dog 7 Kaibab's Luminously Wise CD RN DD CGC Kay Morrow/Mary-Ann Sontag/Susan Norman 187.0
Bernese Mountain Dog 8 Monchsberg Arundel's No Surrender CD RE CGC TKN Thomas A Fernandes 186.0
Bernese Mountain Dog 9 Anatar's Perfect Shade Of Purple CD BN RE FDC AXP AJP NFP NDD RATO CGC TKA Kim Perry 180.5
Bichon Frise 1 Brereton's Sputnik On A Mission CD BN RN Renate Malejka 185.5
Black and Tan Coonhound 1 Rockytop Baker Street CDX BN MX AXJ CGCA CGCU Mike Romero/Suzanne Romero 560.0
Bohemian Shepherd 1 Bohemia Schubertus Lickety Slick UD GN Chris Bach 791.5
Border Collie 1 OTCH MACH Rising Sun Seabiscuit UDX4 OM7 RE PT FDC MXB MJS T2B CGC TKA Lisa Geller 4,528.0
Border Collie 2 RACH Scout Jopenley UD GN GO RM4 RAE3 OA OAJ OF CA BCAT CGC Kendall Penley/Josh Penley 3,344.0
Border Collie 3 Balance Points Microchip UD OM1 Muriel Johnson 3,339.0
Border Collie 4 CH Cyclone's Summer Good Vibrations UDX PCD OM1 BN GN GO RM RAE CGC Elizabeth Hunter/Karen Herceg 2,923.0
Border Collie 5 Harvest After Midnight CDX BN GN RN Brenda Cox 2,686.5
Border Collie 6 Mccido's Chasing Rainbows UDX4 OM6 BN GO RM Darlene Schermerhorn 2,548.0
Border Collie 7 RACH Clever K9's She's My Kind Of Rain UDX2 OM3 BN RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ XF Ann Marie Scripko 2,537.0
Border Collie 8 Cedar Livin' On Tulsa Time UDX OM1 BN MX MXB MXJ MJB MFS T2B CGC TKA Susan L DeRienzo 2,536.0
Border Collie 9 RACH Wildfire Some Like It Hotter UDX PCD OM1 RM2 RAE2 SWN SCA SIA SEA Maureen Tobias-Inman 2,340.0
Border Collie 10 Tailor UDX3 PCD OM4 BN Ilene Caroom 2,313.0
Border Collie 11 Strykback Ivy League CDX HSAs HSBds OA OAJ Mary Whorton 2,164.0
Border Collie 12 RACH On Target's Air Stryke UD BN GO RM3 RAE2 AX OAJ XF CAA FCAT Lory Valley/Lisa Kronz 2,158.0
Border Collie 13 Brighteye Saphira's Dragon Rider UDX3 OM4 BN CA DCAT CGC Jeanne Stephanie Hendrickson 2,150.5
Border Collie 14 GCH CH Hot Shot Shows Her Trucolorz UDX OM1 CGC TKI Meg Massaro 2,142.5
Border Collie 15 RACH Harpesteads Drift Three Rivers VCD2 UD BN RM2 RAE2 HSAs FDC MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB OFP T2BP ACT1 ACT2J SWME SHDN CGC Lynn Noel/Brian Noel 2,105.0
Border Collie 16 Skybiz Annie's Bizi Bee Aka Vivy Jahansooz UD BN RN AX AXJ Lee Ann Jahansooz 2,073.5
Border Collie 17 RACH Karma's What Comes Around UDX OM2 BN RM3 RAE2 OA NAJ OF CA FCAT SWA RATO DE DM DDSE CGCA Jennifer Strayer 1,933.0
Border Collie 18 RACH Where's Smudge UD OM1 BN RM3 RAE2 RC OF ACT1 ACT1J FTN Sharon Phillips 1,929.5
Border Collie 19 OTCH Ammardan Spice Of Life UDX3 PUTD OM6 BN AXP AJP NFP Diane Carr/Erica Behnke 1,775.0
Border Collie 20 Hard Rock Wally UD BN RA CGC Rita Jensen 1,764.5
Border Collie 21 Hob Nob Power Of Love UD OM1 BN MX MXB MXJ MFB T2B ACT1 RATCH CGC TKN Elizabeth Hammer 1,753.0
Border Collie 22 GCH CH RACH Noteworthy Kachina Spirit UD RM2 RAE2 Amy Rosebrock/Don Rosebrock 1,738.5
Border Collie 23 Jumpstart Savannah's Beach UDX OM2 AX AXJ MXP MJP OFP Nancy L Ripperger 1,575.5
Border Collie 24 Sr Lite D'Lamp UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN MX MXJ MJB OF T2B Deborah Jackson 1,555.5
Border Collie 24 CH Stone Hill & Benchmark's Only A Diva Will Do UDX OM1 BN RA OA NAJ XF Stephanie Podejko/Kiara Harmer/Kelley J Davis 1,555.5
Border Collie 25 Ice Winter Is Coming UD RN MX MXJ XF T2B CGC TKN FTI Thomas Savarese/Linda Ladner 1,546.5
Border Collie 26 CH Echowyn Out And About CDX PCD BN GN CGC TKN Joanne C Barton 1,545.5
Border Collie 27 Sporting Field's Let The Journey Begin UDX3 OM4 BN GO RA PT OA AXJ CGCA Vickie Sprouse 1,541.0
Border Collie 28 RACH Tymac Over The Wraynbow VCD1 UDX3 PCD OM4 BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 OFP Carolyn Wray 1,535.5
Border Collie 29 OTCH RACH3 Velocity M-M Cinnamon Girl UDX4 PCDX OM6 VER RM6 RAE6 FDC NA NF ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKE FITG Maggie Pogue 1,374.5
Border Collie 30 OTCH2 Balance Point's Push N' Shove UDX2 OM4 Sandra Ladwic 1,191.5
Border Collie 31 MACH8 Lazydaze Pedal To The Metal By Darkside UD OM1 MXC2 MJC2 Linda A McHugh 1,180.0
Border Collie 32 Clever K9's Catch The Wave CDX BN RE Ann Marie Scripko 1,178.0
Border Collie 33 HC Topshelf's Make It A Double UDX OM3 HSAds HSBds HSDs HXAds HXBds HXDs OA OAJ MXF Carolyn Johnson 1,177.0
Border Collie 34 Bmw  Flirting With Danger UD PCDX BN GN RE NA NF ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKA FTN Lorraine Frendling 1,175.5
Border Collie 35 Bolser Party Like A Flock Star CDX BN RI CGC Rebecca Erickson/Bruce Nelson/Megan E Harrison 1,171.5
Border Collie 36 CH Top Notch Drippin In Finesse UD OM1 BN GO RA CGC TKI FITG Diane Ashley/Angela Efinger 1,169.0
Border Collie 37 Jumpstart Echo CDX PCDX Tammy Keller/Kent Keller 1,164.5
Border Collie 38 Meadowdale Radiant Ruth UD PCDX OM1 BN GO RAE SWE SCEE SBEE SCM SBM CGC TKI James Ball/Carole Ball 1,155.0
Border Collie 39 Shoreland Celebrates CDX BN Maureen R Zyrel 1,131.0
Border Collie 40 Winthrop Long Journey Home UDX PCDX BN GN GO RE FDC CGCA TKI Mary-Eleanor Nicholson 1,116.5
Border Collie 41 OTCH A2m Norwood This Is Wick UDX2 OM3 BN Ashley Elizabeth Scapicchio 990.0
Border Collie 42 CH Wayside Run To Me UD BN RN Robyn Grace Magee 989.0
Border Collie 43 OTCH Bolser's Fly Home UDX2 OM3 RE SIN Carmen Hurley 987.0
Border Collie 44 GCH CH Bolser Whirl Away UD RM RAE HSAds HSBd MX MXJ OF Mark Harrell/Kimberly Berkley/Megan E Harrison 982.0
Border Collie 45 Norwood's Let The Games Begin CDX BN RN SCNE SCE SIN SEN Claudia L. Sonnenberg 981.0
Border Collie 46 RACH Norwood's Ewe Make Me Quiver UD OM1 RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ OF SWN TKI Nancy Curtis/Adalyn Duncan 978.5
Border Collie 46 Heronwood One Freezing Night CDX PCD BN GN RE Aaron Terwiske 978.5
Border Collie 47 CH RACH2 Whistlewind Beautiful Zion UDX2 OM3 VER RM5 RAE5 HSAds HSBd OA NAJ XF Kimberly Berkley/Mitzi Tinaglia 977.0
Border Collie 48 Ricochet Reign Of Fire UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GN GO RAE HSAds HSBd FDC NF SWD SWME CGCA CGCU TKA FTI Erin Embrey 976.5
Border Collie 49 Wildblue Sky High Mackenzie UD PCD BN RA ACT1J CGCA TKA FTN Glenda Moser 975.5
Border Collie 50 RACH Companion's Rayleigh Scattering UDX OM2 RM2 RAE2 PT Tammy A. Gibson 956.0
Border Collie 51 Mondenkind's Majestic Phaze UD PCDX RE CGC TKN Joan Anne Mazat/John Henry Hacker 955.5
Border Collie 52 Sportingfield's Mia Majestic Amico UDX PCDX GO FDC CGCA TKI ATT Christine S Strickland 949.0
Border Collie 53 RACH A2m Norwoods Galadriel UDX2 OM1 BN RM3 RAE2 AX AXJ NF Tim Cutshall 940.0
Border Collie 54 Windstar's Frozen In Time UDX PCD BN RN PT Kellie Cook 921.5
Border Collie 55 Companion's Smooth As Butter CDX Victory Hulett 795.5
Border Collie 56 Maxmolimus Samuel Rutherford UD GN RE OAP OJP OFP Kevin Kondo/Sylvia Kondo 779.5
Border Collie 57 Clever K9's Ty's Lady Willow CDX BN GN RE CGCU STR TKI Corinne Winogracki 778.0
Border Collie 58 GCH CH Solachi Little Deuce Coop UD HSAds HSBds HSDs HIAd HIBd HXAd HXBd Janice Thompson 776.0
Border Collie 59 Hob Nob Angelica's It's All About Me UD PCD BN GN RI OAP OJP OFP CGC TKN Jeanne Stephens 774.5
Border Collie 60 Dbs Journey UD Lorraine Lee 773.0
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Border Collie 61 Sn Lad CDX RM RAE CGC FTN Margo De Camp 772.5
Border Collie 62 Luke Skywalker II CDX Angela McCrann 763.5
Border Collie 63 Tymac's Ramblin' Man CDX BN GN RN Kay Rieff 747.0
Border Collie 64 Poquatuck's Comes With A Warning Label CDX PCD BN GO RN HSAds TKN Rachel Tabor Flatley 593.5
Border Collie 64 Balance Point's Shake It Up CDX Nancy Jablonski 593.5
Border Collie 64 Mystic Jule Too Pop And Circumstance CDX CGCU TKA Lisa Bernstein 593.5
Border Collie 65 My-Key Lets Go Out With A Bang UD Claudia J Roberto/Abby Murphy 591.0
Border Collie 66 Rapideye High Speed Chase CDX BN AX AXJ Betty Steele 590.0
Border Collie 67 Starfire's Tsunami UD PCD OM1 GO RE HSAds HSBds HXAds HXBds NA NAJ Jane C Johnson 587.5
Border Collie 68 Norwood's Game Changer UD BN RN Kristine Meyer 584.5
Border Collie 69 Norwood Ewe Make My Heart Quake UDX PCD OM3 BN Susan Emerson 584.0
Border Collie 70 Defisja's Elite Drop Dead Gorgeous Fred UD PCD BN GN GO RE Aaron Terwiske 582.0
Border Collie 70 Super Nova CDX BN RA HT FDC AX AXJ XF SEN CGCA CGCU TKA Marcy Sepulveda 582.0
Border Collie 71 Wildheart's Make Mine Neat Companion UD CGC TKI Susan Dunn 580.0
Border Collie 72 Shura'S-Dunkeld Secret Agent Man UD PUTD BN GO RE CGC FTI Donna Louise Andracavage/Alex Mehrkam 578.0
Border Collie 73 GCH CH RACH Ascend's Ursa Minor Little Misha CDX BN RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ MXF CGCA CGCU TKP Caroline Hibbs 576.0
Border Collie 74 My-Key Ready To Play CDX BN OA OAJ Kyle C Eid 574.5
Border Collie 75 OTCH Risp UDX3 OM4 Sharon Gillis 573.0
Border Collie 76 On The Lamb Skye II UD Shea Hughes-Gorman/Robin Elliott 572.5
Border Collie 77 HC Tymac's Family Tradition CDX BN HSAs HIAds HXAds CGCA CGCU FTI Susan P Washburn 571.0
Border Collie 78 Furry Kids Juno CDX RN Susan Hoshaw 569.5
Border Collie 79 Jeep UD BN RN NAP CGC TKN Cheryl Harrison 569.0
Border Collie 80 CH Outburst Southern Comfort CDX RM2 RAE2 HT FCAT RATCHX CZ8S CGC TKN Judith Hackett/James Hackett 564.5
Border Collie 81 RACH Powerhouse's Walk This Way CDX PCD BN RM3 RAE2 NA NAJ OF DJ Beth A Farr/Heather Henisey 563.0
Border Collie 82 Conant's Raven Nevermore CDX RN Catherine Nearman/Sheila Conant 555.0
Border Collie 83 Dreamit Blue Jay Of 21 UDX Ronald J Thomas 550.5
Border Collie 84 Wildfire Neverending Story CDX BN BCAT Cindy S Siekierke/Maureen Tobias-Inman 398.0
Border Collie 85 OTCH Wescot's Pump It Up UDX OM3 BN RA DS CGC TKN Jeannine Rash/Keith Rash 394.5
Border Collie 86 Fain CDX BN Susan Donoghue 393.5
Border Collie 87 Wildheart's Ranger Rick By Companion CDX CGC TKA Beth Schmidt 393.0
Border Collie 88 Grand Oakes Ultimate Catch UD TD OA CGC TKN Peter Ostlund/Julie Oakes 392.0
Border Collie 89 Experiment 626 CDX BN RI NA NAJ NF DCAT FTN Jenny Fingland 391.0
Border Collie 90 Darksides Ewe Took Me By Surprise UD MX MXB MXJ MJB Meredith G Garrett Jr. 389.5
Border Collie 91 RACH Norwood's Look Out Scout UDX OM1 BN RM2 RAE2 OA NAJ NF Debi Weaver 388.5
Border Collie 92 Chf This Is How Ewe Do It UD VER RE CGC TKN Pamela R O'Saile 385.5
Border Collie 93 CH OTCH Angrelor's Dark Knight UDX4 PCD OM7 BN GN GO RM2 RAE CGC Elizabeth Hunter 385.0
Border Collie 94 Jawdenash Tilley CD RE NA CGC Kevin Kondo/Sylvia Kondo 384.5
Border Collie 95 CT Hob Nob Britannica VCD2 BN GO RA TDU AX XF TKA Sarah Naia Stier/Scott Stier 384.0
Border Collie 96 Bentley XIII CDX BN RE CGCA CGCU ATT Elliot Maldonado 383.5
Border Collie 97 KBC Pips And Vinegar CDX RE OA AXJ XF CA BCAT Alanna Lowry 382.5
Border Collie 98 Hob Nob Prairie Whirlwind UD BN GO David Erk 381.0
Border Collie 98 D&Ks Loch Ness Selkie CD BN RN Dr. Gail I Clark 381.0
Border Collie 99 Cyclone's Hot Fun In The Summertime CD BN RM FDC FCAT SCN SIN SEN CGC TKP Debbie Nauman/Karen Herceg 378.0
Border Collie 99 GCH CH Dejavu Some Time's I Like To Party CD BN GN RE PT CGC TKN Judy Olson/Ryder Schindler 378.0
Border Collie 100 Spitfire's The Quintessence CD NA Robin Tower 377.0
Border Collie 101 HC Rayl CDX HXAsc HXBsc Ellen E Beasley 372.0
Border Collie 102 Starfire's Clever Endeavor CD RA HSAs TKN Kolter Sheppard 368.5
Border Collie 103 GCH CH Mondenkind's Cherchez Le Sheep UDX FDC MX MXJ MJS MXF ACT2 SCA SIN TKI Lois Friedman 368.0
Border Collie 104 Rival's In The Nik Of Time CD BN RE FDC ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN FTN Kathy Brown 366.5
Border Collie 105 GCH CH Abfab Ura Good Little Sister CD RE AX MXJ MXF Janyce Selkin 359.0
Border Collie 106 CT MACH Hidden Valley King In The North VCD2 RN MXS MJB OF Tamar Cooney 198.0
Border Collie 107 Fhf Spider UDX OM2 BN GO RN HSAs HSBs HIAs HIBs HXAs HXBs NA Susan Donoghue 197.0
Border Collie 107 CH Holther's Kick Start Rebel VCD2 UD BN RA TDU AX AXJ OF TKA Beverly Jurinek/Holley Grooms 197.0
Border Collie 107 Hob Nob Winged Mercury CDX BN RN SWM SCME SBME SHDN CGC TKI Sharon Anderson 197.0
Border Collie 107 Loki The Destroyer CD BN RA NA NAJ Marina Gunst 197.0
Border Collie 108 Meadowlark Irrefutable UD Lynn Buck 195.5
Border Collie 109 Cyclone's Gs Heart Of Gold UD BN RN FDC CGCA CGCU TKI Margret Taylor/Karen Herceg 195.0
Border Collie 109 Czechmate Heaven's Starlight CDX BN CGC Jaquelyn Setmayer/Peter McCafferty 195.0
Border Collie 110 Evergreens Memories Of Summer CD RN Cindi Green/Abby Green 194.5
Border Collie 111 Rw Stevie CDX BN GN RA CGCA CGCU TKN Lana Kline 194.0
Border Collie 112 Mako Me Crazy CD RM RAE CGC Chelsea Marie Updike 193.0
Border Collie 113 CH Holly's Jabo Cu Reabtha Heads Above The Rest CD RE CGCA TKN Gayle Fahl 192.5
Border Collie 113 Jumpstart Ready To Roll CD BN Kellie M Cook 192.5
Border Collie 114 Wescot's Blue Treasure CD BN RN SCN TT CGC TKI Deborah Byloff 191.5
Border Collie 115 RACH3 Camelots Rock N Roll Machine UD BN GN RM6 RAE6 AX MXJ MFB T2B CGCA TKA Scot Seo 191.0
Border Collie 116 MACH4 Czechmate Ziva Shooting Star CDX BN RA MXS2 PAD MJB2 PJD MXP2 MXPB MJP2 MFS TQX T2B3 DCAT CGCA TKN Cheerie A Ohda 190.5
Border Collie 116 Country Classic's A Boy Named Sue CDX PCD BN RA ACT1 Linda Shea/Julie Germano 190.5
Border Collie 116 Aaa'S Sporty Wylee Bug CD PCDX BN GN RM2 RAE BCAT SWN SCA CGCA CGCU TKI Angel Henderson 190.5
Border Collie 117 Tymac Sharing My Vino With Ewe CD Jane M Yates 189.5
Border Collie 118 Meant to Bean CDX Jamie Ziennker/Robin Capoferri 189.0
Border Collie 119 CH Fair Haven's Swim With Me UD RA PT CGCA TKN Debora McLaughlin 188.5
Border Collie 120 Winters Wag CD BN RI Peggy Gelb 187.0
Border Collie 121 Tymac's Cash Only CD BN RA OF CGC TKN FTI Tracie D Johnson 186.5
Border Collie 122 GCH CH Phurfix Song O Wee Croft Wisteria Way UD BN RE HSAds CGC TKN Bella Gaudette 186.0
Border Collie 123 Hob Nob Up Rising CDX RAE CGC Stephanie Hastings 185.0
Border Collie 124 Glendale Kali CDX BN RA CGC Carolyn Pover 184.5
Border Collie 125 Jbk High Time To Shine CD PCD BN RM Darlene Schermerhorn 184.0
Border Collie 125 B24 Discodia CD BN RM RAE HSAs AX AXJ CA Elise Fuxell 184.0
Border Collie 126 GCHB CH RACH Jbk Golden Eye CD RM4 RAE2 HSAds HSBd FDC NA OAJ OF BCAT ACT1 SIN DN CGCA CGCU STR TKE ATT VHMA VSWI FITB Jodie Keener/Elizabeth Irvin 183.0
Border Collie 127 Tymac Honey Hush CDX GO RN CAA DCAT Rebecca Watford 182.5
Border Collie 128 Ricochet Contessa Of Sirius Ridge UD PCDX BN GN GO RE PT FDC NA NAJ CA SCN SEN SBN CGCA TKA FTN Diane Gibbs 180.5
Border Collie 129 MACH Spritzig Singin' In The Rain Sbs CDX RM2 RAE2 FDC MXS MJS MXF T2B BCAT SWA CGC TKE FITG FTI Marla Cooper 180.0
Border Collie 130 Great Scott Shadys True Destiny UD Chris Scott 178.5
Border Collie 131 Flashzipjones UD BN RM AX AXJ MXF CGCA TKI FITS Bill Jones/Georgann Jones 177.0
Border Collie 132 RACH Mkbc Wave VCD3 RM3 RAE3 MFP CGCU TKI FTN Steven Stochaj 175.0
Border Collie 133 CH Shorewind Superstitious Sea Sovereign CDX RE ACT1 CGCA TKI Stephanie Cuillier 174.0
Border Collie 133 Dknessyoflochs UDX BN RN Dr. Gail Clark 174.0
Border Collie 134 Mondenkind's Strawberry Fields Forever CD BN SCN Lois Friedman 172.0
Border Terrier 1 GCH CH Terrasol Jokers Wild UD VER RA JE SWN SCA SBA RATN CGC TKN Erin Seely/Kathy Echols 379.5
Border Terrier 2 Ketka's Royal Contessa CD BN FCAT2 SCNE SIN SHDN CGC Micaela BarabaraJean Banks 192.5
Border Terrier 3 CH Galleyelb Thunderstruck CDX BN GN RI NAJ SXE JXE2 FCAT SWM RATM CZ8B CGCA CGCU TKA FITB FTN Tracey Fawkes/John Fawkes 190.0
Border Terrier 4 Woodberry's Royal Traveler CD BN RE CGCA TKN Bonnie J Berg-Eckhoff 188.0
Border Terrier 5 Aurclan I'D Rather Kiss A Wookie CD BN RE NF CGC TKI Margaret Rufle/William Salazar 183.5
Boston Terrier 1 MACH PACH Sophia Loren II CDX BN RM RAE MXB MJB MXP3 MXPB MJPB PAX MXF T2B2 Michael Pardue 979.5
Boston Terrier 2 Artistry's Allison Coming In Clutch CDX BN RM RAE OAP OJP OFP FCAT SCA SIA SEN SHDN CGCA TKA ATT Lorri Sheets 371.0
Boston Terrier 3 Canterbury Tails Bt Gia Ladd CD BN RE Karen Ladd 190.0
Boston Terrier 4 Charlie Pistol CD RA BCAT SEA SCN SIN CGC TKN ATT Paul Renaud/Lynn Renaund 186.0
Boston Terrier 5 Puppy Caitlyn Marie Broset CD BN RAE Sara Broset/Diane Broset 173.0
Bouvier des Flandres 1 HC RACH Margaux's Gunsmoke UD PCDX BN GO RM2 RAE2 HSAdsc HSBd HIAdsc HIBd HXAdsc SWE SCAE Jean Nocilly 569.0
Bouvier des Flandres 2 Wait For It Poppy Liev Heart Healer CD BN CGC Ronda Rae Page 363.5
Boxer 1 Olympic's Kinsale UD PCD BN BCAT Jane Tully 1,719.5
Boxer 2 Woodside's Red Envy At Sunchase UD BN GN RM RAE MX MXJ MJB NAP NJP OF CA BCAT CGC Tracy Hendrickson/Rhoda Goselin-Brouillette 1,334.0
Boxer 3 Sunchase's Mirror Mirror CDX BN GN RE AX AXJ NF BCAT Tracy Hendrickson/Rhoda Goselin-Brouillette 551.0
Boxer 4 CH Lonetree N' R And G's Turn The Page At Aloha CDX PCD BN RA Leslie Hachenbach 354.0
Boxer 5 Aksel Vom Arktis CD BN AX AXJ MXP2 MXPB MJP2 MJPB ACT2 CGC TKI Lisa Miller 197.0
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Boxer 6 Sunchase's Naughty Hula Girl CD BN RE AX AXJ NF BCAT CGC TKA Tracy Hendrickson/Rhoda Goselin-Brouillette 193.0
Boxer 7 Denali's Rocket CD BN Lynne L Doty 182.5
Boykin Spaniel 1 Thornhill's Beach Music CDX PCD BN GN SIN SEN SBN FTN Paula Harris 561.5
Boykin Spaniel 2 CH Richland's Hey Boo CDX BN GO OA AXJ SWN SIA SBA FTN Paula Harris/Anne Livingston 373.5
Boykin Spaniel 3 Fetch N Fletcher CD BN RE SWN SCA SIA SEA Kay Davis 189.0
Boykin Spaniel 4 Bravery Shows No Fear CD BN BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN Cheryl Whitt 171.5
Briard 1 GCH CH Majestique J'Adore Voler CD RE MX MXB MXJ MJB MXP2 MJP2 MJPB MXF NFP T2B Janyce Selkin/Arthur Selkin/Madelyn Warcholik/Jeffery Deaver 170.5
Brittany 1 GCHG CH Hope's Pushin' The Limit UD RA Nancy Hewitt/Douglas Tighe 1,161.0
Brittany 2 CH Jenvy-Libertie's Just Dew It! CDX BN RM RAE JH NFP ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN Susan A Funk/Rose Leale 556.0
Brittany 3 GCH CH Westwind Kiara's Little Pearl CD BN RE CA DCAT DJ CGC TKA Stephanie D Call/Judy Curtin 378.5
Bulldog 1 Chelsea's Polar Bear White Fang CD BN RE BCAT CGCA CGCU TKA Betty Fisher/Patricia A Ropp 187.5
Cairn Terrier 1 CH Pebble Rock's Watch Me Fly CDX BN RE MX MXJ MJB MFB T2B MXE8 SXE8 EE8 CAA FCAT4 ACT2 RATCH DMA DSX3 CGCA TKE ATT FITB Gail P Tranoy 385.5
Cairn Terrier 2 Brick House Never Give In UD PCD BN RE JE Judith Lewis Mernit/Lucille Hargraves 381.0
Cairn Terrier 3 GCHB CH Swirling Kilt's My Miss Maisie Of Betalor CD BN RE CGC TKI Barbara Toole/Dennis Toole 188.0
Cairn Terrier 4 CTC Angel Jolene CD RI TDU BCAT SWA SCE SIE SHDA RATN CGCA CGCU TKA Angel Andrews 171.5
Cane Corso 1 CH De Novo's Queen Of Hearts CDX PCD BN GN CGC ATT Bianca Smedley/Karen Jones 570.0
Cane Corso 2 Vantare Spiritridge The Storm Is Fast Descending CD GN RAE CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB Urana Commet/Annette Galliher 185.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 1 RACH Elyan You're My Thrill UDX BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE3 BCAT ACT1 CGC TKI Karen Yohe/Patrick Yohe 1,129.0
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 2 CH RACH5 Xtacee BB 409 UDX3 RM11 RAE11 HT FDC MXP AJP XFP FCAT3 SWN SCA SHDN THDX CGCA CGCU TKI Norbert W Kowal/Kathryn Schwabe 962.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 3 Silverfern's Mighty Fortune At Winbucks CDX BN GN GO RA AXP AJP BCAT CGC TKN Nancy Youngen 585.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 4 CH Winbucks & Silverferns Mojo For Lwynogyn CDX BN RA FDC BCAT CGCA STR TKI FTI Carley J. Bates/Elizabeth Robinson 572.0
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 5 CH PACH White Hart Felix Felicis CDX BN RM RAE HSAds HIAd HXAdM MXP5 MXPS MJP5 MJPS PAX2 MFP TQXP T2BP TKN FITB Barbara N Miller 549.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 6 GCH CH Onalee's Get The Led Out CDX BN RA OAP OJP ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKA Debra Linden/Margaret Sharapan/Christina Mazepink 388.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 7 Toreth's Hi Beams Flash For Indium UD PCDX BN RAE SWN TKI Kathy Ann Miller 386.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 8 Elyan Shine Oisin CDX BN RN TDU Dr. Sheri L O'Brien 376.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 9 CH Keerocka's Out With A Bang! UD BN RAE PT FDC RATN CGC TKN Julie A Miller/James M Miller 369.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 10 GCH CH Winbucks The Night King CDX BN RI FCAT TKN FTI Lynn M Buckner/Michael G Buckner 194.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 11 Toreth Indium Treat Me Like A Lady UD BN RE TD CGC TKN Elaine Gray 192.5
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 12 Toreth Four On The Floor At Indium UD NAP NJP Sheri O'Brien 190.0
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 13 MACH PACH RACH2 Bluefox Quiet Thunder Of Dovehill UDX3 OM2 RM4 RAE5 RC FDC MXB MJB MXP3 MXPB MJPB PAX T2B FCAT THDD CGCA TKN Sally Boeke/Robert Boeke 189.0
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 14 Torlan's Spirit Path CDX BN RM RAE2 FDC CGCA TKN FITB Jane Nye/Samantha Nye DVM 176.5
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 Garden Spring's Enchanted Ella UDX2 GO RA CGC TKN Kimberly Schenkein 1,300.0
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2 Tudorose Dragonfire CDX MX MXJ MJB NF BCAT CGC TKN Rosemary Stromberg 772.0
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 3 GCH CH Nighthawk's Jinx, You'Re It! CD BN RE CGC TKN Daviann Mitchell 391.0
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 4 Delta Rose Sir Conor UD BN RE CGCA Cynthia Pope 193.5
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 5 Storyteller's Desolation Angel CD CGC TKN Julianna Crozier 185.5
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 6 Gilkeys Razzle Dazzle CDX RN Sara Gilkey 183.0
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 1 Sandbar's Imperial Warrior Queen UD OM1 Sandra L Turner D.V.M./Lynn Neher 1,358.0
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 2 Bayside's Ebb Tide CD BN RM ACT1 CGCA TKN FITB FTN Kathy Beisner 378.5
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 3 CH Silvercreek Caledonia What About Bob CDX BN RE DCAT ACT2 SWN SCA RATN CGCA TKN FITB FTI Joanne Silver 194.5
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 4 RACH Silvercreek Bristol's Evening Song UD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC Christine Noonan 194.0
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 5 Rocky Hooks Jjs Play It Again CDX MH QA2 Dr. Marston Jones/Frank Pittelli 191.5
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 6 Bayside's Breakwater CD BN RM RAE2 NA NAJ ACT2J CGCA FITB Andy Snow 189.5
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 7 GCH CH Dut-Chesse To Auburn And Back CD RN SH OA NAJ NF CGC Jill Conroy 186.0
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 8 CH Frosty Hills Hy Line Ryder CD BN GN RN JH CGCA TKN FTN Nancy Boylan/Marie Stump 185.5
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 9 CH RACH Spinnaker's Oh No Never Of Ocotilla CD BN RM3 RAE2 SWA SCE SEE SHDN CGCA CGCU TKN FTN Karen Lamb/Britt Haley/Ann Haley 183.0
Chihuahua 1 Uneke's Remember Selena UDX4 OM6 GO Nancy Muller 6,009.0
Chinese Crested 1 OTCH PACH2 Simply Radiant By Jove UDX2 PCD OM5 BN RAE MX MXJ MXP5 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 CA FCAT Sherry Denise Bennett 589.5
Chinese Shar-Pei 1 GCH CH Cabochon General George S. CDX BN RN Phyllis Patten 589.0
Chinese Shar-Pei 2 RACH3 Jenn's High Rollin Highbanks Hustle UD PCD BN GO RM6 RAE7 FDC CGC Jennifer Kupish 186.0
Clumber Spaniel 1 CH Clussexx What, The-Duck UD BN RN Margaret Warner D.V.M./Douglas A Johnson/Jamie Hubbard/Kimberly Daboo 197.0
Cocker Spaniel 1 Madison's Hunting Star Antoine Lavoisier CDX BN GN Marcia Mardaus Hagen 1,182.5
Cocker Spaniel 2 CH MACH PACH Ramahs Positively Guns N Roses VCD2 UDX OM1 RN MXB MJB MXP3 MXPB MJPB PAX CGC TKA Irene Barrie 960.5
Cocker Spaniel 3 Scottfree Luka What I Can Do CDX PCD BN MX MXB MXJ MJS MFB T2B2 Nancy Lee Much 948.0
Cocker Spaniel 4 GCH CH Cinnabar's Champagne On Ice CDX BN RE OA AXJ XF BCAT CGC TKN Liz Johnson 756.5
Cocker Spaniel 5 CH Kapewood's Charlotte's On Time Out Again VCD2 BN MX MXB MXJ MJS MXF T2B Faye Jeske/Carolee Douglas/Beth Beal Moore 384.0
Cocker Spaniel 6 Candy's Thank Heaven 4 Birdie Girls CD RE OA NAJ XF CGCA TKA FTN Janis Keith Epting/Candy H Cohn 381.0
Cocker Spaniel 7 Ashdown's Sharp Dressed Man VCD1 CDX RE OAJ SWM Cherie Swain 361.5
Cocker Spaniel 8 Justice Silver Charm CDX BN RM RAE CGC TKA Sandy Saloum 196.0
Cocker Spaniel 9 CH Bet-Mac N Pinedale's Imagine CDX BN RN CGC ATT Betty McAllister/Terri L Voss 188.0
Cocker Spaniel 10 CH Cedar Ledge Magic Moment CD BN RA Susan A Tasillo D.V.M. 185.0
Cocker Spaniel 11 CH Ashdown Black On Track CD RA FDC OA AXJ MXP MJP OF CA FCAT2 SWNE SWA SCE SEE SBE CGC TKN FTA Kimberly Williams/Bruce VanDeman 182.0
Cocker Spaniel 12 GCH CH Mardi Gras Bobby Socks CDX BN RI CGC TKI Sharon Buyers/Rosemary Logrie 174.5
Collie 1 Whitemoor's A Real Paige Turner UD OM1 BN GO RM NA NAJ SWN SIA SEA Carmen Hurley 1,953.5
Collie 2 HC RACH Skydancer's Diamond In The Rough VCD2 UDX2 PCDX BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 TDX HSAd HSBd HIAds HIBd HXBd HSAsM HXAdM MJP MFP T2BP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWM SHDN RATN CGCA TKA FITB FTA Sandra Getz 938.0
Collie 3 TC MACH6 Riverrun Galatean Wyndhams Top Contender VCD2 UD RA HSAds HSBd HSDs HIAs HIBd HXAds HXBd MXC2 MJB3 XF NFP Michelle Shoemaker 777.5
Collie 4 Wild Wind's Irish Lass CDX BN RA ACT1 CGC Barbara Murphy 542.0
Collie 5 Whitemoor Road Less Traveled CDX BN GN RM CGC TKN Lenore Vizzone/Sherry Ann Tirgrath 380.5
Collie 6 CH Riverrun Wyndham's Raise The Bar VCD2 BN RI HSAds HIAd MX MXB MXJ MJB NF Michelle Shoemaker 380.0
Collie 7 RACH Voyager's Not So Wicked Witch CDX BN RM4 RAE3 OA OAJ NAP NF DSA DJ HDN CGC TKI Joni Primas 364.5
Collie 8 CH RACH Wyndham's Stealin' The Show VCD2 PCDX BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 HSAds HSBd HIAd HXAd AX AXJ MXF SWA SCM SIE CGCA TKI FITS FTN Sandra Getz 195.0
Collie 9 CH Wild Wind Sweetheart Of Sealoch CDX BN RM HT AX AXJ XF BCAT SWE CGC TKA Sally Mobraaten 188.5
Collie 10 Sweet Molly From Greenup CD BN GN RM RAE HSAs FDC NAP OJP CAX DCAT SWE SCM SEM SBM SHDN THDX RATCHX5 CGCA CGCU TKA Rose Marie Hutches 180.0
Collie 11 Deep River Sheep May Safely Graze CDX BN RI ACT2 ACT2J Deborah Knowles 179.0
Dachshund 1 RACH Dominos I'M A Pretty Big Dill Mwcp UDX2 OM2 RM2 RAE2 Annette Sizemore/Sarah Saddoris 1,945.0
Dachshund 2 TC OTCH Hathor Farm's Lucknow My Chanel Mw VCD4 UDX3 OM4 VER RE TDU FDC NA NAJ NF JE DCAT SWN RATM CGC TKN Stephany Monteleone 1,373.0
Dachshund 3 Kleinhunde Northern Rhapsody UDX OM2 BN GN GO RA CGC Mary Bohach 387.0
Dachshund 4 GCH TC OC's Prince Of Peace MS VCD1 BN RE TD2 TDU OAP AJP OFP MXE4 SXE3 EE2 CA BCAT ACT1 SWA SCM SIE SBE SHDA RATM CGCA CGCU TKP ATT Linda Alkema 195.0
Dachshund 5 Saytar's Black Cherry Von Salix CDX BN RA OAP OJP OFP BCAT SCN SIN SEN CGC Maryanne Santomauro 191.5
Dachshund 6 GCHB DC Shadow Ridges Border Bandit Poncho V Sw CDX BN RI TD CGC TKN Karen L Vallo 188.0
Dalmatian 1 Blackthorn Patchmt Ll For Just One Day UDX OM1 BN OA OAJ CGC TKN Amy Stephens 2,344.5
Dalmatian 2 CH Dakota's On The Town UDX3 PCDX OM2 BN GN GO VER RE FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Kimberly Young 1,512.5
Dalmatian 3 RACH Louisiana Mavra Cadabra CDX BN RM2 RAE2 FDC CA DCAT RD DM DS CGCA CGCU TKN Jamie Bertone 763.5
Dalmatian 4 Choco Chip Theodore "Oh The Places You'Ll Go!" CDX BN RN AX AXJ NF BCAT Joanne C Sweesy/Rosie Branaman 525.0
Dalmatian 5 RACH Montague Hot2spot Sunrunner Power Up! CDX PCDX RM3 RAE3 TD FDC DCAT SWE SHDA CC RATN DS DJX HDJX CGC TKA Becky A. Richardson/Laurie Isaacson 388.0
Dalmatian 6 High Rise X Factor CDX GO RE NA NAJ OAP BCAT SWN SINE RDX RATN TKE Jacy Essex 190.0
Dalmatian 7 Troika's Dancing In The Moonlight CD PCD BN GN RE NJP NFP SWM SHDE Maggie Nicole Moore/Laura Lawson/Zoe Sievers 176.0
Dalmatian 8 GCHB CH Blackthorn & Patch Mt's Rendezvous With Destiny VCD1 RAE FDC AX AXJ OF CAX BCAT ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKA FITG FTI Linda M Lombardi 172.0
Danish-Swedish Farmdog 1 Coolibah's Dancing In The Streets CM CD BN RA FDC MX MXJ XF BCAT SWNE SWE SCM SIM SEM DS CGC TKN Laura R Golden 191.0
Danish-Swedish Farmdog 2 Coolibah's Fly Like An Eagle CD BN RE FDC CGC TKI Holly Jedlicka 187.0
Doberman Pinscher 1 RACH Millerdobe's Truth Or Dare UD BN GN RM3 RAE2 AX MXJ XF CA BCAT CGCA Gwen Myers/Kay A Backues 1,724.0
Doberman Pinscher 2 Trudalu's Pink Lady UD Herron Duke 1,374.5
Doberman Pinscher 3 Paytah Surfing Th Mist V Jaimand UDX OM1 Derek Lien/Christina Lien/Sarah Ford 1,370.5
Doberman Pinscher 4 Kinetic Candy Kane Lane UDX OM1 AX AXJ SWA SCE SIE SBE SHDN TKI Joanne Brettschneider/Randy Brettschneider/Amy L Tourond/Gregory McLogan 1,369.5
Doberman Pinscher 5 CT MACH Merrimac Stars On The Water VCD3 GO FDC MXB MJB MXF T2B BCAT RATO CGCA CGCU TKI FTN Kathy McLemore 1,333.5
Doberman Pinscher 6 Platinum's Made You Look UD BN RI TKN Susan Korp/Arthur Korp 1,183.0
Doberman Pinscher 7 GCH CH Touchstone's That's What I Like V Treu UDX BN DCAT CGC Amy Fujinaka/Alisa Brotherhood 1,153.5
Doberman Pinscher 8 RACH Horizon's Zeta UDX2 OM5 RM2 RAE3 Sandra L White 781.5
Doberman Pinscher 9 GCH CH Lyndobe's Liv 'N Let Liv UDX3 OM5 BN GO VER BCAT WAC CGCA CGCU TKN Carolyn Sorg 781.0
Doberman Pinscher 10 CH Ravenswoods N Vondura's Instigator UD RE NA NAJ BCAT CGC TKI Mary Dependahl/Pat Geske/Karin Fox 590.0
Doberman Pinscher 11 CH Cambria's Siskiwit Bay CDX NA NAJ Merry Fitzgerald D.V.M. 589.0
Doberman Pinscher 12 Firelite's Big Star CDX CGC TKN Lydia Maduri/Cindy List/Amber List/Donna M Seal 584.5
Doberman Pinscher 13 Wingate's Meet Ya' At The Finish Line CDX BN RI SWM SCME SHDE CGC TKN ATT FTN Kristine Marianne Swiderek 568.0
Doberman Pinscher 14 Lyric Pennies From Heaven Alisaton CDX BN Melanie Luten/Gwen DeMilta/Carissa DeMilta-Shimpeno 557.5
Doberman Pinscher 15 Benchmarks Moonlight Sonata CDX BN RE BCAT CGCA CGCU TKA CD-V VHMA VHMP Yelena Lapova DVM/Savannah Langdon 556.0

Page 5 of 14



Open Class Ranking by Breed
January - June 2025

Breed Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) Score
Doberman Pinscher 16 GCH CH RACH Aquarius Legend Of The West V Alcher UD PCDX BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 RC WAC CGC TKA Lois J Whitmire/Cheryl Green 547.0
Doberman Pinscher 17 Loyalblitz's Cayenne On Fire CDX Cynthia Blemaster/Kathy Knappenberger 384.0
Doberman Pinscher 18 GCH CH Hq Do U Hope To Dance CDX RE FDC CA SWE SCM SIM RATN CGC TKA Laurel Vail 378.5
Doberman Pinscher 19 Naball's Nicoletta CDX BN GN RA Susan Kelso/Nan Ball 378.0
Doberman Pinscher 20 GCHB CH RACH Andella's Grand Admiral Sloane VCD1 UD BN GN RM4 RAE2 OA OF BCAT SWN SCA WAC RATCHX CZ8B DJ CGC TKA Ashley Skura/Andria L Carpenter 375.0
Doberman Pinscher 21 RACH Protea's Timed It Perfectly UD PCDX BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 FDC MX MXS MXJ MJS MFB NFP T2B CAA DCAT SWN SHDN WAC SchH2 DS CGCU TKA Kathy Ingram/Helia Driscoll 372.0
Doberman Pinscher 22 GCH CH Electron N Foxfire's Accessible Oregon Sunshine CDX BN GN RE RATO CGCA CGCU TKA Martha Machuca/Tammy Markey 364.5
Doberman Pinscher 23 GCH CH Platinum's Great Expectations CD BN RI Susan Korp/Arthur Korp 198.0
Doberman Pinscher 24 Jalyn Smooth Jazz CD BN MX MXB MXJ MJB NF Elaine McAvoy 196.5
Doberman Pinscher 25 CH Eastwick's In Her Own Right CDX OA OAJ XF Merry Fitzgerald D.V.M./Sophia Koster D.V.M. 194.5
Doberman Pinscher 26 CH Radiant Legend Of The Heart V Goldgrove UD PUTD GN GO Cynthia Yoshida/Sharon Pflueger/Mary Ann Byrns 192.0
Doberman Pinscher 27 Haze Vom Koby Haus CD RA CGC TKA Joanna Romeo-Fasolo 191.5
Doberman Pinscher 28 Treasure Seeker's Elegant Jewel CD RA FDC CAA DCAT SWNE SCA SBA FPr1 UPr1 IFH-V CGCA TKI ATT Kimberly S Grimm 188.5
Doberman Pinscher 28 Holloway's Skies Of Blue CD BN RI AXP AJP XFP CGC TKI Debra Sorosky/Joel Sorosky/Joseph Guinta 188.5
Doberman Pinscher 29 Wildfire Glittr N Glitz @ Sharjet UD BN GN VER RN CGCA Dr. Sue Ann Lesser/Michael Berecka 185.0
Doberman Pinscher 30 Naball's Nightcap With Ruger CD PCD BN GN CA DCAT WAC DS DDB CGC ATT BN-V FITB FTI Heike Nash 183.5
Doberman Pinscher 31 Diesels Remi A Cognac Dream CDX RM AX AXJ NJP XF FCAT4 CGC TKN Jacqui Carrington 182.0
Doberman Pinscher 32 CH Marbendale's Wonder Of Wonders CDX PCD BN RE FDC NJP CA FCAT ACT1J SWA SCE SIE SHDN WAC THDA RATN DSX DJA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA VSWE FITG FTI Agnes Slive/Christine Churchwell 181.0
Doberman Pinscher 33 GCH CH Alcher Bewitched Tmac V Gentry CDX PCD BN GN RM2 RAE WAC CGC TKA Lois Whitmire/Cheryl Green/Tony Mackenzie 180.0
Doberman Pinscher 33 CH RACH Alcher's Princess Merida V Cinematic CDX BN RM5 RAE2 RC BCAT CGC TKN Lynn Hamilton/Cheryl Green 180.0
Doberman Pinscher 34 Magis Waiting For A Girl Like You CDX BN NA NAJ CA CGC TKI Joan Harvey/William F Harvey/James E Barrett/Nancy E Barrett 178.0
Doberman Pinscher 35 Drury Lane Roxy CD BN RM BCAT CGCA CGCU Dennis Wentworth/Nelda Wentworth 175.5
Doberman Pinscher 36 GCH CH Zane's Time Marches On V Promise CD BN CGCA CGCU Carol Ann Kearns/Michael Lamson 172.0
Dutch Shepherd 1 Hawk CDX PCDX GO Diane Thompson 576.0
Dutch Shepherd 2 Matador Von Der Schafers Weg CDX RE William Davidson 355.0
Dutch Shepherd 3 Jayger CDX PCDX GO Diane Thompson 195.0
Dutch Shepherd 4 Wright,S Degan CDX BN SCN SIN Amy R Grahm 194.0
Dutch Shepherd 5 Hop River's Glory Days CDX CGC Pat Chery 190.0
English Cocker Spaniel 1 Ryglens Whispering Winds UDX OM1 BN SH Karen Rosczewski 784.0
English Cocker Spaniel 2 Cobblestone 'N Crystal's Hot Girl Summer UD RN AX AXJ DCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGC Julia Tully 579.0
English Cocker Spaniel 3 Quinlan's High King CDX BN TD SCN SEN Laura Burns/Jeffrey Hill 569.0
English Cocker Spaniel 4 Ryglen Jackpot CDX TDX Mary Ann Massie 567.5
English Cocker Spaniel 5 GCH CH Cobblestone's Chanel No. 5 CDX BN RA SH OA OAJ AXP OF CGC Susan L Karsch 519.0
English Cocker Spaniel 6 Nohea's Sugar And Tea And Rum CD Lisa M Anderson 378.5
English Cocker Spaniel 7 Terrybrook Blitz CD BN RA SH CGC TKN Linda G Davis 365.5
English Cocker Spaniel 8 Medora Forget Me Not CD BN NA NAJ Susan Elizabeth Silverman/Dr. Robert R Silverman 190.5
English Cocker Spaniel 9 Devongem Keen For Gold CDX OA OAJ XF Judith Valloze/John Valloze 177.0
English Setter 1 GCHB DC AFC RACH Winchester's Having A Field Day UD BN RM3 RAE2 MHA OA AXJ OF SWN TKP Terry Barnes/Rachel Barnes 193.0
English Springer Spaniel 1 Mcd's Keep On The Sunnyside CDX BN RI CGCA CGCU TKI Sandra Klimers 982.0
English Springer Spaniel 2 CH MACH Vinewood's Old Time Rock & Roll CDX BN RI JH MXB MJS XF T2B BCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA DS DJ CGC TKN Kathy Patregnani 588.0
English Springer Spaniel 3 PACH3 Hillcrest La Dolce Vita UDX OM1 RA AX AXJ MXP8 MXPG MJP8 MJPG PAX3 T2BP SWM CGC TKI Akitsu Kimoto 573.0
English Springer Spaniel 4 Vinewood's The One That I Want CDX BN RE AX AXJ NF DCAT ACT1J SWA SEE SBE DS DJA CGCA TKI FITS FTN Jill Kristine Dunham 381.5
English Springer Spaniel 5 Reddoor's Poppy Meadows Of Chesapeake CDX FTI Pam Lerach 372.5
English Springer Spaniel 6 RACH Hellfire Can Fly CDX BN GN RM5 RAE3 MX MXJ MXF T2B CGC TKN Marie Poliseno 349.5
English Springer Spaniel 7 Sidekick's Baby's In Black CDX RN TKA Shari Green/Brent Humphrey/David Green 197.5
English Springer Spaniel 8 MACH3 Vinewood That's Me In The Spotlight UD OM1 GO MXG MJG XF T2B2 Shannon Shepherd 196.0
English Springer Spaniel 9 GCH CH MACH2 Vinewood's The Fire Inside CDX BN RN MXS MJG MFB TQX T2B3 Laura Schreiner 194.5
English Springer Spaniel 10 RACH Batemans Sharp Shooting Lil Gal UD BN GO RM2 RAE3 OA OAJ OF Brenda Bateman 188.5
English Springer Spaniel 11 Pine Shadows Glacier O'Malley CDX BN GN CGC Rodney Joseph Trunzo 186.0
English Springer Spaniel 12 Northern Pine's Ebs Wired For Sound CDX PCD BN GN RE TDX FDC BCAT SWN SCA SEA SBA CGC TKN ATT Sharon G Jolly/Sharon Staso/Emily Beth Staso 179.5
English Springer Spaniel 13 Another Chance 4 Bentley CD BN RM CGC TKN Sherry Savar 171.0
Field Spaniel 1 GCHB CH RACH4 Kingsbury Run's Center Field CDX BN GN RM10 RAE9 RC FDC CA BCAT CGC TKN William Abraham 384.0
Field Spaniel 2 Killara's Cutting Corners CD BN GN RM RAE FDC AX MXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP3 MJPB XF MFP DCAT SWN SCA CGC TKA Pamela J Fusselman/Karen M Balinski 176.5
Field Spaniel 3 GCH CH Kingsbury Run Caribbean Betty's Queen CD BN GN RA CGC FTN Ilona Jurek 171.5
Finnish Lapphund 1 GCHS CH MACH4 Sugarok Magic Mike UDX3 OM3 MXB2 MJB2 MXF TQX T2B2 BCAT CGCA TKI Lorraine Paglini/Blaine Barnett 1,944.0
Finnish Lapphund 2 PACH2 Nordicsol Got Arya A Kind Of Magic UDX OM1 OA OAJ MXP5 MXPS MJP8 MJPG PAX2 MFP BCAT CGC TKI Lorraine Paglini 1,942.0
Flat-Coated Retriever 1 CH Kistryl Maker's Mark UD BN RA MH Christine Van Byssum/Cheryl Kistner 1,572.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 2 Wingmaster's Zydeco Tyme CDX RN Ann Gudeczauskas 1,179.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 3 CH Grand Mere Secret Of The Mansion VCD2 UDX OM2 BN RE SH NF Kay Tucker 962.0
Flat-Coated Retriever 4 CH Ravenswood On The Pulse Of Morning CDX BN RE Frances Powrie/Graeme C Powrie 942.0
Flat-Coated Retriever 5 Jazz'D In Top Hat And Tails UD BN RM RAE2 AX AXJ MXF THD Janice Anthes/John P Anthes 772.0
Flat-Coated Retriever 6 Catori Apple Of My Eye CDX BN GN RE BCAT Mary Lombardo Zenon/Joseph Zenon/Shawna Lea 747.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 7 Catori Meant To Celebrate CDX BN GN RA BCAT THDX DS DJ CGCA CGCU TKN FTN Andy Cross/Mary Cross/Josie Cross 731.0
Flat-Coated Retriever 8 CH Sanderling Exceeding Joy CDX SH Candy Ferner 387.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 9 GCH CH RACH Sanderling Eagles Wings UD RM4 RAE2 SH FDC CGC TKN Julie Ann Ressler 376.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 10 Grousemoor Blue Moon Rise'N CDX RI JH Helen K Szostak 358.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 11 Gamekeepers Leather And Lace CDX BN SWN TKN Jennifer A Juliano 196.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 11 Grousemoor Oxford Blue CD BN RN Nancy Dyson/Peter Dyson 196.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 12 Rustic Rune Of Anahorish CD SH Annie Catterson 194.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 13 GCH CH Shannara-Blixthalka's Don'T Stop Me Now CDX BN GN RE NAP NJP BCAT Laurie Zoecklien/Wayne Heikes/Michelle Heikes 193.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 14 GCH CH Gamekeepers Ravenswood Time-Turner CDX RE OAP NJP Frances Powrie/Graeme Powrie/Maria White/Mitchell C. White 191.0
Flat-Coated Retriever 15 CH Headliner Double Save CD BN GN RI DN CGC TKA Salomeja Garolis 187.0
Flat-Coated Retriever 16 Fancy's Color Me Little Miss Midnight Magic CDX BN GN RE FDC OA OAJ FCAT CGCA TKN ATT FITB Mitch Hanley/Lisa Hanley 184.5
Flat-Coated Retriever 17 GCH CH Northfield Black Moon Over Sedgeblac CDX BN GN RA JH AX AXJ XF Sandra Hitt/Kim Hitt D.V.M. 179.0
German Shepherd Dog 1 Audacity V Performax UDX2 OM3 Shannon Grace Canard 4,727.0
German Shepherd Dog 2 Performax's Poetic Justice UDX2 OM4 Shannon Grace Canard 4,326.0
German Shepherd Dog 3 RACH Djimi Von Sontausen UDX3 OM4 BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 Regina Steiner/David Steiner 2,918.0
German Shepherd Dog 4 Beautiful Stella Has My Heart UDX2 RE Susan Holland 2,669.5
German Shepherd Dog 5 Ez Brooks Jennings' Kataleya UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GN CGC Barbara Jennings 2,549.5
German Shepherd Dog 6 Zara Hauben Vom Binderhaus UDX2 OM1 BN GO Richard H Hood/Nicola A Hood 2,160.5
German Shepherd Dog 7 Caio Vom Draufganger UDX PUTD OM1 BN GN GO VER RE TD FDC FCAT ACT2 ACT2J TC CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA FITG Pat Behles 2,066.0
German Shepherd Dog 8 Champagner Madchen Vom Schloss Billimack UDX OM2 CGC Dayleann Waymire 1,963.5
German Shepherd Dog 9 Gunnar Vom Silberwald UDX2 PCDX OM2 BN VER CGCA Robert M Carver/Judy Halloran 1,957.5
German Shepherd Dog 10 OTCH Noah Vom Bernet2000 OM1 BN RA PT FDC CA BCAT ACT2 ACT2J RATCH CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Birgit Mantilla 1,571.0
German Shepherd Dog 11 Riker Vom Wildhaus UD GO RM TD3 CGC David J Freddy/Haldene N Freddy 934.5
German Shepherd Dog 12 Piper Vom Boeselager UD RE FDC SCN CGCA CGCU TKI Jennifer Stevenson 778.5
German Shepherd Dog 13 Beighn Auf Der Marquis UD TD Daniel Aguirre 773.5
German Shepherd Dog 14 RACH Charmbrooks Ziggfield Of Beacon Hill CDX BN RM3 RAE2 Traci Wittenburg 765.0
German Shepherd Dog 15 Atina Torvi Ogichidaakwe CDX Steven Leo Montgomery 751.0
German Shepherd Dog 16 Alta-Tollhaus Trumann UD BN GO RE TDX TC CGC Mark McHenry/Debbie McHenry 742.5
German Shepherd Dog 17 Echo Vom Haus Oak Glen UD BN GO RM OAP OJP SWN SEA SHDN CGC TKN Kathy Clark 737.0
German Shepherd Dog 18 CT Blackthorn's Got Game CDX PCDX BN BCAT CGC TKA Maryann Nortmann 580.0
German Shepherd Dog 19 Taser XIII UD Daniel Aguirre 577.0
German Shepherd Dog 20 Dharla Von Sontausen VCD2 PCDX BN GN GO RI AXP AJP MFP T2BP CGCU FITG Luann Vuckson Taylor 576.0
German Shepherd Dog 21 Kyri Vom Hismerh CDX CGC Rimiko Jiang 572.0
German Shepherd Dog 22 Diamond Von Der Feldweise CDX PCD BN GN Christine Getter/Dorothy Renier/Rosetta Barke 569.5
German Shepherd Dog 23 RACH2 Richter Von Sequoyah Haus UDX PCDX BN RM8 RAE4 RC FDC SWD SWME SHDE CGCA CGCU TKI Sharon Everson 567.5
German Shepherd Dog 24 Wysocki's Nova CDX BN SCN SEN TC CGCA CGCU TKA Sean Wysocki 559.0
German Shepherd Dog 25 Aladdin Aus Der Grimmwelt (Int) CDX BN CGCU TKI FITG FTA Douglas Gallentine/Mary Lynn Gallentine 558.0
German Shepherd Dog 25 Cesar Benish CDX BN GN RM Michael Benish 558.0
German Shepherd Dog 26 Magnus Vom Eichenluft CDX TD Ann Stock 392.5
German Shepherd Dog 27 Genny Von Den Alten Bergen UD RE SCN Diane Coles 386.0
German Shepherd Dog 28 Nairna Vom Haus Kuhn CDX RA TD CGCA CGCU TKA Jennifer H Kalter 385.5
German Shepherd Dog 29 Adler Vom Haus E-Vazquez CDX BN GN RM NF CA DCAT ACT2J SIN SEN DSA DJ AS HDM CGC TKA FITG FTI Suzanne Boland 383.0
German Shepherd Dog 30 The Skye's The Limit CD VER PT OA OAJ OF Laurie Archibald 380.5

Page 6 of 14



Open Class Ranking by Breed
January - June 2025

Breed Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) Score
German Shepherd Dog 31 Bequia Vom Patiala CDX BN Dr. Kristine Conway 380.0
German Shepherd Dog 32 Blackthorn's Leave Her Wild VCD1 CDX BN RM TDX OA XF CA BCAT SWM SHDA CGCA CGCU TKA FTN Kim Moore 372.5
German Shepherd Dog 33 Bluemoon's A Juno CD Diane Povell/Ranaldo Povell/Phyllis Povell 372.0
German Shepherd Dog 34 Rhys Von Der Tetiaroa CD PCD BN Annaliese Heal Yoshida 367.5
German Shepherd Dog 35 CT AGCH PACH5 Isabella Selene Van Meerhout VCD3 BN RA MXP16 MXPS2 PDSP MJP16 MJPS2 PJSP PAX5 MFPG TQXP T2BP5 CGC TKN Wendy Zea 366.5
German Shepherd Dog 35 Fierce Von Adelmo CDX NAP NJP ACT2 ACT2J CGC Lori K Black 366.5
German Shepherd Dog 35 Matias' Ella CDX PCD RI BCAT CGC TKA Angelica Matias 366.5
German Shepherd Dog 36 Uzi Vom Wildhaus CD BN RA Susan Tasillo 359.5
German Shepherd Dog 37 Wind Lass Vom Patiala UD BN CGC TKN Kristine Conway D.V.M. 196.5
German Shepherd Dog 38 Isabelle Vom Haus Schair CDX Richard W Schair/Felicia Richardson 194.0
German Shepherd Dog 39 R Beth's Touch Me In The Morning CD BN RI Barbara Wilcox/Dan Wilcox 193.5
German Shepherd Dog 40 Cooper Boblin Das Einzig Wahre UD AXP AJP CGC TKI Timothy Michael Boblin 193.0
German Shepherd Dog 41 Bergtor's Proxima Centauri CDX Mary Ransom Brown 189.5
German Shepherd Dog 42 Kyte Vom Hismerh CDX CGC Rimiko Jiang 189.0
German Shepherd Dog 43 Ranger Von Hoffnung CD RN OA NAJ OJP CGC TKA FITB FTN Elizabeth L Kohl/Hannah Kohl 188.0
German Shepherd Dog 44 Pixie Vom Haus Dooling CD BN GN SWA SCNE SCM SEE SHDA CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FTN Eileen F Stocks 186.5
German Shepherd Dog 45 Rhapsody In Black CDX BN GN OAP NJP OFP CGC Gary Foy Schult 185.0
German Shepherd Dog 46 Yancy Vom Binderhaus CD BN RE TD HSAs HSCs TC CGCA TKA Marian Pott 178.5
German Shorthaired Pointer 1 CH Sunrise Glacial Event UDX PCD OM1 BN RE SWN Linda H Montgomery/Lorie A Crain/Samantha Honaker 2,348.5
German Shorthaired Pointer 2 Crystal's Apple Tart UDX2 PCD OM2 BN VER RE MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B BCAT ACT1 ACT1J RATS CGC TKI Eleanor O'Connor 1,729.5
German Shorthaired Pointer 3 FC AFC Yara The Nina UDX OM1 BN GO VER MH12 MHA CGCA CGCU TKP ATT Alberto Jesus Munoz Gonzalez 1,161.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 4 GCH CH RACH Silver Bullet Iz You Is My Baby UDX RM4 RAE4 NA NAJ NF BCAT ACT1J DS DJ CGC Tony Ross/Denise Ross 1,110.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 5 GCH DC AFC Coldwater's & Gorta's All In Stryde UDX2 OM3 GN GO RE MH FDC BCAT DS CGCA TKI ATT Geri Orta 578.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 6 CT Rockiheidts' Literary Spenser UD BN GN RE JH CA DCAT DS DN CGC TKI Dr. Cheryl Harris 387.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 7 GCHB CH Mikarma's Absolut Top Shelf CD PCD BN GN RE JH CGC TKI ATT FTN Odette Lynch Fetzner 350.5
German Shorthaired Pointer 8 Lawler's Lil Baby Ruth CD BN JH James VanBuskirk/Laura Vanbuskirk 195.5
German Shorthaired Pointer 9 Lawler's Lil' Man Of Mischief Milo UD GN JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKN James Vanbuskirk/Laura Vanbuskirk 195.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 10 GCHB CH Rose Mountain's Pink Spiked Punch CDX BN RN JH DE DMX2 HDJ CGC TKN Brad Jordan/Sallie Jordan/Tiffany N Cessna 192.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 11 RACH2 Little Hunter's Get Back Up Again CDX BN GN RM6 RAE4 JH FCAT CGC TKA FTI Jami Meath 189.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 12 AGCH MACH9 Wynfields Rayce To The Finish CDX RE SH MXC3 PDS MJG3 PJDP MFC TQX T2B4 CGC Sandy Gonchar 188.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 13 GCH CH Chrishelle's Always On My Mind CDX BN GN RM RAE MH BCAT CGC TKN FTN Tina M LeVoir-Jones/Louis Michael Jones 185.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 14 Ccks Starry Skyes CD BCAT CGC Michael Gleason/Debi Gleason 183.0
German Shorthaired Pointer 15 R Desire 4 Liberty UDX2 PCD OM1 RE JH George Randall Anderson/Kathryn Niemann Anderson 181.0
German Wirehaired Pointer 1 Heiss Draht Channeling Loki UDX BN Wayne Starkson 1,719.5
German Wirehaired Pointer 2 GCH DC RACH Double D's Starfruit In A Space Suit UDX OM1 BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 MH FDC OA OAJ NF CAA DCAT RATO DS CGCA CGCU TKE ATT Ariel Wolf 780.5
German Wirehaired Pointer 3 Ghostwinds Catch A Falling Star UD BN GN GO RA AX AXJ NF Mike Braddock/Kay Braddock 571.0
German Wirehaired Pointer 4 CH RACH Wireworks Love's A Loaded Gun @ Cando CDX BN GN RM4 RAE2 MX MXJ MXF T2B DCAT SDPRO CGCA CGCU TKE ATT BN-V CD-V VHMA VSWE FITG Charles Zimmer/Erin Zimmer 541.5
Giant Schnauzer 1 Mandy's Oodles Of Charm CDX RE Jennifer Tennison 376.0
Golden Retriever 1 Goldenzrule Joker Clear Sailing Ahead UD BN GO RM FTN Mark Kenneth Stone 5,986.5
Golden Retriever 2 Tanbark's Enough Is Enough UD david kenrick gannon 4,862.0
Golden Retriever 3 Rusty Creek Star Bound Skylar UDX PCD OM1 RA JH SIN CGC TKI Patti Cantrell 3,699.0
Golden Retriever 4 Pine Run Bear With Me UDX2 OM4 BN JH CGC TKA Jeanne C. Ludlow V.M.D 2,936.5
Golden Retriever 5 Topbrass The Show Must Go On UDX OM2 RN NA NAJ Annette Sizemore 2,775.5
Golden Retriever 6 Huntleigh's Gimmee 3 More @ Elysian UD PCDX OM1 BN RI SH TKN FTI Kay Walker 2,762.0
Golden Retriever 7 Goose Ridge Ammonoosuc Gem UD OM1 SH Lee Alison Clark 2,752.0
Golden Retriever 7 MACH RACH Questan's Terra Ceia Island Angel UDX2 OM2 VER RM2 RAE2 MXG MJS MXF TQX CGC Linda E Wilken 2,752.0
Golden Retriever 8 CT MACH2 Brassfire's Yet Another Chance VCD4 UDX7 OM7 RAE MH MXS MJS Chuck Raithel/Anita Raithel 2,707.5
Golden Retriever 9 Rosehill's Legacy In Motion UDX3 PCD OM5 TDX TDU Lorie Jolly/Barb Mattheis 2,528.0
Golden Retriever 10 Gaylan's Ode To Joy UDX PCD OM2 BN RM RAE CGC Diane Driscoll 2,472.0
Golden Retriever 11 GCH CH Gingerrun Lakesyde's Art Of Seduction UDX OM3 MX MXJ MJB Dave Parison/Dawn Parison/Amy Burnim 2,358.5
Golden Retriever 12 Haugse's Nash UDX OM1 BN GN THDN CGCA Natalie A Haugse 2,342.0
Golden Retriever 13 OTCH3 Tanbark's Que Sera Sera UDX OM3 GO Yvonne M Piefer 2,186.5
Golden Retriever 14 Tanbark Twist & Shout CDX Yvonne M Piefer 2,182.5
Golden Retriever 15 Firemark's Looks Like Fun N Games UDX2 OM2 GO Mary J Douglas 2,163.5
Golden Retriever 16 Acorn's Rough Rider UD OM1 BN RE TD FCAT CCA CGC TKI FTR Heather McDowall 2,162.5
Golden Retriever 17 Woodecoy He's Smiling On Me UDX2 OM5 BN RAE JH Morgan Betts 2,149.5
Golden Retriever 17 Highroller Tawny Prince Frankie UDX2 OM3 Tom Garry 2,149.5
Golden Retriever 18 CH OTCH Shaffer Writers Tall Tales UDX2 OM3 VER RE TD FDC CGCA CGCU TKI FTR Linda Stranahan/Paul Stranahan 2,146.0
Golden Retriever 19 Topbrass Fly Me To The Moon IV UD OM1 BN RN DM DS CGC TKN Barbara Wedekind Selton 1,979.5
Golden Retriever 20 OTCH Highroller Tuna Sami UDX OM2 JH Angela C Martizna/Kelly Kosinski 1,977.5
Golden Retriever 21 Kanosak's Lets Make Us Proud UDX OM3 GN GO RA OA OAJ MXP MJP CGC TKI Nancy Youngen/Ronnie Bizer 1,971.0
Golden Retriever 22 MACH Kanosak Fete In The French Quarter UDX5 OM5 BN GN GO VER RI MXS MJB XF T2B DS CGC Leslie Bower 1,941.0
Golden Retriever 23 Harborview Tell Me A Story UD BN AX AXJ NF Suzanne Pazoga 1,930.5
Golden Retriever 24 Turbo Don't Stop The Music CDX PCD BN SH NAJ NF Laura Turner 1,880.5
Golden Retriever 25 High Times Raise The Roof UD PCDX BN Susan Ann Westover 1,792.0
Golden Retriever 26 Maywood's Midsomer Wyndsong UDX PUTD OM1 VER SH CGC Susan Howard 1,772.5
Golden Retriever 26 Zaniri Fire'N'Ice Denali Timberwolf UDX3 OM5 RE MH CCA DS CGC TKI Natalie Herzner/Leslie Crawford 1,772.5
Golden Retriever 27 Twincreek's Party Hearty Pete At Par'S UDX PUTD OM4 GO JH Amy H Schlanser 1,768.0
Golden Retriever 27 OTCH MACH Kanosak Glitter In The Air UDX5 PCD OM6 BN GN GO VER RI MXS MJS MXP MJP XF T2B CGC TKN Francene Andresen 1,768.0
Golden Retriever 28 MACH2 Topmast Rain Dancer UDX2 OM3 BN RA JH MXG MJG MXF T2B BCAT TKI Kathy McCloskey 1,762.5
Golden Retriever 29 MACH2 Prr's Lookin For The Wild Life VCD2 UDX3 OM4 BN VER RE JH MXS MJG MXF T2B2 BCAT CGC TKE Pamela Murn 1,759.5
Golden Retriever 30 MACH2 Hill Crest Seeking The Leed UDX OM1 BN MXG MJC MXF T2B2 Gary Arbegast/Elizabeth Keen 1,743.0
Golden Retriever 31 Mystic Dreaminz Ez @ Elysian UDX OM1 VER RE TD MH TKN FTN Jeanette S Von Barby 1,742.0
Golden Retriever 31 RACH Tanbark's Pounce Showme Abby UDX4 OM6 RM3 RAE3 MX AXJ XF FCAT DJ HDJ CGC TKA VHMA FITG Colette Weishaar 1,742.0
Golden Retriever 32 Adirondac Patriot Playing Hard To Forget UD GO Tami Mitchell 1,724.5
Golden Retriever 33 Sunrunner Moku Lehua Mamo UDX PCD OM2 Ken K Ito/Elizabeth S Hokada 1,579.5
Golden Retriever 34 RACH Zaniri Star Shines Bright UD PCDX BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 CGC TKP Sandy Saloum/Robert Saloum 1,578.5
Golden Retriever 35 Sunfire Wingmaster's Born 2b My Baby UDX OM2 MX MXJ XF TKA Helene Friedwald 1,577.5
Golden Retriever 36 Tattle Tails Snap Crackle And Pop UD OM1 Allyson Olson 1,577.0
Golden Retriever 37 Sunfire's Irrefutable UDX2 PCD OM3 BN TDX TDU MH Patricia Jones/Thaddeus Jones 1,573.0
Golden Retriever 38 Twincreeks Don'T Stop Believin' UD PCDX OM1 TKN Rebecca Lynn Garltic 1,567.5
Golden Retriever 39 RACH2 High Times Smooth Sauce CDX PCDX BN GN RM5 RAE4 FDC CGCA CGCU Linda MacDonald 1,562.0
Golden Retriever 40 Tanbark's Cracker Jax UD Diane Ryan 1,561.0
Golden Retriever 41 Tanbark's Cleared For Takeoff UDX3 PCD OM4 BN GN GO Gayla Lavonne Blades 1,559.5
Golden Retriever 42 Ezekiel's Golden Coat UD PUTD BN RI Tina S. Pyle 1,557.0
Golden Retriever 43 Maywoods Wind In The Willows UDX PCD OM1 BN RE AX OAJ CGC TKN Mary Marsh 1,554.0
Golden Retriever 44 Topbrass Crash Davis UD PCD BN Jeri Peterson 1,532.5
Golden Retriever 45 Clark's Maurgold Aureate Memories UDX PUTD BN GO RM RAE MX MXB MXJ MJS MFS T2B2 CCA CGC Elinor Bradt Posey/Thomas W Johns/Sydney Clark Waller 1,437.0
Golden Retriever 46 Tashel Tairis Heart And Soul UD BN RA JH ACT1 CGC TKI Mary Thompson 1,379.5
Golden Retriever 46 Sunshine Girls Just Wanna Have Fun CDX Sandy Flaaten 1,379.5
Golden Retriever 47 OTCH Lycinan's Dublin Back For Guinness UDX PCD OM2 BN RE JH SEA SCN SIN CGC TKI Kelly Armstrong/Cynthia L Williamson 1,377.5
Golden Retriever 48 Kanosak's In Wide Open Spaces UDX OM2 BN GN GO RAE2 CCA CGC Carolyn Pearson 1,371.0
Golden Retriever 49 PACH Cayberry Deloro's The Ciao Factor VCD3 OM1 TDU SH MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX TKA Karen Scotti/Louis Scotti 1,370.0
Golden Retriever 50 RACH Southfork's Let's Have A Party UDX OM1 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC FDC AX AXJ XF BCAT RATCH DM DS AS CGCA CGCU TKN ATT VHMA VHMP FITB FTN Sarah Blumenfeld 1,364.0
Golden Retriever 51 RACH Wynwood Sweet Potato Pie UDX OM1 RM3 RAE2 SH OA OAJ CGC TKA Jane Andraka 1,362.0
Golden Retriever 52 Karagold's Briton Ask For The Moon UD CGC Gene Lopez 1,358.5
Golden Retriever 53 OTCH Sunsplash Caliente UDX3 OM5 BN GN MX MXB MXJ OF CGC Daphne A Rambo 1,355.5
Golden Retriever 54 CH Amethyst Huntleigh Trix Of The Tail UD BN RE SH Henry Hahn/Joyce Hahn 1,349.0
Golden Retriever 55 Prism's See Her Walkin' Down That Street UDX OM1 BN SCA SBA CGC Hon. Jinny Jervey/David Harris 1,346.0
Golden Retriever 56 Grapevine's Water Under The Bridge CDX PCD BN GN RE Jean Grant Haugland 1,330.5
Golden Retriever 57 Twincreek's Homeward Bound: The Incredible Journey UD BN GN GO VER RN Peggy Ann Bowers 1,321.0
Golden Retriever 58 High Times Soups On CDX Kathy Rasinowich 1,197.0
Golden Retriever 59 Full Tilt Soul On Fire UD BN RN CGC TKA Susan Kay Breamer 1,193.0
Golden Retriever 60 OTCH Emberain Witch Way To Coppertop OM1 RE TDX JH Terry Lynn Southard/Steven Alvin Southard 1,192.5
Golden Retriever 61 OTCH Highroller Reelin Em In UDX OM3 Steve Collins/Suzanne Collins 1,185.0
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Golden Retriever 62 Windy Ridge Sunshine On Leith UDX OM2 JH Tucker Coombe 1,184.5
Golden Retriever 63 Rio's Marvelous Millie UD BN Carol Kachelmeyer 1,182.0
Golden Retriever 64 Redtail Phenomenal Phirecracker CDX Heather Dawson 1,175.0
Golden Retriever 65 OTCH Tanbark's Johnny Walker Red UDX9 PCD OGM BN CGC Susan U Knowles 1,174.5
Golden Retriever 66 CH Hillock's Bullet Proof Boy UDX OM1 BN GN RN TDX CGC TKN Julie Utter 1,168.0
Golden Retriever 67 Sunfire's Livin' The Good Life UD BN RN SWN SIA CCA CGC Karen Hagstrand/Kelly Hagstrand 1,164.5
Golden Retriever 68 Tanbark's Ready To Pounce UDX2 OM3 BN RN Cathy Hall 1,162.5
Golden Retriever 69 GCHS CH PACH2 Tamarack Limoncello UDX3 OM2 RN JH MXP6 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 John Schloeder/Danette Schloeder 1,155.0
Golden Retriever 70 RACH2 Almost Heavens Hopeful Promise UDX2 OM1 GO VER RM4 RAE4 MXP MJP SWA CGC TKI Debra Ann McNamee 1,151.5
Golden Retriever 71 Morningstar Extraordinary Adventure UD VER AX AXJ XF Sandy Washburn 1,149.5
Golden Retriever 72 Going Goldens Ruffian Hooties Your Granddaddy CDX Madeline Berkobien 1,147.5
Golden Retriever 73 OTCH Topbrass Jean's Gone With The Wind UDX OM3 BN RN CGC TKN Barbara W Selton 990.5
Golden Retriever 74 Vintage Ice Storm UDX OM2 TD MH Anne V Mcguire/Douglas J Mcguire 988.5
Golden Retriever 75 Trifecta's It's A Shore Thing UD PCD BN JH ACT1 ACT1J Betsy Scapicchio 987.5
Golden Retriever 76 Gingerrun Lakesyde California Girl UD AX AXJ Amy Burnim/Cortney Corral 986.5
Golden Retriever 77 Sunfire's Runnin' Down A Dream Of High Farms UD PCD RM RAE JH CGC Kathy L Klein/Eric J Klein 986.0
Golden Retriever 78 SkyRiver May The Birds B With U UDX OM2 BN MH Ken Manowiecki 982.5
Golden Retriever 79 Webshire Love's Cool Effervescence UD BN RN Paul Howe/Mary Howe 982.0
Golden Retriever 79 CT Emberain Coming Full Circle VCD3 MX MXJ Cynthia A Hult 982.0
Golden Retriever 80 Lakesyde's Do You Believe In Magic UD Jack Albano 980.0
Golden Retriever 81 Northwood Starlight Starsprite UDX OM1 RM TDX TDU Deborah Best 970.0
Golden Retriever 82 Sunfire's Razin' A Ruckus UD SH CGC TKA Karen R Goldberg/Norman Goldberg 968.5
Golden Retriever 83 Tanbark's Hometown Hero CDX GN Kate Hartsfield 967.0
Golden Retriever 84 Hill Crest Seeking The Yellow Brick Road UDX2 OM2 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB CGC TKA Kathryn Lupinacci 964.0
Golden Retriever 85 Topbrass My Patrick UDX2 OM3 SH Frank Kraszewski 963.0
Golden Retriever 86 Willow's Holly Sunrise 907 CDX BN RN Stephanie Olson 936.0
Golden Retriever 87 RACH Twincreek's Softwind Reason To Believe UD BN RM4 RAE3 SWA SCE SEE SHDM TKI Joyce A Swegle 929.5
Golden Retriever 88 GCH CH Amica Tgif Artic Freeze CDX JH CGC Sean Ray/Mia Nieman 885.0
Golden Retriever 89 Wynwood's It's Dangerous To Go Alone UD OM1 Theodore Stirm 797.0
Golden Retriever 90 Surefire Moonlight Dancer CDX Brenda Enders 792.5
Golden Retriever 91 Lycinan's Can'T Stop The Rayne UD GO Rebecca Byrns 785.5
Golden Retriever 91 PACH Tanbark's Betcha I Can Play UDX PCDX OM2 BN GN GO VER MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX MFP T2BP2 Sandra Clifton 785.5
Golden Retriever 92 RACH Delta Gold My Girl Friday UDX OM2 BN RM3 RAE2 AX OAJ XF SWAE SWM SHDNE SHDA CGCA TKN FTR Pam Tyson 785.0
Golden Retriever 93 Sunlite's Rendezvous CDX BN GN RE CA BCAT SCN SIN SBN SHDN CGC TKI FITS FTI Jean M Swanson 784.5
Golden Retriever 94 Tanbark's By Design CDX Gail L Miller/Daniel L Miller 783.5
Golden Retriever 95 Sunhillow's Shining Star UDX OM2 Debbie Harding 781.5
Golden Retriever 95 Wingold's Li'l Miss Abbey CDX PCDX GN Karen Smith 781.5
Golden Retriever 96 Wynwood's Happy Jack CDX BN GN Richard Strong/Patricia Strong 774.0
Golden Retriever 97 Hawthorn Cassidy CDX BN RE NAP NJP NFP CGC Kelly M Cassidy 771.0
Golden Retriever 98 Grindstone's Shake Um Up Its My Life UDX2 OM1 BN GO RN OA OAJ CGC Terri Bell 770.0
Golden Retriever 99 CT Claircrest 3 Charming Wishes UD BN GN RN CGC TKN Julie Utter 765.5
Golden Retriever 100 Audeo Rio's Emeline Pace Car UD BN Mary E Hilderbrandt 764.5
Golden Retriever 101 Goose Ridge Blazeen The Way CDX PCD BN GN RN JH CGC Barb Mina 763.5
Golden Retriever 102 GCH CH PACH Kanosak's Keep On Rockin' VCD2 UD RN VST TDU SH MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX T2BP CGC FTI Janet Brown 734.0
Golden Retriever 103 Delilah White CDX RE CGC Hannah J White 733.5
Golden Retriever 104 Half Moon Stormy Skyes UD Ralph Orlando/Maria Orlando 727.5
Golden Retriever 105 OTCH Rifka Lil' Bit Of Bacon OM1 MH Mara Wacker 598.0
Golden Retriever 106 Spirit's Omnia Vincit Amor UD Dr. Dennis D Cali 594.5
Golden Retriever 107 Sunshine Nobody Gonna Break My Stride UD Marcia Richley 592.0
Golden Retriever 108 Highroller Snap Crackle Popp UDX PCD OM2 BN GN RE OA OAJ NF Lora Seale 591.0
Golden Retriever 108 Tanbarks Blue Skies UD PCDX RA Karvin M Leffel 591.0
Golden Retriever 109 Sunsplash Keeper Of My Heart UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN Amy Eleanore Ray 590.5
Golden Retriever 110 Go Gold's Red Gem UDX2 OM2 Kathy Small 588.5
Golden Retriever 111 Goldenloch Ready For Fun UD TKA Julie N Collins 588.0
Golden Retriever 112 Firemark's Calling On Angels CDX RN TD JH SWAE SWM SCME SEEE SHDE Diane Susan Green 586.0
Golden Retriever 113 Gaylan's When You Wish Upon A Star CDX RN SWN SHDN CGC TKI Kathy Santo 585.0
Golden Retriever 114 RACH Firemark's Hey Good Looking UD OM1 RM2 RAE3 Patricia Scribner 584.0
Golden Retriever 115 Ireigold Deloro's Six Shooter Stout VCD2 JH AJP CGC TKA Karen Scotti/Louis J Scotti 583.5
Golden Retriever 116 Angel N Pulali's The Corrie's Flower Of Scotland VCD2 UDX BN GO TDX JH OF CCA CGC TKI FTI Eugene J Daspit/Mavourneen A Daspit 583.0
Golden Retriever 117 Tcs Regal Regina CDX NA Tanja A Frye/Casey B Frye 582.5
Golden Retriever 118 Meritorious Marvelous Magician CDX RN AXP AJP NFP Lynne A Bell 580.5
Golden Retriever 119 High Times Playin' With Fire UD BN GN SH NA OAJ NF SWN SEA SBA Laura Turner 578.5
Golden Retriever 120 MACH Weebe Tak'N A Chance Onu UDX OM1 VER MXS MJS MXF T2B2 QA2 Pat Kavanagh 578.0
Golden Retriever 120 AGCH MACH4 Trifecta's Grateful For Gravity UD MH MXC PAD MJC PJD PJDP MFS TQX MFPB T2B3 T2BP2 Sue Reuss 578.0
Golden Retriever 120 Ravenswind Mirasol Heart Of The West UD JH MX MXJ T2B TKN Alison Webb 578.0
Golden Retriever 120 Four Golden Paws Play It Again CDX PCD BN GN RE CCA Terri Kaluza 578.0
Golden Retriever 121 Sunfire's Savage Arms Renegauge Of High Farms UD BN CGCA TKI Claudia L Overacker/Kevin Barbagallo 577.5
Golden Retriever 122 Morningstar Detour Ahead CDX BN RI MX MXJ MFB T2B Sue Levine/Gary Levine 576.5
Golden Retriever 122 GCH CH Myriah's Jive Talkin' CDX BN RA Karen Abben/Diane C Eastman 576.5
Golden Retriever 123 Sivado's Golden Ember CDX BN RE CA BCAT CGC TKI Stephanie Maloney 575.0
Golden Retriever 124 RACH2 Futura's Owl Chase The Water's Edge CDX BN RM4 RAE4 FDC FCAT DM DSX AS AJ HDN CGCA CGCU TKA Amber Wagner/Josie Reed/Judy Knobbe 573.5
Golden Retriever 124 Wildfire Last Hurrah CDX BN RI FCAT Marie Christianson 573.5
Golden Retriever 125 Han Mclaren UD Charles David McLaren/Frances Mclaren 570.0
Golden Retriever 126 Hillside Bells And Whistles UD BN RN TD Kathleen Toney/David Toney 569.0
Golden Retriever 127 Sivados Lookin @ Me CDX RE BCAT CGC TKI BN-V Stephanie Maloney 568.0
Golden Retriever 128 CH Shor'Line Bondi Beach VCD2 UD BN GN GO RE JH FDC AXP XFP CA BCAT DJA DN CGCA CGCU TKA VHMA Brian T Huss 567.0
Golden Retriever 129 Golden Borealis Little North Star CDX BN GN RM RAE TD Joanne Bartley 565.5
Golden Retriever 130 RACH Twincreek's Black Tie Affair UD BN VER RM3 RAE2 NA NAJ CCA CGCA CGCU TKI VHMA Angela Profitt 565.0
Golden Retriever 131 Slide Lake Blue Electrical Surge UD BN Steve W Hall/Cathy S Hall 563.5
Golden Retriever 132 MACH Watermark's Brave At Heart VCD2 BN RN FDC MXB MJS MFS TQX T2B2 CA DS CGCA TKE FITG FTR Tracy J Dulock 562.0
Golden Retriever 133 Jazzin N Rycroft's Ez Like Sunday Morning CDX BN GN RI CGCA TKA Carol Abernathy/Mike Abernathy 561.0
Golden Retriever 134 Tanbark's Winter Jameson On Ice CDX BN RM CA CGC ATT Jacqueline Sperlbaum/Raymond Sperlbaum Jr. 560.5
Golden Retriever 135 GCH CH Aubridge Dates And Quinces CDX BN SH Leslie Elin Anderson/Larry Dodd 559.5
Golden Retriever 136 Myriah's Dancing With Mtns CDX BN RE OA OAJ NJP TKN Diane C Eastman/Karen Abben 558.5
Golden Retriever 137 CT Old Oak's Chance Of A Lifetime VCD1 CDX RN MH OA Anita Raithel 558.0
Golden Retriever 138 Thistledown Who Could Be Without Bodie CDX BN Rachelle Catinella 556.5
Golden Retriever 139 Spirit's Deep Water Jetty CDX PCD BN RI Beth Brown 555.0
Golden Retriever 140 Vintage Happy Go Lucky UD RE BCAT SCN SIN SEN CGC TKA Lorenzo Gordon 542.0
Golden Retriever 141 Sandhaus Skye Take The Reins Tonto CDX CGC Nancy Cameron 541.5
Golden Retriever 142 The Wind Beneath My Wings CDX BN CGC TKN Diane Gossett 541.0
Golden Retriever 143 AGCH MACH3 Onedrdogs Fidelis Road Trip Companion UDX2 OM3 VER JH MXS2 PDS MJB2 PJS MFG TQX T2B5 FCAT2 SWE CGCA TKA Lawrence G Cross 396.5
Golden Retriever 144 Beards Creek's Fourth Time's A Charm UD RN FCAT6 DEA DMX2 AMX TKI FTN Diane Sparks 396.0
Golden Retriever 145 Rosehill's You Ain'T Seen Nothin' Yet CD PCD Lorie C Jolly/Jamie Cropp-Bell 395.5
Golden Retriever 146 MACH2 Crystal Glen's Life In The Fast Lane UDX OM1 MXG MJG NJP MXF T2B Beth A Singleton-Howland/Keith H Howland 395.0
Golden Retriever 146 Heads Up Full Throttle UD DCAT Vernon Miller 395.0
Golden Retriever 147 Amore D'Oro Banjo's At The Opry CD BN Pat Vitale-Smith 393.5
Golden Retriever 148 Sunfire Chip Off The Rock CD PCDX BN RE Kim Kaufman 393.0
Golden Retriever 149 OTCH Tanbark's Time To Dance UDX4 PCDX OM6 BN GN GO VER RI JH FDC OA OAJ NF ACT1 CCA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Kathleen Gardner 392.5
Golden Retriever 150 Cedar Creek's Intrepid June Bug CD RN JH CGC TKN Elizabeth Neubaum/Gary Neubaum 391.5
Golden Retriever 150 Half Moon Spirited Dancer UD PCD SCA SIA SEA Patricia Smith/Michael Smith 391.5
Golden Retriever 151 Columbia River's Aquaman UDX OM2 BN VER RN JH FDC NA NAJ NF CGC TKN FTN Roxanne Stevenson 391.0
Golden Retriever 152 Baypointe Heroes Come And Go But Legends R Forever UD AX AXJ OF THDN CGC TKN Darlene Dambra 390.5
Golden Retriever 152 Shady Grove's Dixieland Desire CDX BN Terri Bell 390.5
Golden Retriever 153 Gingerrun's Mask-Er-Ade UD AX AXJ Amy Burnim/Dawn Parison 390.0
Golden Retriever 154 Powderhorn Time For Faith UD BN FDC CAA FCAT THDN DJ CGCA CGCU TKP ATT FTA Melanie D Page/Cindy L Price 389.0
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Golden Retriever 155 RACH Maplecroft's Over The Rainbow UD BN GN RM3 RAE2 CCA CGC Lynne Glennon 387.5
Golden Retriever 155 Skyriver Willow CDX BN GO RN ACT1 ACT1J CCA CGC TKI Stephanie Olson 387.5
Golden Retriever 155 Autumnwinds Four Star Admiral CDX RE SCN SIN SBN CGC TKN FTI Pam Kennedy 387.5
Golden Retriever 156 RACH Gaylan's Brewed In The Abbey Of St Francis UD PCDX RM3 RAE2 MH Therese Leafstedt/David Leafstedt 387.0
Golden Retriever 156 Gi-Ki & Goldenstar's Rings Of Fire CDX BN RI FDC AXP AJP CA DCAT ACT1 ACT1J CGC TKA FTN Robin Schosser/Jim Schosser 387.0
Golden Retriever 157 MACH Stonecroft Codebreaker UD BN GO RE MXB MJB XF T2B BCAT THD DM AJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FITG FTI Cheryl L Mondorf 386.5
Golden Retriever 157 Pine Run Neversink Go Go Get'Em UD OM1 CGC TKN Nancy A. Droukas 386.5
Golden Retriever 157 Gold Eagle's East Texas Red CD PCD BN GN RN Christine Getter 386.5
Golden Retriever 158 Bastian Wild Ruby CD Dave Economy 385.5
Golden Retriever 159 Dd's Dreams In Color UD BN RE TDX SWEE SWM SBME SHDNE FTI Billy Anderson/Dee Dee Anderson 384.0
Golden Retriever RACH Wingstar Celebrith Geordie Make It So CDX BN RM3 RAE2 CGC TKN CD-V FTI Jill Richardson Farley 384.0
Golden Retriever Myles Of Belle Mead CDX BN CGC TKN Cindy Hespe 384.0
Golden Retriever Rradac Honor With Connor CDX BN SH Sara Mulherin 384.0
Golden Retriever 160 Sunfire's She's The One CDX BN RN CGC Audrey Kaplonski 383.5
Golden Retriever 161 Autumn's Angel's Envy CD RE JH FTN Diane Kathryn Yeisley 383.0
Golden Retriever 162 Skyriver's He's A Happy Camper CD BN CGC Nancy Goin 382.5
Golden Retriever 162 Goldstrike Summer Angel On The Run CDX Judy Carter/Jan Moore 382.5
Golden Retriever 163 Turbo Whoa Nellie!!! CDX RN SH DS CGC TKI FTN Martha Windisch/Andy Windisch 381.5
Golden Retriever 164 Vintage Last Bird Down CD BN SH Anne V Mcguire/Douglas J Mcguire 380.5
Golden Retriever 164 Spirit's Off The Richter Scale CDX PCD BN RM AX OAJ OF SWD SWM SHDA Kathy Moore 380.5
Golden Retriever 165 Westben Mellow Yellow UD BN RA Diana Rutherford 379.5
Golden Retriever 166 Tanbark's What A Lark CD Shirley Wolcyk 378.5
Golden Retriever 167 RACH Meritorious The Dance UD RM2 RAE2 CGC TKI Kristi Crabtree 378.0
Golden Retriever 168 Jazzin's Let The Good Times Roll CD BN RE Sally Bunker May/Collette Jaynes 376.5
Golden Retriever 169 Goldenview Christmas Star CD RI MX MXB MXJ MJB XF NFP Coleen M Averill 376.0
Golden Retriever 170 Sunburst Kekoa For Your Eyes Only UD PCDX BN GN GO CGCA CGCU TKN FTI Judy Takahashi-Hunsberger/Jeffrey Wayne Hunsberger 374.5
Golden Retriever 170 Amica Making The Challenge Ezee CD RE BCAT CGC TKA Lorenzo Gordon/Mia Nieman/Lindsay Nieman 374.5
Golden Retriever 171 Maywood's Brightens The Sky CDX BN RM RAE CGC TKI Jean Spellman/Renee Machen 374.0
Golden Retriever 172 Whiskey Creeks Keep Kool CD RM RAE Christa Thompson/Laura Labelle Lubich 373.0
Golden Retriever 173 RACH Maywood's Mark Of Magic CD GN RM4 RAE2 FDC NA OAJ NF ACT2 DJ CGC TKI ATT Renee Machen 372.5
Golden Retriever 173 Sivado's Searching For Yeti CDX BN RE Margery Cannon 372.5
Golden Retriever 174 Rhythm's 2 Cool 4 School CD BN RA AX AXJ TKN Donna Bihner/Kelli Marie Mullen 371.0
Golden Retriever 175 Karben Beau Geste River Rye CD Stephen O'Malley 369.0
Golden Retriever 175 Glenbrook's Neah-Ta-Wanta CDX RA Janice Mary Lindell-Meinhard 369.0
Golden Retriever 176 Rio Ranch Leap Into Action UD BN RM SH MHU AXP AJP XFP TKI Nancy Light 368.0
Golden Retriever 177 Darby Hill It's All About Me CDX PCD BN GN RA BCAT CGCU TKN Judy Brubaker/Doug Brubaker/Carol Dunn 367.5
Golden Retriever 178 Jetoca's Call Me Friend CDX BN GN RE FDC BCAT DSA DJ CGCA TKN VHMA Dr. Brian T Huss 366.0
Golden Retriever 179 Ghany's Tucker CDX BN RI NA NAJ CGC TKN Alina Ghany 364.0
Golden Retriever 180 MM's Gone Rogue Mystique CD BN RM NA NAJ NF ACT1J SCN THDN CGC TKI Dr. Merill Ann Guarneri D.V.M./Michael LaVerne Soppe 363.0
Golden Retriever 181 Wakemup Easy Keeper CDX JH OAP OJP OFP CGC Kristine Preiss 360.0
Golden Retriever 182 Goldigger's White Winged Dove CDX RA MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB Diane Mellon 358.0
Golden Retriever 183 Saturday Night Remington Reload CDX Bonnie Sawusch/Scott Sawusch 356.5
Golden Retriever 183 Lake Breeze Annie Come Sail Away CD BN CGC Patricia Grobolsek 356.5
Golden Retriever 184 GCHG CH Rush Hill's Brr-Ing It On CDX RE FDC CGC TKN FTN Kathryn Wigner/Tonya Struble 354.0
Golden Retriever 185 Kelakye's Good Vibrations UDX3 OM7 BN RM RAE3 CGC Janice Kozak 199.0
Golden Retriever 186 Sunlite's Fullhouse Wreck-It Ralph VCD2 UDX OM1 BN RE JH NFP BCAT SWN SHDN CCA CGC TKA FITB Jean M Swanson 198.0
Golden Retriever 187 Samwise Of Mackinac CD BN RA CGC Terry Harrell 197.0
Golden Retriever Sunfire Steel My Heart CDX BN RN FDC OAP OJP NFP BCAT CCA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Kitty Forguson 197.0
Golden Retriever Freedom Paws High Tide Quest UD SH OA AXJ CGC TKI Cindy Briggs 197.0
Golden Retriever 188 Sorol's Red Head Lindy UD OM1 BN GN RE JH FDC CGC TKN FTR Dana Freebury 196.5
Golden Retriever 188 Snitker  Run For The Roses CD BN CA BCAT CGC Kevin Curran 196.5
Golden Retriever 189 Copperidge Meant 2 B UD OM1 MH Hillary Hershey 195.5
Golden Retriever 190 Goldenway's The Magic Touch CD BN RE TD FCAT SWN SEA SHDN THDA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTI Rosemary Laubach 194.5
Golden Retriever 190 Sandpiper's My Funny Valentine CD OAP OJP NFP DCAT CGC Michael J Filicko/Patty Pace/Caroline Bruton 194.5
Golden Retriever 190 Ghostryder's Hipshot's Percussion CDX BN RE CGC Janice Kozak 194.5
Golden Retriever 190 Angels In Leash P'Oaura UD CGC Joan Dandy 194.5
Golden Retriever 191 Remington's Untamed Spirit CD AX MXJ Megan Foley 194.0
Golden Retriever 191 AGCH MACH5 Gaylan's Outta The Clear Blue 28 CDX BN RE MXG2 PAD MJB3 PJD PADP NJP MFC TQX MFPS T2B5 T2BP2 CGC Christie-Lee McNamara 194.0
Golden Retriever 191 GCH CH Lazy Paw's Liberty Belle CD BN RE CGCA TKA VHMA Nancy Dubois 194.0
Golden Retriever 191 Highroller Double Down Yuki UD BN GN BCAT Pamela Guzman/James Guzman 194.0
Golden Retriever 191 Lakebound's Power, Beauty & Soul CD RE CCA DJ CGC TKN Dawn McLaughlin-Hicks/Patty McEwen/Jim Hicks 194.0
Golden Retriever 191 CH Rush Hill's K Is For Krime CD BN RA AXP AJP NFP CGC TKA Beverly A Lewnau 194.0
Golden Retriever 191 Daybreak Of The Morning Valley II CD BN RA Renee A Traverse 194.0
Golden Retriever 192 Shadymist Great Expectations CD BN RE CGC TKN Teresa A Nagy Meserole/Marnie J Harrell 193.5
Golden Retriever 193 Hideaway Meant To Be Kismet UD MX MXJ OF CGC Cindy Briggs 193.0
Golden Retriever 193 Docmar's If You Got It F'Law' Nt It UD BN RAE NAP OJP CGC Jane Allen 193.0
Golden Retriever 193 Sun Dance's Levi On The Loose UDX OM1 BN RE MHU FDC SWN CGCA TKA Mary Hert 193.0
Golden Retriever 193 RACH Firemark's Don'T Knock It CDX RM3 RAE2 Patricia Scribner 193.0
Golden Retriever 194 Ruffwater Remember Nobiz Like Snobiz CDX BN GN RM CGCA TKA Marilyn C Bott/Marcy Kronz 192.5
Golden Retriever 194 Gold Rush Forever In Blue Jeans UD BN CGC TKN FTI Barb Smith 192.5
Golden Retriever 194 Gingrocks Triple Threat Treyton CDX BN GN RM NF CA BCAT Margery Cannon 192.5
Golden Retriever 194 Tanbark's Roller Coaster VCD1 PCD BN FDC OA AXJ NF SWN CGC TKN ATT FTI Dee Gajda 192.5
Golden Retriever 194 Hometown Torwoods Sir Raleigh Of Meadowpond CD BN VER CGC TKP Rene M Sutton 192.5
Golden Retriever 195 Surefire Satisfaction CDX MH Leslie Darragh 192.0
Golden Retriever 195 Kc's Little Red Chili To Rocky Top CD RE MH Dorothy Plumer/Fred Plumer 192.0
Golden Retriever 196 RACH Cameo Salt Water Taffy UD BN RM2 RAE2 RC FDC AX AXJ NAP NJP FCAT DJ CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG FTI Holly A Rich 191.5
Golden Retriever 196 Triplecreek Do U Believe In Miracles CD BN Diane M Stenberg 191.5
Golden Retriever 196 Goldenloch's Rhinestone Cowboy CDX FDC Patricia J. Thomas 191.5
Golden Retriever 197 Powderhorn Ezekiel's Spirit Wind UD PCD BN GN NA OAJ SWA Kathleen Harvey/Thomas Harvey 191.0
Golden Retriever 197 CH Cima's Show Me The Way CDX PCD BN RM2 RAE2 RC FCAT5 ACT1 ACT2J Cindy Pischke/Pete Pischke 191.0
Golden Retriever 198 Wynwood Swoosh UD BN GN GO SH Linda Nichols/Alan Strasser 190.5
Golden Retriever 198 Surefire's Jeeze Louise UD RE SH Linda A Sperco/Paul T Zurka 190.5
Golden Retriever 199 PACH2 Briarwood Lane's Spirit Of Adventure CD PCD BN RA JH NA NAJ MXP9 MXPG MJP8 MJPG PAX2 NF MFP T2BP2 Coleen Averill 190.0
Golden Retriever 199 Sandpiper's Nikk Of Time CD BN NA NAJ Barbara J Aulicinio 190.0
Golden Retriever 199 Meritorious My Heart's In The Highlands CD BN RN NAP OJP NFP Dr. Constance E Johnson 190.0
Golden Retriever 200 Tillage's There You Go Again CD BN RE CGC TKN FTI Kelli Armstrong/Russell Armstrong 189.5
Golden Retriever 200 Knowltons Princess Piper CDX BN RM DCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA THDA CGCA CGCU TKA FITB FTN Norman Knowlton/Mary Nan Knowlton 189.5
Golden Retriever 200 Cabochon's Miracle On Ice CD BN RN AX AXJ XF Phyllis Covino 189.5
Golden Retriever 201 Wakemup Playing With My Heart CD BN BCAT Lori K. Hutchins 189.0
Golden Retriever 202 Hearthrob's I Get Around CDX BN RA AX AXJ OF Barb Hammond/Cheryl J Murphy 188.0
Golden Retriever Powderhorn I Believe In Miracles CD Masako Brannen 188.0
Golden Retriever 203 Rio's Leap At The Chance CD GN RE OA OAP OJP MXF OFP BCAT Susan Black 187.5
Golden Retriever CH Rush Hill's Out Of This World UD BN TDX TKN Janet Elliott 187.5
Golden Retriever 204 RACH Goose Ridge As Good As It Gets CDX BN RM2 RAE2 OF CGC Mardee Kayser 186.5
Golden Retriever 205 Weebe I Need A Favour CDX BN JH OAP NJP OFP Jo Ann Caperna-Ford 186.0
Golden Retriever 206 Greatbrook's Winter Is Coming To Meadowbrook CD BN RE AX AXJ BCAT ACT1 ACT1J CCA DJ DN CGCA CGCU TKP FTI Lauren Sawyer 185.5
Golden Retriever 206 Kanosak's Let 'Em Talk CD PCD BN RAE OA NAJ Jennifer Rudolph 185.5
Golden Retriever 206 Liberty Lionswatch Tea For 2 CD BN RM2 RAE OA NAJ CA BCAT SWN SCA Debra Ann McNamee 185.5
Golden Retriever 207 Bewitched Blaze The Trail On Prairie Hill'S CD BN GN SH OA OAJ CGC TKN Corrine A Clavey 183.5
Golden Retriever 207 Libertybelles Captain Jack CD BN RE Diane Baker 183.5
Golden Retriever 207 Chantelle's Shiner Bock UD BN GO RM AX AXJ OF ACT1 ACT2J SWA SCM SIE SEE DJ CGC TKN Julie M Wittry/Gloria Miller 183.5
Golden Retriever 208 Cressida Poetic Justice CD BN RA AX OAJ NAP NJP CGC TKI Jolynn Miller 183.0
Golden Retriever 209 Kanosak's Let Her Fly CD RN Rick Cox/Debra Cox 182.5
Golden Retriever 209 Goodfield Hold Me Closer Tiny Dancer CDX RM BCAT SWA RATM DS CGCA CGCU TKI FTI Emily Hu 182.5
Golden Retriever 210 Golden Acres Bentley Tour D'Lux CD RE CGC TKI Linda Gordon 182.0
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Golden Retriever 211 Topbrass Blast Off CDX SCM SEM SIE DS CGCA TKP Janet Kaplan/Nick Kaplan 181.0
Golden Retriever 211 Island In The Sun Rosa CD BN RAE THDN CGC TKI Gina M Gellett 181.0
Golden Retriever 212 RACH Red Dawg Why So Serious CDX PCDX BN RM2 RAE2 RC SH AX MXJ MXF ACT2 ACT2J SWA TKE VSWB Katie Heard 180.5
Golden Retriever 212 Zaniri's Dancing Matilda CD BN NA OAJ NF SWN Kathy Janda 180.5
Golden Retriever 213 Lycinan's Go With The Flow UD GO RN JH Cynthia Berry 180.0
Golden Retriever 214 Levi Pearl Of The Sea CD RM RAE MX MXJ MXP MJP MXF CGC TKA Ann S Leduc/Robert Leduc 179.0
Golden Retriever 214 Goldenway's Ez Magic Remedy VCD1 BN RM RAE FCAT SWA SEE THDS CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTI Rosemary Laubach 179.0
Golden Retriever 215 CH Lycinan Gracie's As Time Goes By CD BN RAE TDX TDU JH CCA CGCA CGCU TKI Susan Palius 175.0
Golden Retriever 216 Gemini Coastal CD RAE OAP OJP OFP Mari Magursky 171.5
Golden Retriever 217 Malagold Indigo Bunting CD BN NA NAJ BCAT CCA Mark Rusley 170.5
Great Dane 1 Lazy Days A New Hope CDX BN RE AX AXJ XF CGC TKN Shirley Spall/Gayle L Smith 977.0
Great Dane 2 RACH Lazy Days Force Awakens UD BN RM3 RAE3 AX AXJ XF SWA SCNE CGC TKN Shirley Spall 957.5
Great Dane 3 Lazy Days Welcome To The Future CDX RN OA AXJ OF Mary Darlene Shipman/Gayle L Smith 575.5
Great Dane 4 RACH Lazy Days Sabbath Lord Of This World CDX PCDX BN RM3 RAE2 CGCA CGCU TKN Zana M Vernon 569.5
Great Dane 5 Lady GaGa NanPar CD BN RM2 RAE CGC Nancy Parsons 170.0
Great Pyrenees 1 Wells' Providence Mad About You CD BN Cindy Hall 186.5
Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 1 Jotunheim Blazing Agatha CD BN RI HSAs SCN SIN DS DJ CGC Laura C Bullock/Kristy Stecker/Lori Price 384.0
Greyhound 1 CH Aragon Black Swallow CDX BN RE OA NAJ NF TKN Dr. Helen Hamilton D.V.M. 376.5
Greyhound 2 Castaways Miss Demeanor CD BN GN RA Mary Macchia 369.5
Havanese 1 Kb's It Ain'T Over Til It's Over CD Paul Robert Esworthy 385.5
Havanese 2 GCHB CH Amavi V Yayas Happy Days At Wildwood UDX GO CGC Jean Lundholm 382.0
Havanese 3 Seda's Doing It My Way CD BN RI CGC TKN Linda M Ruedy 182.0
Icelandic Sheepdog 1 CH Caradoc's Tell Me A Story VCD1 UD BN RE TDX TDU PT THDN CGC Rosi Von Fintel/Blake Williams/Stacey WIlliams-Sucky 747.5
Icelandic Sheepdog 2 Purplesage To Distant Hills CD BN MXP AJP Carole Lynn Evans 386.5
Irish Setter 1 Emerald Isl's Anything Goes UDX2 OM4 RM JH Dan Graham/Ann Graham 970.0
Irish Setter 2 Rusticwood Hey Little Sister CDX RE Diane Carl 580.0
Irish Setter 3 CH Vinca Thore Oh My Oswald CDX RE CGC TKN Carolyn S Dison/Haley Coker 381.5
Irish Setter 4 GCH CH RACH Rumraisin Angel's Delight UD BN RM2 RAE2 JH AXP AJP XFP ACT2 CGC TKN Susan E Kwiatkowski/Debra A Hamilton 187.0
Irish Setter 5 Windwood Winter Silence CDX BN RA Eileen Rosen/Jay Rosen 186.0
Keeshond 1 FreedKees A Little Piece of Eternity UD PCDX BN Lisa Mueller/Richard Mueller 1,155.0
Keeshond 2 GCH CH AGCH MACH6 Keepsake She's Got Rhythm UDX BN GN RM RAE FDC MXB3 MJS3 PADP PJDP MFG TQX T2B4 FCAT RATO ATT Jean Munger 757.0
Keeshond 3 CH Daimler's Grand Adventure UD PCD RN AX AXJ XF Elizabeth Strick 389.0
Keeshond 4 MACH3 PACH2 Ladyslipper's Fly Me To The Moon CDX BN RE MXG MJC MXP6 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 MFB TQX MFPB TQXP T2B FCAT ACT2 SWM SCME SEME SBME CGC TKI Beth Godwin/G M Godfrey/Karen S Godfrey 369.0
Keeshond 5 Keepsake Kastles In The Air CD BN GN RAE MX MXS MXJ MJB OF DCAT Jean Munger 174.5
Labrador Retriever 1 RACH2 Downtown Beautiful Blessing UDX3 PUTD BN GO VER RM5 RAE5 OA OF Cathleen Ann Caballero 3,958.5
Labrador Retriever 2 Reedcreek's Prime Cut UDX2 OM3 MH Ann Hussa 2,957.0
Labrador Retriever 3 RACH Sweet N Mischievous Ellie UDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE3 MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B CGC TKN Lynn M Williamson 2,758.0
Labrador Retriever 4 OTCH Sir Galahad Of Wheatfield UDX4 OM5 Christy Dyke 2,740.0
Labrador Retriever 5 Hidden Springs Chasing The Dream UDX2 OM2 SH TKA Michael Jennings 2,320.0
Labrador Retriever 6 Dancing Dooley UD Carol Meshon/Dr. Alan l Meshon 1,962.0
Labrador Retriever 7 Maranatha's Yo Baby, What's Up? UDX OM2 RE SCN Dena M Hudson 1,948.5
Labrador Retriever 8 Rockbar's Running With The Wind UD OM1 MH Rocky Jones 1,944.5
Labrador Retriever 9 Cedarbrae's Spirit Of Phoenix Wc UD OM1 Katherine Stoner 1,769.0
Labrador Retriever 10 Kanati's Stealing Home UD BN RN SWN SCA TKI Deborah Lawler 1,712.0
Labrador Retriever 11 RACH2 Kanati's Filling My Heart's Desire UD PUTD BN GN GO RM4 RAE4 NA NAJ OF Cathleen Ann Caballero 1,638.5
Labrador Retriever 12 Kolfyre's Flight Of Fancy UD CGC Michael Jennings 1,501.0
Labrador Retriever 13 OTCH T's Strike Force UDX2 OM3 BN CGC FTR Theresa D Kucan 1,382.0
Labrador Retriever 14 Ardentts Daredevil UD OM1 BN RI TKN Donna Brocht 1,378.0
Labrador Retriever 15 RACH3 Loudon's Lucky Reese'S UD BN GO RM7 RAE6 JH SWM SHDM CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB FTN Julie Loudon 1,365.0
Labrador Retriever 16 Spot On Sir Tolstoy UD TDX JH Deborah Kelley 1,355.5
Labrador Retriever 17 Maizel Mae Mish UD BN GN GO RA Kevin Mish 1,349.5
Labrador Retriever 18 Romeo's The Dynamic Duke Of Woodland UD JH Rod Niemi/Beth Niemi 1,313.0
Labrador Retriever 19 Sommit's Kyanite Of Belle Amie CDX BN GO Mary G Dellorto 1,181.5
Labrador Retriever 20 Graden's Cutting Edge UD RM MH Milly Welsh/Charles Hayden 1,173.0
Labrador Retriever 21 Sir Kipling II UD Deborah Kelley 1,171.0
Labrador Retriever 22 Eromit's New Adventure UD BN OA NAJ MXP MJP Ann Savage 992.0
Labrador Retriever 23 Wyndale's Chasing Butterflies UDX OM2 BN Karen J Vare 980.5
Labrador Retriever 24 Puzzles With A Twist CDX RN Betsy Helm 783.5
Labrador Retriever 25 Kolfyre That Adrenaline Rush UDX OM1 GO VER RE MH AX AXJ CGC TKN Claire Klatt D.V.M. 767.0
Labrador Retriever 26 Ardentts Thunderrolls N Lightningstrikes UDX OM1 Sandra Madden 763.5
Labrador Retriever 27 Kerrybrook's Turning The Page CDX CGC Jane Sutter 758.5
Labrador Retriever 28 Ruby's Jack Of Hearts CDX BN RA JH CGC TKI FITB FTA Marie W Haggarty 740.0
Labrador Retriever 29 Apollo Daniel CDX RM AXP AJP NFP BCAT Ashlynn Daniel 713.0
Labrador Retriever 30 Pintailpond's Smoke On The Water CDX RE JH Garry W Moore 589.5
Labrador Retriever 31 Spot-On Chaco Canyon Anasazi VCD2 UD VER MXP MJP2 MFPB T2BP Suzan Scott 583.0
Labrador Retriever 32 Rhumbline's Against All Odds UDX OM3 BN RE JH NAP NJP Mary Horne 582.5
Labrador Retriever 32 Del-Star's Big Tipper CDX BN MX MXJ Jeannie Henderson 582.5
Labrador Retriever 33 AGCH MACH10 PACH Rhumbline's Catch Me If U Can UD GN JH MXG3 PDG MJS3 PJG PAX MFG TQX T2B5 Karen Lechner 578.5
Labrador Retriever 34 Windward's Fly By Night UDX2 OM1 BN GN GO RE JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKI FTN Diane E Kramer 573.5
Labrador Retriever 35 MACH2 Rhumbline's Hot Off The Press CDX MXG MJS MFS TQX T2B2 Karen Lechner 568.5
Labrador Retriever 35 Ironweed Sugar & Spice CDX FTN Barbara Cudzynowski/Joseph Cudzynowski 568.5
Labrador Retriever 36 RACH Viktori's Mystic Black Magic CDX BN RM7 RAE3 RC CGCA CGCU TKI Kathy Dugas Worrell 566.5
Labrador Retriever 37 Brooke's Faithful Jaeger CDX Kathryn Brooke 566.0
Labrador Retriever 38 Rhumbline's Ketch A Diamond In The Sky UD BN RE NA OAJ XF DS TKN Susan Anne Bonnet 565.0
Labrador Retriever 39 Watermark's Save Me From The Shadows CDX Donald Bruckner 564.0
Labrador Retriever 40 Big Trax Running With The Candlewood Vibe CDX Corinne Stewart 562.5
Labrador Retriever 41 Bothy Hill's Dog Of Mischief CDX BN RE FDC BCAT ACT1 ACT1J CGC TKI FTA Daryl Mclean 557.0
Labrador Retriever 42 Princess Daisy Mae Buttercup CDX BN GN RN DCAT SWN SCA SEA SBA CGC TKN Melissa Kay Stefanowicz/Bob Stefanowicz 555.5
Labrador Retriever 43 Chilbrook Lucky Punch UD BN RA OA NAJ XF DCAT ACT2 SWE CGC TKA FTR Karen Frese 550.0
Labrador Retriever 44 Augustus Ludus UD BN RE DCAT SWA CGC Melissa Kay Stefanowicz/Bob Stefanowicz 544.5
Labrador Retriever 45 RACH Lazy M Otter B Huntin At Beaty Lake UD PCD BN GN GO RM6 RAE2 JH Tracy Harper 543.5
Labrador Retriever 46 Summerland Ace Of Spades CDX BN RA SWN SIE SEE SCA CGCA TKA Karen Crotty 541.0
Labrador Retriever 47 Loudon's Lucky Destiny CDX BN RM RAE JH SWA SCE SBE SHDA CGCU TKA FITB FTN Julie Loudon/John Loudon 537.5
Labrador Retriever 48 Sommit's Notorious CDX BN RN CGC FTN Susan Sommer/Linda Waco 393.0
Labrador Retriever 49 Sommit's Delta Connection UD BN GN GO RN MH AX OAJ CGC Linda Waco/Susan Sommer 387.5
Labrador Retriever 50 Chilbrook Made From Stardust UD BN RN SWA SCAE SCE CGC TKI Laura Van Tassel 387.0
Labrador Retriever 51 CH Lochinvar Ivorie UD VER Jeffrey Carvalho/Madeline Carvalho 385.5
Labrador Retriever 52 Skookum Creek's Tough Ombre Archie CD BN RI MH Nancy Harney/Bill Ryan 381.5
Labrador Retriever 52 Pj's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss CD RM RAE JH DCAT DN CGC Sheila Holcomb 381.5
Labrador Retriever 53 Tuscany's Good Vibes CD BN RA THD CGCA CGCU STR TKA Debbie Wanlin/Lisa Colombani/Phil Wanlin 378.5
Labrador Retriever 54 Kerrybrook's Deep Sea Treasure UD PCDX BN GO CGC TKA Debby Sakelhide 378.0
Labrador Retriever 55 Maranatha's All The Right Stuff CD RE AXP OJP MFP ACT1 FTA Gail Greiner-Wojciechowski 374.5
Labrador Retriever 56 Mountain Run Jedi Master CDX BN RM2 RAE2 JH FDC RATO CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITG FTR Jan Floyd 373.0
Labrador Retriever 57 RACH Fortune's Triscuit CDX BN RM4 RAE2 RC FTN Rita M Powell/Jack Powell/Sarah Knight 372.0
Labrador Retriever 57 Cfk's Maxwell Q Radar's Shadow CDX BN RA JH CGC TKI Kim Paetzel 372.0
Labrador Retriever 58 MACH2 Tnt's Dare To Be Wild UD BN RA MXC PAD MJC CGC TKI Janelle Fuchigami/Marc Marsceill 368.5
Labrador Retriever 59 Millmar's In The Brig CD RE Chris Hughes/June Miller/Linda A Murray 367.0
Labrador Retriever 60 Scout I'Ll Be Watching You CDX FDC CGCA TKI Elaine E. Sorensen 361.5
Labrador Retriever 61 RACH Dry Creeks Feel My Temperature Rising UD BN VER RM6 RAE4 RC2 QA2 Carroll Niesen 347.0
Labrador Retriever 62 Kolfyre Joseon Time Traveler CD RA NAJ Maggie Hayes 198.5
Labrador Retriever 63 Pintailpond Jersey Girl UD PCD BN RE SH Garry W Moore 197.0
Labrador Retriever 64 Wind River Dance Goes On CD Renate Van Allen 196.0
Labrador Retriever 65 Kimleigh's Sea Witch CD MH Anne Maynard/Casey Maynard 195.5
Labrador Retriever 66 Dutch Hollow Ez Eddy UD GO RN JH Susan J Steffey 195.0
Labrador Retriever Laurelview Holly Jolly CD BN RE Patricia Miles-Cooner 195.0

Page 10 of 14



Open Class Ranking by Breed
January - June 2025

Breed Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) Score
Labrador Retriever 67 Southern Oak's Yorkshire Pudding CD BN RE NA CGCA CGCU TKN Dr. Ana Rose Walsh Glidden 194.5
Labrador Retriever 67 Ridge View You'Ve Got Me On My Knees @ Willowdale CDX BN RI AX AXJ XF DCAT CGC FTA Jane Frantz 194.5
Labrador Retriever 68 Tulgeywood Hugo Cabret CD RA JH FDC DJ DN FITG FTI Mary Cynthia Billig 192.5
Labrador Retriever 69 Wanderer's Skedaddle Skeet CDX BN GN RN OA OAJ NF Grace Anne Cooper/Leslie E Bernstein 192.0
Labrador Retriever 69 Ganderhill This Land Is Your Land UDX RI TKA Faye Ghielmetti 192.0
Labrador Retriever 69 RACH Bayside Labs Slippery Over The Rocks CD BN RM3 RAE3 SWAE SWE Karen Wenzel 192.0
Labrador Retriever 70 Watermarks Everready Speedy Spenser UDX4 OM5 Rebecca Sisco 191.5
Labrador Retriever 70 Coon Island's Still Waters UD PCDX BN GN GO VER RAE2 MH NA NAJ SWD SWME SHDN Kris Altenbernd 191.5
Labrador Retriever 70 Royalty's Strike A Pose CDX BN GO NA NAJ AXP AJP SWE SCM SEM SBM CGC Sue Gliebe 191.5
Labrador Retriever 71 Atlantic's Wild Bill Cody CDX BN JH CGC TKN FTI Steven A Markowitz 191.0
Labrador Retriever 72 Semper Fidelis Nathan CDX BN GN RM RAE FTN Nancy Gates 190.0
Labrador Retriever 73 Rattlinridge's River's Risin' CD BN RA MH Rhonda D Forman/Mike D Forman 189.0
Labrador Retriever 74 RACH Stella Of Oak Leaf CD RM3 RAE2 FCAT5 DSA CGCU TKA FTN Stef Schuller 188.5
Labrador Retriever 75 Augustus Bond On The Run CD PCDX BN RI NAP NJP Mary Ann Flanagan 188.0
Labrador Retriever 76 Dancin Doc's Second Chance UD PUTD BN GO RA Carol Mett-Trumbly/Raymond Trumbly 187.5
Labrador Retriever 76 Scattergun's Sexy Rexy UDX BN GO RM RAE Alison Nelson/Dennis Nelson 187.5
Labrador Retriever 76 Northledge Adira CDX MH Deborah L Brown 187.5
Labrador Retriever 76 Dark Knight I Wanna Be A Cowboy CDX RE MH Debra Metts 187.5
Labrador Retriever 77 RACH Maranatha's Magic Tabellina Folletto UD RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ MXF SWN DS FTI Pamela Kimel Pelletier 187.0
Labrador Retriever 78 Clementine Frances Of Arlington CD BN RN CGC TKN Patricia Louise DeLoatche 186.5
Labrador Retriever 79 RACH Penny Lane's Over The Moon UD RM3 RAE2 CGC FTN Michelle Renee Hodges 186.0
Labrador Retriever 79 Macgregor's Jump For Joy Aka Jj CD MX MXJ OJP XF NFP Beth Teixeira 186.0
Labrador Retriever 80 Gaisford's Millie CD BN THD CGC Matthew Gaisford/Lisa Gaisford 185.5
Labrador Retriever 80 Watermarks Hot Rod CD Lynn Stamegna 185.5
Labrador Retriever 81 Hazelnut's Waitin' On A Sunny Day CDX RI CGC TKN Susan Niewiera/Jennifer Gettle 185.0
Labrador Retriever 81 MACH3 Tango's Mystic Krewe CDX GN RI MXC MJC MFS TQX T2B3 CGC TKN Mary Jo Williamson 185.0
Labrador Retriever 82 Bar-M's Land To Sea Higgins CDX BN RAE MH CGC TKA Lili Lobingier/Robert Lobingier/Michelle Howe 184.5
Labrador Retriever 82 Laurel Forks Sweet Summer Jasmine CDX RE CGC TKI Stephanie B Woleben 184.5
Labrador Retriever 83 RACH Harmonygrove's Jolly Brew From Cedarwood UD GO VER RM3 RAE2 ACT1 CGC Akemi Hoffman 182.5
Labrador Retriever 83 Back Forty Naughty Nell CDX GN SH Patricia A Pollock 182.5
Labrador Retriever 84 Harry Tyrannosaurus Barker CD RN CGC TKI Lisa Miller/Aaron Lemka 178.5
Labrador Retriever 85 Kellyn's Late For The Sky UD BN CGCA CGCU TKE FTN Janet Carlisle 176.0
Labrador Retriever 86 Quaking Of The Aspens CD BN RA JH BCAT CGC TKN FTI Theresa Hylton 174.5
Labrador Retriever 87 I'm Coming In Hot CD RA AX AXJ MXF BCAT CGC TKN Jen Correnti 171.0
Lagotto Romagnolo 1 CH Hideaway's Party Down South CDX GO BCAT SWA SCE SEE CGCA TKN Melinda C Griffin 185.0
Leonberger 1 CH Great Northern's Everly Stanley CD CGC Beverly Kien 189.0
Maltese 1 GCH CH RACH Cloudclan Forever My Moon And Stars CD RM2 RAE2 Rubina Pak/Carina Rock 385.5
Maltese 2 RACH Divine's Sound Of Music UD BN RM4 RAE2 RC CGC TKP Joanie C Carqueville 192.5
Manchester Terrier 1 GCH CH Dream Maker's Pavorotti's Monello CDX PCD BN GN RI Annette Bujold 192.5
Miniature American Shepherd 1 EYEOFTHESTORM SUGAR N' SPICE UDX OM1 BN CGC TKN Amanda Mrocek/Ronald Mrocek 1,546.0
Miniature American Shepherd 2 RACH5 Moonbaby's Pure Joy In My Heart CDX BN GN RM10 RAE10 CGCA TKI Shelley C Weihert 579.5
Miniature American Shepherd 3 PACH Wildwoof's Once In A Blue Moon UD BN GO RM MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX MFP BCAT SWA SCE SEE SHDN CGC TKA FTN Cathy Lursen 562.5
Miniature American Shepherd 4 CH 74 Ranch A Twist Of Fate CD RA BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN Valerie Carr/Michael Carr 376.5
Miniature American Shepherd 5 Mythic So I'M Gonna Fly! CDX BN RE AX AXJ XF DCAT ACT1 ACT2J TKN Tracey A Aldrich 372.0
Miniature American Shepherd 6 Dynasty's Premium Batch CDX BN RE FDC CA BCAT CGC TKN Susan Goetzinger 371.5
Miniature American Shepherd 7 Chandrea's Oakley At Night CDX RE ACT1J CGC Jamie Williamson 197.0
Miniature American Shepherd 8 Herd About Aristocrat UD PCD BN GN RAE FDC CGCA TKN Patricia Howerton 195.5
Miniature American Shepherd 9 PACH RACH Harvest Wind Boom Goes The Dynamite CDX BN RM2 RAE2 FDC MXPB MJPB PAX XFP T2BP CA FCAT SCA SIN SEN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT FITB FTN Jennifer Klang 194.5
Miniature American Shepherd 10 Flagtree's Autumn Breeze CD PCD BN RE OA OAJ NF BCAT ACT2 FTN Janet Roe/Alison Barber 185.0
Miniature American Shepherd 11 Barnestormer's Born To Fly CD BN RA FDC MX MXB MXJ MJS MFS T2B2 CAA FCAT3 CGC TKN Pat Barnes 173.0
Miniature Pinscher 1 GCH CH MACH3 Flashfires Jazz'N It Up @ Kimdora UD BN GN GO RM RAE2 MXC MJC OF T2B SWA SCAE SCE SBE SHDN CGCA TKN Doralyn Wheatley 573.5
Miniature Schnauzer 1 Crojas Bettin' The House On This 1 UDX PCDX OM2 BN CGC TKN Imo Lawton 2,772.0
Miniature Schnauzer 2 MACH2 Southcross Dreams Come True UDX2 OM2 BN RM RAE MXS MJS MXP MJP NF FCAT CGC Christine Carter 2,154.0
Miniature Schnauzer 3 RACH Sarius Bust A Move UD BN GO RM5 RAE3 RC FCAT4 SWE SCME SIM SBM RATO CGC TKN FITG FTN Cindy D Sanders 1,717.5
Miniature Schnauzer 4 Loneacre Living The Life Of Rylee UD BN RE OA OAJ TKI Karen Lynn Baker 1,369.0
Miniature Schnauzer 5 Gw Dakota Wildrose In The Rising Sun CDX BN Brenda K Shaw 966.5
Miniature Schnauzer 6 Southcross Boogie Bugle Boy UD BN RE FDC AX AXJ OF BCAT ACT1 RATN CGCA TKN Carol Ann Blackert 380.0
Miniature Schnauzer 7 Hass' Cinderella CDX BN CGCA TKP Rhea Hass/Randolph Hass 183.5
Mountain Cur 1 Hope CDX BN RM FDC NA NAJ OAP NJP CA BCAT RATN CGC Patricia Jackson 378.5
Mudi 1 GCH CH Thanagar Caiman Crocodilus CDX BN RM2 RAE CA DCAT SWN DM CGCA CGCU TKE VHMA VHMP Lily Snow/Heather Clarkson 188.0
Newfoundland 1 Amity's It's A Wonderful Life UDX VER Paul G Katinas 748.0
Newfoundland 2 CH Royal Flush's Be Of Good Cheer At Fairseas CDX BN RA CGCA CGCU TKN Kathleen Mitchell 583.0
Newfoundland 3 CH Royal Flush Bets On Seagoin CDX RA Lori Littleford/John S Pearson 189.0
Newfoundland 4 Bear N Mind's I'M Gonna Do My Thing CD RA SWN TKI FTI Suzanne Ranieri/Christine Gorsuch/Dwight Gorsuch 179.0
Norwegian Buhund 1 GCH CH Trollheimen's Axel Bjorn UD PCDX OM1 BN FCAT SCN SBN DJ DN CGC TKA FITS FTI Anna Markin 1,155.0
Norwich Terrier 1 CH Maystar's Three Dog Night UDX2 OM3 BN RN FTN Brigette Gheno 2,142.5
Norwich Terrier 2 CH Maystar's Charlotte Roo Of Shonleh UDX PCDX OM1 VER RE FTN Brigette Gheno 782.5
Norwich Terrier 3 PACH RACH Dignpop Lunar Rock CDX RM3 RAE2 RC OA OAJ MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX MFP T2BP CGC TKN Joanie Brobst 564.5
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 1 CH MACH Aqueus Shining Beacon UDX2 OM3 BN RE JH MXS MJS XF T2B SWA SIE SEE WCX CGC TKN Linda Tarby/John Tarby 3,302.0
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 2 CH MACH2 RACH2 Dochara Spun A Royal Flower UD RM4 RAE4 MXS MJS MXF T2B DCAT CGC TKI Daniela Flores 977.0
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 3 GCH CH Saranac's Breaking Barriers CDX RE JH BCAT WC CGCA TKI Joy Annunziato/Francine Kaplan 557.5
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 4 Tejas' I'M Your Huckleberry CDX BN Brenda Montgomery 394.5
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 5 Manitou Fire On The Ridge UD OM1 BN GO RN Carol Wirkkunen/Roger Wirkkunen/Cynthia K Lindemer/Grant Lindemer 392.0
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 6 CH Honeyrun's My Literary Muse CDX RN SH CGC Susan Norras 355.0
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 7 Skylark's Let Sparks Fly CD RN JH CGC TKI Jean Gravning/Jon Gravning 354.0
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 8 RACH Saranac's Bettin' On Red UD BN RM3 RAE2 MX MXJ MJB MFB TKI Brenda Fluet 193.0
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 9 Indy Baby Makes Her Blue Genes Talk CD Teresa Czaplinski 190.0
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 10 Jemstone Five Fingers Steal The Show CDX BN RM3 RAE2 JH OA OAJ XF Dr. Paula and Bill Geigle 179.5
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 11 Foxley Tollers Zozo's Race Day CD RE NA NAJ CGCA CGCU TKN Lydia Tucker-Clark/Boaz Clark 170.0
Papillon 1 GCH CH Denzel The Future Is Now UD OM1 BN Eugene I Morris/Tracy Burdick 4,502.5
Papillon 2 Pilot's Good Flight UDX OM2 BN GN VER TD NA Cathy Parker 2,737.0
Papillon 3 MACH2 Runway's Dream On UDX OM2 RN MXS MJG MXF Gary Warner/Paula Warner 2,548.0
Papillon 4 He's A Man About Town UDX5 OM4 RA Dale Haralson 1,561.5
Papillon 5 Topflite Ladymagic The Coach UD PCD BN GO Sharon Jordan/Sandra Schumacher/Margaret Zacher 1,164.5
Papillon 6 Karasu Best Of The Best UDX OM1 GO RN Karen Greenleaf 972.5
Papillon 7 Cadgets Handsome Johnny UD GO Karen Greenleaf 781.5
Papillon 8 Wingssong Rocket Man UDX PCD OM2 BN GO CGC Margaret Fee 590.5
Papillon 9 Princess Sophia Of Summerview Hills UD OM1 BN RI CGC Marlene Binder 577.5
Papillon 10 Jimjac Oreo Cookie CDX CGC Robin G. Brown 573.5
Papillon 11 Ezee's Ready to Fly CDX RE Cindy Hall/Elaine S Zech 572.0
Papillon 12 CH MACH2 Sleepy Creeks Cup Of Joe UD BN RN MXG MJG XF T2B CGC TKN FTI Candy Janke/Hannah Ralston 392.0
Papillon 13 CH Sleepy Creeks Smooth Moves CDX BN RN Candy Janke/Hannah Ralston 387.0
Papillon 14 Regaloake's It's All About Me CD BN RA OA OAJ SHDN CGC TKI Deborah Gatchell 386.5
Papillon 14 GCH CH Brevette Picnics And Patriots UD Marsha Gintis/JoAnne Ybaben 386.5
Papillon 15 Berndock's Chirping Sounds Of Nature CDX BN RI OA OAJ NF ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN Kathy Schuh 374.0
Papillon 16 Skytry's Cocoa UD AX MXJ XF CGC TKI Susan Ford 195.5
Papillon 17 GCHB CH Disyre Music To My Ears CD PCD BN GN FDC CGC TKN Hillary Hunter/Diana Sayre 195.0
Papillon 18 RACH Loteki Im Simply Irresistible UD PCDX BN RM3 RAE2 Jeanie Latourette/Lou A King 194.5
Papillon 18 Spotlight Arnos Kip CD BN Susan Nagel/Kim Barbolini 194.5
Papillon 19 Loteki Supernatural Passion CD Michelle Teck 193.5
Papillon 20 CH Denzel Breakthrough Technology CDX BN GN RAE SCN SIN CGCA TKI Christine K Teets D.V.M./Tracy Burdick 189.0
Papillon 21 4 Paws Vincent Van Gogh CD BN RM FDC MX MXB MXJ MJB XF ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKA Jane M Schrier/Gail Gardner 187.0
Papillon 21 Et's Sailing The Wind CD Marielle Lemal 187.0
Papillon 22 Cadaga Osric CD PCD BN GN RA CGC TKI Natalie Binder/Candace Janke/Hannah Ralston 186.0
Papillon 23 CH Sleepy Creek's Smooth As Silk CDX BN Jeannine Charlier 185.5
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Papillon 24 Marquis Float Like A Butterfly CD PCD BN GN RM3 RAE3 NA NAJ CGCA CGCU TKN FTI Kathy Knuckles 178.0
Papillon 25 Chinak Dragonfire Heartfelt Memories CDX BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B SCN SIN CGC Theresa M. Nolan 177.0
Parson Russell Terrier 1 Rosewoods Snow Angel CD BN RI CGC TKA BN-V Toby Mickelson 186.5
Parson Russell Terrier 2 GCH CH Heart-Songs Sigtryggr Gale Of Foxwarren CD BN RE BCAT SIA SCN SEN CGCA TKI ATT Pamela Pultz 183.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 1 GCH CH Highgrove Hey Bartender UD OM1 BN RE TD2 HSAds HIAds OF CGC TKN Amy Balchum 1,911.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 2 CH Highgrove Crystal Clear VCD2 UDX7 PCD OM5 BN RE VST HSAds HIAs AX AXJ XF CGC Amy Balchum 1,137.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 3 Cloverhill Phoebe UDX2 OM3 Suzanne Satterly 973.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 4 MACH17 Chief Ozzie Wahoo CDX MXS5 MJG5 XF T2B11 Judy Roback/Elissa O'Sullivan 765.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 5 GCH CH Artiste The Pumpkinhead CDX BN RAE Kimberly Hundley 754.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 6 My Little Lady Gabriella CDX BN GN RA MX MXJ MXF T2B BCAT CGC Mark Bianchi/Jennifer Bianchi 749.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 7 Bespoke Parker UD BN Suzanne Satterly/Kristin Pantelides 593.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 8 Rhapsodi Finders Keepers VCD1 CDX BN RE OA BCAT ACT1 SWA SCE SEE SBE CGC TKN Jessie Hummel 584.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 9 GCHB CH MACH RACH Croswynd's Aruba Arriba CDX PCD BN RM3 RAE3 HT FDC MXB MJB MFB TQX T2B FCAT CGCA FTN Ronda Dillard/Elizabeth N Woodman 571.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 10 Derby Greenwoods Winning Colors CDX BN Leanne M Capozzi 569.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 11 Reinwood Skywalker's Wildest Dream UD PCD OM1 BN CA CGC Carol Black 391.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 12 Sir Quigley Of Kona CD BN RI Candice Perry/Doug Perry 381.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 13 Zbb CDX RN OA OAJ Valery K Stevens 379.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 14 MACH3 RACH Gayheart's Lt What's Up? Chuck UD BN GO RM4 RAE3 MXG MJG MXF T2B Pat Paterson/Derry Krause 378.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 15 Marshfield's Dependin' On You VCD2 BN RM2 RAE MX MXJ XF BCAT SWA SHDN CGC TKN Dr. Shirley Harder 374.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 16 Honeyfox Rocky Mountain High CD PCD BN RE OA NAJ NF DCAT ACT1 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKI Julie Rovner 368.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 17 Ernest Tea UD BN GN RM2 RAE2 HSAds FDC OAP OJP NFP FCAT3 SWA SHDN RATN CGCA CGCU TKI FTA Laura Lawson/Maggie Moore/Laura Lesko 360.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 18 Pinemeade Tale Of The Dragon UD BN RA Joanne Arnold/Terry A Hansen 350.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 19 Reinwood Night Moves CD Carol Black 199.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 20 Honeyfox Whistling Down Penny Lane UD BN RE Teresa E Walker 197.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 21 Dalarno Dash O' Pepper UD RE AX AXJ FCAT2 SCA CGC Grier Curtis/Carey Curtis 195.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 22 Lonesome D Sure Am A Pistol CD Emily D Taylor 194.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 23 Leolani's Cadence To The Beat CD CGC TKN Noriko Reed 193.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 24 Honeyfox Beam Me Up At The Wedge CD RE CGCA TKN Zena Garcia-Vargas 191.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 25 RACH Gayheart's Couldn'T Be Better CD BN RM4 RAE4 NA OAJ NF CGC TKN Ann Florence Pribyl 191.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 25 Cattal's Don'T Bring Me Down CD BN GN RI CGC TKI Gail Deuel/Carol Gentry 191.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 26 Homespun's Firecracker UD GO RM RAE MX MXJ XF RATN Marjorie Cottle/Carla Hellander/Annie Baker 190.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 27 Coffee Cup's Travelin' Man CDX RAE CGC TKI Margaret Forte/Carol Wyatt 187.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 27 CH Sandwynn's Legends Of The Fall CD BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB OF CGCU Diane Ellis-Manocchia/Joseph Manocchia 187.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 28 Dustbowl Acres Take A Chance On Kate CD BN RI MX MXJ MFB FCAT ACT2 Linda Bender 186.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 29 Ellenwood's Elegant Ella CDX BN GN CGC Rebecca Gray 185.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 30 RACH Mighty Bear Bear CD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC Maureen Romej 184.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 31 Little Leah CD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC Maureen Romej 184.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 31 Remi XVIII CD RN OA OAJ Valery K Stevens 184.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 32 Ruaraigh's Make Mine Black CDX BN OA OAJ FCAT TKI Lacey Kobriger 183.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 33 Wynn Forrest Of Triplecharm CD CGC TKI Lorie D Poff 178.5
Pharaoh Hound 1 GCH DC Galadrial's Time And Again CD RN SC AX OAJ XF CA DCAT RATO CGC TKI Sheila R Hoffman/Lew Hoffman 380.5
Pointer 1 FC RACH Solivia's Fan The Flame CDX BN GN RM3 RAE2 SWEE SWM SCME SBME SHDN CGC TKA FITG Burke Morrow/Dennis Brown/Katey Brown 194.0
Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1 MACH3 Snowhill's Hummingbird UD OM1 RN MXG MJG MFB TQX T2B ACT2 ACT1J SWN CGC TKA FTN Mimi McGowan 964.0
Pomeranian 1 Carleez Shadow In The Moonlight UDX3 OM2 RA Dale S Haralson 2,523.0
Pomeranian 2 Charm City's Shaken, Not Stirred CDX BN RE SWN Pamela Anderson Blackstone 941.0
Pomeranian 3 OTCH Windsong's Over The Moon Onyx UDX OM3 BN GO CGCA CGCU Hollie A Huss 791.0
Pomeranian 4 Mochi Ball UDX OM1 CGC Aileen Engle 391.5
Poodle 1 Bowman's Canis Unum Kona Ex Maxximus Et Bailey UDX PCDX OM1 BN GO CGC Kevin Elward/Gene Crocker 3,500.0
Poodle 2 Morleys Silver Suprise Jordie UDX2 PUTD OM1 BN GN GO CGCA CGCU Nancy Warshauer 3,065.5
Poodle 3 Eaglehill-South One Fine Day UDX PCD OM1 BN RE NA NAJ NF CGC TKN VHMP Colleen Swierkocki 2,338.5
Poodle 4 RACH Sandstorm City Slicker UD PUTD OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE3 CGC Laurel Laurent 2,150.5
Poodle 5 Majessa Mercury's Rising UD OM1 Stacey H Eastman 2,149.5
Poodle 6 Marsuz What's Love Got To Do With It UDX3 OM5 BN Laura G. Fuller 1,965.5
Poodle 7 GCH CH Sandstorm God Blessed Texas VCD2 PCD BN AX AXJ NF Joann Neal 1,761.0
Poodle 8 Jemma Lynn UDX2 OM3 BN GN GO RE CGC Cheryl Youkers 1,367.5
Poodle 9 Safranne's Tequila Teddy UDX2 PCDX OM2 BN VER RA CGC TKI Betty Batchelder 1,350.0
Poodle 10 L'Paige Reggae 2njoy CDX CGC TKI Kim Sanders 1,334.5
Poodle 11 Janco Make Me Laugh UDX2 OM5 BN RN CGC Phyllis Gunhouse 982.0
Poodle 12 GCH CH Pamper's Trilogy For Me UDX RE MX MXJ MJB NF FTI Cindy L Hyde 965.0
Poodle 13 MACH Darkover Hope Springs Eternal UDX OM2 BN RE MXS MJS MXF T2B ACT1 SWN TKN Barbara J Coe 771.5
Poodle 14 Tudorose Woodford Reserve Rye Whiskey UDX PCD BN RAE CA BCAT William L Cox 767.0
Poodle 15 RACH Ptgat's Remmi Rose UDX BN GO VER RM4 RAE3 FDC OAP OJP OFP BCAT CGC TKP Phyllis M Taylor 761.5
Poodle 16 MACH Kameo Dylan's Reign Of Destiny UD PCD BN GO RA MXB MJC MFS TQX T2B Michael Mosher 587.0
Poodle 17 GCH CH Cosmic Caliber's Zero To Hero CDX RE CA DCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Jacquelyn Rudisill/Jordan Burns 579.5
Poodle 18 Eaglehill-South You Say KC CDX CA BCAT SBN Gayle York/John York 579.0
Poodle 19 Higher Ground Petunia CDX RE Suza L Moody 575.5
Poodle 20 Valentine's The Final Frontier CDX PCD BN RA TD JH Joann J Smith 572.0
Poodle 21 Vantan's Foggy Day In London Town CDX BN OA NAJ CGCA Kristina Beckman 565.0
Poodle 22 Lidos Dancing Stardust CDX BN Kerry Bell 549.5
Poodle 23 Hawk Hill Joie UD BN GO RAE CA DCAT Belinda Lee Cox 394.5
Poodle 24 Adelheid RiverLea Archie UD PCD OM2 BN GO RI OA OAJ ACT1 ACT1J Wendy J Ethier/Renate Newcomb 394.0
Poodle 25 Maisie XII UD PCDX BN RI CGC TKA Wanda Menchaca 392.0
Poodle 26 Zorro Don Diego De La Vega CDX RM RAE FDC BCAT THDX CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA FITG FTI Dr. Tracy Christofero 391.5
Poodle 27 Sandstorm Good Golly Miss Molly UDX GO Rebecca Belflower/Steve Belflower 389.5
Poodle 28 RACH D And D's Racing Spirit Of Phoenix UDX OM1 BN GO RM3 RAE2 Christine M Noonan 389.0
Poodle 29 Lidos Rose C The Duchess Of Aberdeen CD BN Alexis Crouse 383.5
Poodle 30 Darkover's Magic Man CD BN RE NAJ BCAT Barbara J Coe 382.5
Poodle 31 Fair Hill Mister Jones CD BN Richard Lahne 381.5
Poodle 32 Eaglehill-South Walkin On Sunshine CDX PCD BN GN RI FDC CAA FCAT CGCA TKI ATT FTN Joanne Wilds 380.5
Poodle 33 CH HighSpirits Flor do Rei Otra Vez CD CGC TKI E Susan Vine/Joan E Blood 379.5
Poodle 34 CH Horizon's Quicksilver CDX PCD BN RI MX MXB MXJ MJB MXP MJP XF T2B BCAT ACT1 CGC TKI Rena L Dershowitz/Dawn L Strumbel 376.5
Poodle 35 Rosteco Thunder's Goodelife Darwin CDX BN RE OJP CGC TKA Susan Parr 372.5
Poodle 36 Songbird Life's Journey CDX RM RAE AX AXJ MXF ACT1 CGCA TKI Lisa Potts 369.5
Poodle 37 Glenn - Evers April Mint CDX GN VER TKN Page Hinds-Athan 351.5
Poodle 38 Croton Pines Fanci Like CD CGCA Paula Lunde/Rebecca A Laing-Austin 196.5
Poodle 39 Marshalltown's Black Tornado UD PCD BN GO RI CGC TKA Donna Yeast 195.5
Poodle 40 RACH Annaash Music Of The Night UD BN RM2 RAE2 NA NF CGC TKA Lucretia Van Vorst/Glen Garnas 195.0
Poodle 40 Carte Blanche Rosebud Amazing Grace CD BN RE FDC AX AXJ XF DCAT SCN TKN ATT FTA Kristine Bucheit 195.0
Poodle 41 Lidos Sorsha Of Rose Cottage CDX BN CGC Leslie Lingren/Erik Lingren 194.0
Poodle 42 GCHB CH Starfleet Firefly CD BN GN BCAT Cheryl Ann Halling/Stephen Halling 193.5
Poodle 42 Darkover Sweet Pea CD BN RI CGC Patricia Joann Townsend 193.5
Poodle 43 Aldarob On Raven Wings Of Targa CD PCD BN GN FDC NA NAJ NF BCAT THDA CGCA CGCU TKN Alicia Ann Robinson 193.0
Poodle 43 Eaglehill-South Risky Bizzness CD BN RN OA AXJ NF TKN FTI Deborah Meaut 193.0
Poodle 44 Family Affair's Quicksilver Tori UD BN RA AXP AJP CGC TKI Julie Blake 192.5
Poodle 45 Charles Baudelaire III CD Karen Andersons 190.5
Poodle 46 Sarbrae's Music Of The Night Mcgee CDX PCD BN RE FDC MX MXJ OF ACT2 CGC Mary Wanzer 190.0
Poodle 46 RACH2 Oneandonly Wonderful World CD RM5 RAE4 OA NAJ DCAT CGCA TKA FTN Amanda Faulkner 190.0
Poodle 46 Premiere All About The Journey CD RI CGCA CGCU STR TKN Sharon Webber 190.0
Poodle 47 Paragon's Sara Lee From Meadowlake CDX BN RE OA NAJ AXP AJP XFP FCAT3 CGC FTI Carol Liebl/Mary Scott 189.0
Poodle Abby Of Green Acres CDX PCD BN RA FDC BCAT CGC ATT FTI Pamela Collier 189.0
Poodle 48 Lyca Hallelujah CD AX AXJ Carol L Davis/Lisa Harrison 188.5
Poodle 49 Artep Midnight Snack CD RAE FCAT SWN SCE SBE SEA SHDA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Jane Inez Derr 188.0
Poodle 50 CH MACH3 Eaglehill-South Right On Key CD BN RE MXC PAD MJS2 PJS MFS TQX T2B3 BCAT CGC Cathi Winkles 185.5
Poodle 51 Princetin's Strike A Pose UD BN RE FDC DCAT CGCA TKA Angela R Smith 184.5
Poodle Legacy Of Tudorose There Ain'T No Short Cuts CDX Lisa Day 184.5
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Poodle 52 Moonshines Zeus Of Ascend UD BN GO RE CGC Laura Alton 184.0
Poodle 53 Gulfbreeze Brinkleys Markus Aurelious CD BN CGCA CGCU Monica Rivera Sotomayor/Orlando Montalvo 182.0
Poodle 54 Highfalutin's Dare To Be Different CD BN Joan Ratner-Buenfil 179.5
Poodle 54 Hasting I'M A Chatter Box CD BN CGC Audrey Leigh Nevins/John James McNamara 179.5
Poodle 55 Random Wind Mischief Managed CD BN RA CGCA TKN James Shaw/Drema Shaw 179.0
Poodle 56 Gebrselassie's Lillebror Kipdogie CDX RM DCAT THD CGC TKP FITG Michelle Breach 178.5
Poodle 57 MACH Doevalley's Swift River CD BN GN RA MXB MJB NAP XF T2B SWA THDX CGC TKE Karen O'Brien 178.0
Poodle 58 RACH Con Brio Al Fine By Blue Moon CD RM4 RAE2 Julie C Arnold 177.0
Poodle 59 Holl's Kayla Kutie CD BN RM CGC ATT Kim Holl 172.0
Portuguese Water Dog 1 GCH CH Blackjack's A Brig Deal UDX2 OM2 BN RI Dr. Gail I Clark/Karen Nutter 2,702.0
Portuguese Water Dog 2 OTCH Marshview Ivy League Smart UDX OM3 BN GO AX AXJ NF SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC Susan L Curfman 1,582.5
Portuguese Water Dog 3 Patriot's Rebocador Harbor CDX CGC Suzanne Griffin 956.5
Portuguese Water Dog 4 Blackjack Pad-Dle-Me To The Moon & Back UDX OM1 BN GO RN Karen A Nutter/Dr. Gail I Clark 947.5
Portuguese Water Dog 5 GCHB CH Kalista's What A Catch UDX OM1 RE OA OAJ OF TKI Nicole Bearman/Linda K Hunt 592.0
Portuguese Water Dog 6 CH PACH Mariner Yellow Submarine UDX PCD OM2 BN RAE AX AXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX OFP SWN SCA SIA SEA FTN Cynthia McCullough 582.5
Portuguese Water Dog 7 Tainor Of Filo House CDX BN CGCA CGCU TKI Sirick Wohlers 576.5
Portuguese Water Dog 8 CH Overlook Lisiji Triple Tiara CDX BN RN SCN SBN Judith Roland 573.0
Portuguese Water Dog 9 Allyn A Spring Splash Of Brown Sugar CDX BN MX MXJ OF Gale Erskine/Rhonda Levinowsky 553.0
Portuguese Water Dog 10 Shooting Star's Love My Sox CD BN RI OA OAJ SWN SCA Ellen T Ritt 381.5
Portuguese Water Dog 11 Blueline's Am I To Hoppy For You CDX PCD BN RI NA NAJ ACT1 ACT2J Sandra Forneris/Sandra Myers/Melissa M Forneris-Joens/Elizabeth Ginn 195.0
Portuguese Water Dog 12 Bayswater's Joyful Jeepers CD BN RE AX AXJ XF ACT2 SWN CGC TKN FTN Lois E Simmons/Carlton J Simmons 192.5
Portuguese Water Dog 13 CH Whoosh Robel Cadeau De Paris UD BN RE Beverley Ross/Robin Illchuk/Greg Illchuk 188.0
Portuguese Water Dog 14 Topsail's Bela Menina CDX NAJ NF CGCA TKA Susan Johnson/Scott Johnson 187.0
Portuguese Water Dog 15 CH Blackjack It's Anutter No Moby About It UDX2 BN GN RI BCAT Dr. Gail I Clark/Karen Nutter 185.5
Portuguese Water Dog 16 CH Leal Presents Stormageddon Dark Lord Of All CD RE FDC NA NAJ BCAT SWN SIA SEA SBA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG FTI Stephanie E Mair/Michelle Downey 180.0
Portuguese Water Dog 17 GCH CH Watersong What The Shell? UD BN RI BCAT SCA SIA SEA CGCA CGCU TKN Fred Forman/Susan Forman/Mary Oldham 178.0
Pug 1 PACH3 Ar Reno CD PCD BN RE MXP8 MXPG MJP10 MJPC PAX3 MFPB TQXP T2BP3 CGCA TKI FITB Peter Redman/Amy Masterson 182.0
Puli 1 CH OTCH Wyldmor The Wooden Prince At Bartok UDX2 OM4 BN GO PT MX MXB MXJ XF Nancy C Kelly 984.5
Pumi 1 Pilisi-Kocos Nomad UD BN RA Ingela Grahn 1,156.5
Pumi 2 Szimfonia Amerikai Zajos Luca UD BN GN GO Sharon Hodgens-Wood 787.5
Rat Terrier 1 MACH Aacres Layla Leaverton CDX PCD GN GO FDC MXB MJB MFB T2B2 DCAT RATN CGC TKE Sharon Leaverton 1,127.0
Rat Terrier 2 Seegmiller's More Than I Expected CDX BN JoAnn Marie Kenny 586.0
Rat Terrier 3 Seegmiller's X-Ray Vision CD RM RAE FDC OA OAJ AXP AJP OF CA FCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGCA TKA ATT Sarah Anne Staley 184.5
Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 DC Lyonnese Burn It Down UD OM1 BN SC OA OAJ OF FCAT CGC TKI Carl Bloksberg/Maureen Tauber 1,379.5
Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 Kipenzi Tillie Of Wheatridge UDX3 OM6 TD CGC Pat Brunstetter/Thomas Shar 1,166.0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 3 FC Kennebec Dixie Charm Of Wheatridge CDX SC CGC Pat Brunstetter/Tom Shar/Sally Kepfer/Robert Kepfer 781.0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 4 Northstar's Aces High CDX BN RA SC NA NAJ SWE SCM SEM SBM CGC TKN Barbara Sasaki/Carol Vesely/David Adams 534.5
Rhodesian Ridgeback 5 Bakari All That Glitters Of Wheatridge CD Pat Brunstetter/Thomas Shar/Julie Eschilling 194.5
Rhodesian Ridgeback 6 K-Tai Simply Sora VCD2 MX AXJ BCAT CGC TKI Jane Walker 192.5
Rhodesian Ridgeback 7 GCH CH Jesmyster Exactly Right Kito CD BN RE OA NAJ BCAT ACT1 ACT1J CGCA TKN Lorraine D Pedersen 190.5
Rottweiler 1 OTCH RACH Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus UDX10 PCD OM9 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI FTN Mark Stone/Donna Stone 8,368.0
Rottweiler 2 CH Maikeva Canary Diamond UD OM1 BN RE NAJ SWN SEE SIA SBA Carmen Hurley 1,969.0
Rottweiler 3 Halo & Esmonds Fantastic Voyage UD PUTD BN RN FTR Stephanie Woodson/Danielle Gaskin 1,175.0
Rottweiler 4 CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy UDX OM2 VER RA DM DS CGCA TKN Brigitte S Ortega 977.5
Rottweiler 5 Kanosak's Here And Now Vbaar CDX BN RA AX AXJ CGC TKI Ronnie Bizer/Catherine Fleury 588.5
Rottweiler 6 CH CT Summerfields Number 1! CDX BN HSAds Mona J Boord 575.0
Rottweiler 7 MACH Kirche's Indigo Night Of Circle Mj CDX RN HSAsc FDC MXB MJB OF CGC ATT Mary Wroth 568.5
Rottweiler 8 PACH Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile UD BN GN GO RAE MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX OFP DCAT Catherine Fleury/Ronnie Bizer 391.5
Rottweiler 9 Vintage Everybody's Talking CD RE Patricia R Carmel 388.5
Rottweiler 10 Dark Waters Love Song UD NJP NFP Elizabeth Boone 388.0
Rottweiler 11 RACH Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD OM1 RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ XF CA BCAT Amy M Jenkins/Pauline Karalia 385.5
Rottweiler 12 Sugarhaus Baar Van Gogh CD BN HT Martha Kemper 384.5
Rottweiler 13 Deerwood's Rhaeger V'T Yngo UD BN GN RAE TD FDC CA BCAT TT IGP3 CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FTI Lisa Kramer/Pauline Karalia 381.0
Rottweiler 14 Player's Caffeinated Island Brew CD BN RI CGC Kevin Maher/Kate Player D.V.M. 371.0
Rottweiler 15 CH Twin Creeks Dancing In The Rain CDX BN RAE Dr. Libby Nesvold 370.0
Rottweiler 16 CH RACH Deerwood's Stingray Love Machine! CDX PCD BN RM3 RAE2 MX MXJ OAP NJP MXF NFP T2B ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN ATT VHMP Kim Galbo/Pauline Karalia 193.0
Rottweiler 17 CH Player's Heart And Soul UD RM RAE2 CGC TKN Dr. Julianna M Rowlett 190.0
Rottweiler 18 I'Deal Lady Liberty V Bucknwalds CD BN RI Laura R Miller/Susan Deal 184.5
Rottweiler 19 GCH CH Stoneridge Uisge Beatha CD BN RM3 RAE3 HSAs SWN SIA SBA CGC Cheri L Hagen 180.0
Rottweiler 20 GCH CH Elegant Ellie Mae Vom Stefanhaus UD BN GN RE CGC TKI Patti Shepherd 178.0
Rottweiler 21 GCH CH Player's Pearl Handle CDX BN RA CGC TKN Julianna Rowlett, D.V.M./Kate Player D.V.M. 173.0
Russell Terrier 1 CH Haznow's Victoria's Secret UDX OM1 BN RM RAE CGC Thomas D Stephenson 769.4
Russell Terrier 2 RACH Island Beach Jetty CDX BN RM4 RAE3 ACT1 CGCA TKI ATT Heather Gacho 741.0
Russell Terrier 3 Lcr Night Blossom CDX BN RN Courtney Furgason 382.5
Samoyed 1 PACH6 RACH3 Wind Chaser's Twilight Sparkle Over Vegas UDX4 OM3 BN GN GO RM6 RAE6 MXP16 MXPS2 MJP18 MJPG2 PAX6 TQX MFPS TQXP T2BP BCAT Debbie Seder 3,504.5
Samoyed 2 CH OTCH RACH Double Helix Write Your Happy Medium UDX3 OM5 BN VER RM2 RAE2 MX MXB MXJ MJB T2B Mary Drexler 1,944.0
Samoyed 3 CH Wind Chaser's Sparkling Pink Shimmer UD BN GN RM3 RAE2 MX MXB MXJ XF BCAT Debbie Seder 1,360.5
Samoyed 4 GCH CH RACH Double Helix California Dreamin' UD BN RM4 RAE2 NAP OJP OFP SCN CGC TKI Kathryn Stepp 1,133.5
Samoyed 5 Articcross I Found A Clue At Singing Dog CDX BN RM RAE NA NAJ Mary Drexler 582.0
Samoyed 6 MACH Snobelle's Stairway To Star Orvis UD RA MXS MJS BCAT CGC TKA Linda Everly/Arthur Everly 560.5
Samoyed 7 Bruin's Trivia Master CD BN RE CGC TKN ATT Barbara Bunner 384.0
Schipperke 1 OTCH RACH Kiara Kool Dude UDX3 PUTD OM6 RM3 RAE2 Kathleen Sweet 1,959.0
Schipperke 2 Topperlyns Serendipity At Draco UD BN RI TKN Dr. Hallie A Ray 572.5
Schipperke 3 GCHB CH Ropaws Destiny's Tyme Traveler CD BN RAE CGC Patricia Campbell 190.0
Scottish Deerhound 1 DC Chase Farm Legends Of Silk Road At Skyhigh UD RE TD SC Deborah Cutter 193.5
Scottish Terrier 1 Mclyn's Thunderella Of Afton CDX BN MXP MJP XFP John C McNabney/Lucille B. McNabney 570.0
Scottish Terrier 2 CH Heights May I Help You CDX BN GN RN FDC CGCA CGCU TKA Tamra Roth/Lynette Spitzer/Jennifer Stevenson 191.5
Shetland Sheepdog 1 Nokomis Simply Splendid UDX OM1 RE TKI Carrie Lovell 2,855.5
Shetland Sheepdog 2 Aratone Road Trip West UDX OM2 RN Rebecca Jagusch 2,549.5
Shetland Sheepdog 3 Kymric's Let's Bet On Brett UDX OM1 BN CGC Martin Zarge/Marsha G Smith 2,351.5
Shetland Sheepdog 4 Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark UDX8 PUTD OM6 BN GN GO VER RM RAE4 Deborah Webb 1,937.5
Shetland Sheepdog 5 Pete'S Little Red Ruby CDX PCD BN GN GO CGC Sheryl Froenle 1,755.0
Shetland Sheepdog 6 Kell Abominable UD PCD BN RE PT MX MXJ MJB NF Helena Lloyd 1,749.5
Shetland Sheepdog 7 Bluvalley Stormy Skye UDX OM1 Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 1,548.5
Shetland Sheepdog 8 Coastal Block That Shot UDX2 OM2 BN GO RE CGCA TKI ATT Sharon Fox/Jeff Fox 1,546.0
Shetland Sheepdog 9 Bluvalley Astronomical Legacy UDX3 OM1 Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 1,534.5
Shetland Sheepdog 10 Pinnacle Ocean Eyes CDX Kathleen Keller 1,384.0
Shetland Sheepdog 11 Redemption's Sky Pilot UD PCDX GO VER RM RAE CGC Joan L Dickerson 1,143.5
Shetland Sheepdog 12 Kan Du If I Want To CDX Pat Mann 955.5
Shetland Sheepdog 13 Andronama's Moon River CDX PCD BN RI Cindy LaCasse 925.5
Shetland Sheepdog 14 CH Wistwin Je'Reviens CDX BN RA MX MXJ MJB MXP MJP2 XF CGC Mary Jane Mccall 787.0
Shetland Sheepdog 15 Moonglow's Rider In The Stars UD PCD RM2 RAE HSAs MX MXJ XF CGC Janice A Miller/Carol J Crader 778.5
Shetland Sheepdog 16 CH Oceanmyst's Beam Me Up Scotty CDX Arlene Young/Judy Miura 771.5
Shetland Sheepdog 17 Lanstarr Blue Violet UD BN CGC TKN Kathleen Tartaglia 769.0
Shetland Sheepdog 18 Shantel's Holding Out For A Hero UD BN GN GO RI Kathy Mondragon 765.5
Shetland Sheepdog 19 Wynset's Rancho Fiesta UD RN Gary Whitmore/Rosemarie Jorgensen 761.0
Shetland Sheepdog 20 Ivanlee Let The Games Begin UD PUTD BN GO RE CGC Karen D. Darling 755.5
Shetland Sheepdog 21 North Roe's Dauphine CDX BN RE Marlene Siska/Sarah Schaaf/Andrew Schaaf 727.5
Shetland Sheepdog 22 Sunridge Rookie Of The Year UDX OM1 GO Christe Hampel/Larry Hampel 592.5
Shetland Sheepdog 23 RACH2 Blue Heavens Silver Star II CDX GN RM6 RAE6 Kerry Klokow 585.5
Shetland Sheepdog 24 Bluvalley Written In The Stars UD Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 577.5
Shetland Sheepdog 25 Clearsky Picture This CDX BN RI AX AXJ MXF Gabriele H Beyer/Terry Jennings Bailey 577.0
Shetland Sheepdog 26 Nicha Enchanted Ruler Of Oz Tip CDX PCD BN GN RE NA OAJ NF SWN SCA SIA CGC TKN Eleanor S Campbell/Darrell E Swank 576.5
Shetland Sheepdog 27 Ju-Lyn Tiny Blossoms Into Blooms CDX Lynn Krouse/Judy Krouse 571.0
Shetland Sheepdog 28 Thistle Hill Grand Tour CDX PCD BN GN CGC Nancy Tappe 570.5
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Breed Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) Score
Shetland Sheepdog 29 Newrising Turn The Page CDX PCD BN RE CGC TKI Joan Dickerson/Nekolia Burke 559.0
Shetland Sheepdog 30 Homespun Fergy CDX BN RE CA BCAT CGC TKE Ann Ferguson 533.5
Shetland Sheepdog 31 Penmorerimtimtimothy UD BN Anna Guglielmo 392.0
Shetland Sheepdog 32 CH Aratone Picture Story UDX PUTD OM3 BN RE Cindy Parrill/Marie Eguro/Mark Hersman 390.5
Shetland Sheepdog 33 Trilliant Sharp Dressed Man CDX RE AX AXJ Susan M Croswell/Stephanie Trautman-Riley/Bill Croswell 389.5
Shetland Sheepdog 33 Pinelands Raising The Bar CDX BN RN MX MXB MXJ MJB MFS T2B CGC Mary Dolan 389.5
Shetland Sheepdog 34 Linnea'S-Rollins-Diva-Devil-Made-Me-Do-It CDX MX AXJ CGC TKI Linnea D Saputo/Robert J Saputo 385.0
Shetland Sheepdog 35 Whiteoak Bad And Beautiful CD RM OA OAJ MXF SWN SIA TKA Kathleen Tagliamonte 382.0
Shetland Sheepdog 35 Havere Sheli Song Of The Phoenix CDX BN RN CGC TKN Lisa Hillstrom 382.0
Shetland Sheepdog 36 Blackmyst Play The Game UD BN RAE Anna Arndt 381.0
Shetland Sheepdog 37 Ivanlee Lightning Strikes Twice CD BN RI CGC Karen D Darling 378.5
Shetland Sheepdog 38 Classica Irish Tynamite CDX BN GN RI HSAs CGCU Pat Sorlien/Brent Sorlien 378.0
Shetland Sheepdog 39 Starlite's Echelon's Royal Warrior UD BN MX MXB MXJ MJB CGCA TKN Patricia B Scott-Casey 377.5
Shetland Sheepdog 39 Casino's A Star Is Born CDX BN GN RN Brenda A Riemer/Jeanne L Thomas 377.5
Shetland Sheepdog 39 MACH Pinnacle Life Is A Dance In The Fast Lane CD PCD BN RM RAE MXB PAD MJS PJD MFS TQX T2B3 ACT1 SCN CGCA CGCU TKA Renee Shriver 377.5
Shetland Sheepdog 40 Bouncy Girl Kya CDX PCD BN GN Sandra K Germann 377.0
Shetland Sheepdog 41 Mystique Summer Dreams CD BN GN Laura Smith 376.0
Shetland Sheepdog 42 Northlight Landing At Dogwood Acres CDX BN RE HSAs HSDs MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B DCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN Therese P Fleming/Linda Rorem 367.5
Shetland Sheepdog 43 OTCH2 Faerie Firecracker UDX2 PUTD OM5 RE Charles J Chmura/Linda Lundgren 198.5
Shetland Sheepdog 44 Leg O'Sea's Spicks And Specks UD OM1 Lynn Thomas 197.5
Shetland Sheepdog 45 Homespun Enchanted Crystal CD PCD BN GN RN FDC CGC Loretta Lazzara 196.5
Shetland Sheepdog 46 Leigh-Hi's Jump N' Jac Flash CD Linda Gosik 196.0
Shetland Sheepdog 47 MACH4 Karefree's Make A Joyful Noise CD RN MXC MJC MXF Karen Schelling 195.5
Shetland Sheepdog 48 Merry Meet Gold Glove Silver Slugger CD BN RE CGC TKN Carla Simmons 194.0
Shetland Sheepdog 49 MACH RACH Blackmyst's Reach For The Dark Side CDX PCD BN GO RM3 RAE2 FDC MXB MJS XF T2B CGC TKN Philip Rustad/Cynthia A Rustad 193.0
Shetland Sheepdog 49 Aratone Royal Marsala CD BN RI FITS Jan Lewis/Marie Eguro 193.0
Shetland Sheepdog 50 Kuzhill Northern Lights CDX BN GN GO Penelope Edmund 192.5
Shetland Sheepdog 51 RACH Belmark Hillbrae Sky High CDX PCD BN RM3 RAE3 CGC ATT Laura S Graham 191.5
Shetland Sheepdog 51 Wynset's Sultry Groove CDX Gary Whitmore/Rosemary Jorgensen 191.5
Shetland Sheepdog 52 Andronama's Rising Phoenix CD PCD BN RI Cindy LaCasse 189.0
Shetland Sheepdog 53 Buttercup's Smoky Mountain Mist UD VER RA Jo Anne Seivers 188.5
Shetland Sheepdog 54 RACH Himark's I'M Ready To Play UD GO VER RM5 RAE3 RC2 OA AXJ NAP CGC TKA Virginia Kinion/Julia Farley/David Frasca 188.0
Shetland Sheepdog 55 Jules George Jetson CD BN GN RA CGC David Beardslee 186.0
Shetland Sheepdog 56 Musical Future Classic CDX PCD BN GN RI NAP OJP Nancy Clemens 185.0
Shetland Sheepdog 57 Blue Banner Ace In The Hole CDX PCD BN GN RA Sue Taylor 183.0
Shetland Sheepdog 58 Midsummer Dayz Spending Spree VCD1 VST MX MXB MXJ MJS Inge Suchanek 181.5
Shetland Sheepdog 59 CH Canami Rosewood Lite-Brite CDX BN RI PT MX MXJ MXF T2B Susan Bonitati 175.0
Siberian Husky 1 Zelda Rose Hattan CD BN GN Kathy Hattan 180.0
Smooth Fox Terrier 1 RACH Sheez-Beez Bubbling Brown Sugar UDX3 OM2 RM5 RAE2 RC2 SCN SEN SBN Ingrid Butt 577.5
Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 CH MACH4 RACH Sam Hill Love Me Dew UD RM3 RAE2 MXS2 PAD MJG2 PJDP MFS TQX T2B3 DCAT SWA SCE SIE SEE TKA ATT Cindy Jansen/Amy Havely/Vicki Noah 1,330.0
Spanish Water Dog 1 Dgs Moonstruck With Chocolate CDX BN RN Kay Canaan 1,142.0
Spanish Water Dog 2 Copper's Laci CDX PCD BN RM2 RAE FDC CA DCAT RATN DM AS HDJ CGC TKI ATT FTI Heather Yount/Mary Kinsler 380.5
Spinone Italiano 1 CH Snowmagnolia Sweet Southern Pride CDX BN RA ACT1J CGC TKN Anne Cavoto 185.0
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 CH Laschell's Spies N Lovers At Caragh CD BN Sherry Craycraft/Brenda Jayne-Arnold/Teresa Osborn 190.5
Standard Schnauzer 1 Bardhills Panhandle's Axel UDX4 OM6 BN RN FDC CGCA TKN ATT Julie Hodges Bailey 4,118.0
Standard Schnauzer 2 Am. Made's Ilona Szilagyi CDX RE CGCA Vladimir Klebansky 760.0
Standard Schnauzer 3 GCH CH Sketchbook Little Lost Boy CDX BCAT THDN CGC FITS Lura LaBorde Wight/Liz Hansen 368.5
Standard Schnauzer 4 GCHB CH Irondogs Linzertorte CD Mary Maybeno/Diana M Barber 195.0
Standard Schnauzer 5 Shana's Jiven Jack CDX FDC CGCA TKN ATT Julie Hodges Bailey Ph.D. 185.0
Standard Schnauzer 6 RACH Steinhaus Follow That Dream CDX BN GN RM3 RAE2 BCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC TKI Ladonna Doud/Thomas Doud 181.5
Tibetan Terrier 1 Dscho Utra A' Nye-Tshor UD CGC Cathryn LaBash/Anette Ohman 579.0
Vizsla 1 RACH Menny's Monster Of Fish Lake UDX2 OM3 VER RM3 RAE2 JH MX MXJ MXF T2B BCAT RATN CGCA TKA FTN Alice Daddario/Mike Daddario 2,760.5
Vizsla 2 RACH Lone Ridge's Autumn Jean UD OM1 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 Denise Langendorf 1,541.5
Vizsla 3 Mira's Starr Struck UDX2 OM2 GN RN Kathy Coulbourn/Vic Coulbourn 967.0
Vizsla 4 Dorratz Edenvale Stars Align VCD2 BN RI AX FTN Nancy Schmitt 372.5
Vizsla 5 CH Thornbird's Catch A Rising Star CDX BN RN AX MXJ MXF Lenore Giacalone 197.0
Vizsla 6 GCH CH Opus One Vivace Varazs CDX RA JH CA BCAT SWE SHDN TKI Sylvia T Dorosh/Ida Kavafian 193.5
Vizsla 7 RACH Krown's Royal Airforce UD BN RM3 RAE3 CGC TKN FITG Karen E. Brown/Debra Petrilla 193.0
Vizsla 8 CH RACH Remark's Happy Coffee UDX5 PCD OM5 BN GN VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ CGC TKI Karen L. Coffee 192.0
Vizsla 8 GCH CH Tsavo's Perfect Pitch Of Jazzberry UD BN GO VER RI SH AX OAJ TKN Debbie Ann Baker/Val Smith/Donna E Yakel 192.0
Vizsla 9 Patapsco Verity Sea Lynx UD BN RM JH NAJ NAP NJP NF XFP CGC TKN Barbara Glass/Elizabeth Sherman 191.5
Vizsla 10 GCHG CH Heelmark Shikari's Saint Roch At Woodsprings CD BN RAE NJP NFP SWA SCE SBE SHDA CGC FTN Cheryl Etheridge/Don Etheridge 190.0
Vizsla 11 CH RACH Rhapsody Keeper Of The Stars CD PCD BN RM2 RAE2 RC3 JH ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKA FTI Deborah McCray  Kissinger 187.0
Vizsla 12 RACH2 Nosam's Aspen Fall Forest VCD1 CDX PCDX BN GN RM4 RAE4 RC JH FCAT DN CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FITG FTA Christine M. McKelvey 184.0
Vizsla 13 CH Rhapsody Pm Gambler's Marquis CD BN RM2 RAE BCAT ACT1 SWN SCA SIA SBA CGC TKI Anne Standen/Michelle S Porfido-Delucia 181.0
Vizsla 14 Shikari Ralph Desi CD BN RN CGCA TKE Elizabeth M Barbagallo/Glenn Barbagallo 172.5
Weimaraner 1 CH Trax Any Given Sunday UD OM1 BN RM TDX TDU SH Shirley Ann Nilsson 984.5
Weimaraner 2 Brymar's Come Blow Your Horn CDX Patricia N Gannon 582.0
Weimaraner 3 GCH CH Firemark's Look To The Stars Cordelia CDX RI TD MH JHR FDC CGCA TKN FTN Gretchen Chapman Stephenson/Janet Boggs 567.0
Weimaraner 4 RACH Whispering's N Dreamweaver's Tru Bleu Jagger UD BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 JH Candi Anderson 388.5
Weimaraner 5 CT Silberkinder N Saga Step BTW The Stones To Aletna VCD2 RM2 RAE AXP AJP OFP SWN SHDN DN CGCA TKI Nicole Young/Susan Wallace 195.0
Weimaraner 6 Regen's Pm Fancy Flyer CD BN RE JH MX MXJ NF T2B ACT2 Judi Voris 192.5
Weimaraner 6 It's All About Me Drehbar's Bindi CDX BN GO RE TKN Candi Anderson/Donelle Gruszecki 192.5
Welsh Springer Spaniel 1 Shawnde's Up North Fire N'Ice CDX BN Deborah Sackrison/Deedra Feltus 380.0
Welsh Springer Spaniel 2 GCH CH Rocksprings Olivine Damond CD BN RA Katherine Goodrich/Rick Berry/Christina Bunn 367.0
Welsh Springer Spaniel 3 CH Rocksprings Mine That Bird CDX RN Gail Clark/Katherine Goodrich 360.5
Welsh Springer Spaniel 4 GCH CH Clussexx Stonecroft Red Skye Over Wyndyn CDX BN Karen Lyle 195.5
West Highland White Terrier 1 Borgo's Glorious Shamrock Of Whiteheather UDX2 OM5 BN GN GO RN NA NAJ DCAT ACT2 RATS CGC TKN Mary Lowden 1,173.0
West Highland White Terrier 2 MACH3 Borgo's Fill Me With Wonder UD PCDX BN VER RAE FDC MXC PAD MJC MFS TQX T2B4 FCAT SWME RATCH DJX CGCA TKE ATT FITG Elli Schaefer 572.5
West Highland White Terrier 3 Sheildaig Stay Playful VCD1 PCD BN OA AXJ Deb Jackson/Mary-Jane Bills 195.5
Whippet 1 Shamasan Who's On First? UDX OM1 BN TD FCAT Cathy Flynn 386.5
Whippet 2 Emerald's Austin UDX2 OM2 BN RM NA NAJ CGCA Meleta Galles 197.0
Whippet 3 FC RACH Nonstopp Les Charmes CD PCD BN RM3 RAE2 SC DCAT SWN CGC ATT Mary Frances Miller 184.0
Whippet 4 Brystal Firebird CD BN RE SC FCAT Jeanne Meyers/Darcy M Shurin 178.0
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon 1 GCH CH Glacier's Luck Be A Lady CDX BN GN RAE JH DCAT CGC TKN FITB FTN Thomas Edward Rabideau/Ruth Ann Rabideau/Lisa Durand 383.0
Yakutian Laika 1 Not Fancy The Pocketful Of Lightning CM CD RE CGC TKE FTN Kelli Lafferty 190.5
Yorkshire Terrier 1 MACH7 Miss Moneypenny Wrotnowski UDX OM1 BN RM RAE MXG2 MJC2 TKA Ute Wrotnowski 1,933.5
Yorkshire Terrier 2 Silktree's Destiny's Child UDX3 OM3 BN RAE MXP3 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX XFP T2BP Betty Gansky 1,163.5
Yorkshire Terrier 3 Twinkle Little Star Cricket CDX BN RN OA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKA Shirley Sax 783.0
Yorkshire Terrier 4 Appoline's Hornblower From Lakenheaths UD PCDX OM1 BN GN GO VER RE ACT2 THDN CGC TKN FITB FTN Wayne Shackel/Judy Shackel 197.0
Yorkshire Terrier 5 Sadie Mae One And Only CD BN RI Carol Pille 193.0
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